PRINTED: 11/02/2009 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF C		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MI		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WIN	G	<u> </u>	04/2	8/2009
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		9(	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001	04/20	5/2009
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	ix	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	E CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
; ; ;	survey was conduct The following deficient observations, record nterviews. The sand cased on a census	complaint investigation(s) ed on April 20 through 28, 2009. encies were based on I review, and staff and resident hiple included 30 residents of 225 residents on the first day pplemental residents.	<b>F</b> 1	000	JB Johnson Nursing Center makes its be operate in substantial compliance with be and State Laws. Submission of this Plat (POC) does not constitute an admission by any party, its officers, directors, emplias to the truth of the facts alleged or the of the conditions set forth of the Statemed Deficiencies. This Plan of Correction (PC pared and/or executed solely because it by Federal and State Law.	oth Federal n of Correction or agreement oyees or agen e validity ent of OC) is pre-	
SS=D / ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	A facility must immer consult with the resident's netrested family menorable potential for requisignificant change in psychosocial statemental, or psychosocial s	diately inform the resident; dent's physician; and if known, legal representative or an ember when there is an accident not which results in injury and has uiring physician intervention; a nother resident's physical, mental, us (i.e., a deterioration in health, iocial status in either life and or clinical complications); a cent significantly (i.e., a need to ing form of treatment due to coes, or to commence a new or a decision to transfer or each from the facility as specified as opportunity in the properties of the properties o	F	157	1. The physician and/or responsible part Residents #6, #16, and F1 were notified their condition, unable to retrospectively date /time they were notified.  2. A review of residents with weight loss conditions of skin and those with x-rays within the last 6 months was done. No owere affected by this practice.  3. An in-service was conducted with lice regarding notification requirements, inclucation of physician, legal representative family member.  4. The comprehensive medical record a physician/ family notification. This tool is monthly, and results are presented quar Committee.	d regarding y correct the s, changes in taken ther residents ensed staff uding notifior interested udit addresses completed terly to the QA	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
•		095036	B. WIN	G		04/28	3/2009
*	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	·	90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157		ge 1 one number of the resident's or interested family member.	F	157			
	Based on record re (2) of 30 sampled re supplemental reside facility staff failed to resident's weight lo pressure ulcer and	view and staff interviews for two esidents and one (1) of 12 ents, it was determined that o notify the physician of: one (1) ss; one (1) resident's family of a breast exam. Residents #6,					
	physician of Reside manner.  A review of the resi that the dietician do Care Plan on Janua [to] 100 [pounds] x	ed to notify the attending ent #6's weight loss in a timely dent's clinical record revealed ocumented in the Interdisciplinary ary 22, 2009, "Wt. [weight]. 118 1mo [one month]. ST [Speech WW [weekly weight] x 4 [for four					
	On February 23, 20 "Wt loss continues with [him/her]. Wt 9 Review of the dieta physician's progres January and February an	ry notes, nurses' notes and so notes in the clinical record for ary 2009 lacked evidence that seen notified of the resident's					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WIN	IG	<u> </u>	04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	•	90	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 FIRST STREET NW  ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	2009, directed, "Far weight loss and plan A face-to-face intervence Employee #12 at ap 22, 2009 and Employee #12, 2000 acknowledged that the physician was n loss prior to March 9 reviewed on April 22. Facility staff failed responsible party of ankle of Resident # A review of the scratches area. Fing area was cleansed Solution), pat dry, a until seen by wound April 3, 2009 at 11:0 left ankle open area was made aware ar until further evaluatinotified. Ankle wour A further review of notes lacked eviden immediately informed.	riews were conducted with proximately 11:10 AM on April pyee #27 at approximately 2:30 9. Both employees the record lacked evidence that otified of the resident's weight 9, 2009. The record was 1, 2009. The record was 1, 2009. It is a pressure ulcer on the left 16. It is clinical record revealed inotes:  1:00 AM "Resident noted with a Lt. (Left) malleolus. Resident ger nails trimmed short, re-open with NSS (Normal Saline pplied Neosporin, a 4 x 4 taped	·	157			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING	<b>3</b>		04/2	8/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER		901	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	•	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	D BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	A face-to-face inter Employee #28 on A 10:20 AM. After rev record, Employee # aforementioned finon April 27, 2009.  3. Facility staff faile of a positive finding F1.  A review of a radio 2007 revealed, " Examination: Mam diagnostic] Improbreast mass Exa an area of density area is suspicious sonogram was per sonographic report mammographically suspicious and bio A review of the phy 12, 2007 lacked ev reviewed the positi A review of Reside form dated and sig 20, 2008 revealed, mass"  A review of the phy dated July 25, 2006	ryiew was conducted with April 27, 2009 at approximately viewing the resident's clinical 28 acknowledged the dings. The record was reviewed at to notify the responsible party to the left breast for Resident alogy report dated December 3, Diagnosis: Routine GYN Exam, mogram Bilat diag [bilateral ession: Clinical History: Left mination of the left breast shows in the lower-inner quadrant. This and biopsy is recommended. A formed on this patient and a is to follow. The mass and sonographically is psy is recommended."  Visician's note dated December idence that the physician ve findings to the left breast.  Int F1's Physical Examination ned by the physician February "Chest/Breast: left breast visician's order written signed and B revealed, "Please make an interventional radiology at	F 1	57			
					·		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING		04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	9	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	JLD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	Continued From pag	ge 4 or breast biopsy (left breast)	F 157			
	ASAP."	or breast bropsy (left breast)				
	2008 at 4 PM reveal Cancer Institute for	ing notes dated September 10, led, "Resident left the unit to breast biopsy at [hospital] (left not done rescheduled for 3 at 10:30 AM"				
	responsible party m	3 at 3:00 PM" Resident's ade aware of resident pital] on September 17, 2008 for				
	evidence that the fa	sician and nursing notes lacked mily was notified of the positive reast from December 12, 2007 008.				
	2009 at 1:30 PM wit acknowledged that	view was conducted on April 23, th Employee #26. He/she the family was not notified until 3. The record was reviewed on				
	483.10(e), 483.75(l) CONFIDENTIALITY		F 164			
		e right to personal privacy and or her personal and clinical				
	medical treatment, v communications, pe meetings of family a	cludes accommodations, written and telephone ersonal care, visits, and and resident groups, but this a facility to provide a private ent.				
	Except as provided	in paragraph (e) (3) of this				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	095036	B. WING		04/2	3/2009
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENT	ER	9	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	ILD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
release of personal individual outside the The resident's right and clinical records resident is transferre institution; or record.  The facility must ke contained in the resident of the resident of the resident.  This REQUIREMENT of two (2 was determined that personal privacy for and one (1) resident shower. Residents of the findings included the fi	and clinical records to any the facility.  Ito refuse release of personal does not apply when the ed to another health care if release is required by law.  The confidential all information sident's records, regardless of methods, except when release fer to another healthcare if party payment contract; or the interest of the facility staff failed to provide one (1) resident during shower it inadequately draped after A2 and A3.  The cord review and staff one (1) resident during shower it inadequately draped after A2 and A3.  The cord facility, Resident A2 was one (2) and payment and the facility staff failed to provide one (1) resident during shower it inadequately draped after A2 and A3.  The cord facility, Resident A2 was one contract to the facility, Resident A2 was one contract to the facility of the	F 164	1. Residents #A2 and A3 were in provided privacy.  2. A review of the units were conshower times. No other resident to be affected.  3. The nursing staff will be reconsident's rights including privacy.  4. Monitoring of privacy is done clinical staff. The report of these presented at the quarterly QA Comeeting.	nducted during ents were noted ducated regardingsy.  monthly by the e audits will be	9

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUIL	DING			
		095036	B. WING	3	•	04/28	3/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	•	90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DI	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 164	Continued From page	ge 6	F 1	64	,		-
	Employee #16 on A 10:20 AM. He/she a	sident #A2. riew was conducted with pril 20, 2009 at approximately cknowledged that the resident aped with the robe he/she was					
	A3 during a shower. Resident A3 was ob facility on, April 20, 3 showering. The resident visible to people provision of the resident administration. The closed and the private pulled to provide the during shower. A face-to-face intervent Employee #18 on A 4:05 PM. He/she ac shower room was not completely with complete private acknowledged unnersident.	served during a tour of the 2009 at approximately 4:00 PM dent's entire body was exposed a who were not involved in the dent's personal hygiene shower room / spa door was not acy curtain was not completely e resident with complete privacy view was conducted with pril 20, 2009 at approximately knowledged that the door to the ot closed and the privacy curtain pulled to provide the resident cy during shower. He/she cessarily exposing the body. The record was reviewed					
F 167 SS=C	A resident has the rimost recent survey of Federal or State sur correction in effect was a resident of the survey	ght to examine the results of the of the facility conducted by veyors and any plan of with respect to the facility.	F 1	167	<ol> <li>The results of the most recent survey is I receptionist desk in a three ring binder. The wheelchair level. Signs have been placed inform residents of its location.</li> <li>Signs indicating where the federal/state is located has been posted on all units.</li> <li>The staff were re-educated regarding resincluding posting of survey.</li> </ol>	nis desk is at on all units to survey is	·
	examination and mu	ist post in a place readily nts and must post a notice of			Posting of contact information is a part of Administrative audit tool. This information at the QA committee meeting bi-annually.		6/25/09

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		095036	B. WIN	G	<del></del>	04/2	8/2009	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 167	Continued From pa	ge 7	F′	167				
	Based on observation facility staff failed to accessible to reside availability.  The findings include Observations made and 27, 2009 on eight facility failed to positions.	by the survey team on April 20 tht (8) of eight (8) units, the signage indicating the location						
F 225 SS=D	observed secured to located in the main 483.13(c) (1) (ii)-(iii) TREATMENT OF Form of the facility must not been found guilty or mistreating resident a finding entered in concerning abuse, residents or misappreport any knowled law against an empunitness for service staff to the State nuauthorities.  The facility must eninvolving mistreatminjuries of unknown	t employ individuals who have abusing, neglecting, or as by a court of law; or have had to the State nurse aide registry neglect, mistreatment of propriation of their property; and ge it has of actions by a court of loyee, which would indicate as a nurse aide or other facility are aide registry or licensing sure that all alleged violations ent, neglect, or abuse, including source and misappropriation of	F 2	225	1. On April 3 when it was determined that resider not on his unit, a detailed search was conducted determining resident was not in the facility the se to surrounding perimeter and external environme physician, all agencies, and family were notified. resident was not located initially staff continued tresident was located and returned to the facility. harm was noted.  2. A review of the investigative protocol was com Key staff members involved were re-educated. It resident was found to be affected by this practice all residents with a risk of elopement was conductor resident was found to be affected by this practice.  3. Nursing staff were re-educated on the Elopement Security cameras were increased from twenty- to One camera was installed at a ninety degree and opposite door to the door where the resident elopement on the elopement was conducted.	and after arch expanded ent. The Though to search until No injury or pleted. No other e. A review of cted. No actice. ent Policy, we to thirty. Ite on the peed.		
		re reported immediately to the facility and to other officials in ate law			<ol> <li>The investigation form has been modified. A r investigations is a part of the Monthly QA progra included in the QA Committee meeting quarterly.</li> </ol>	m and will be	6/25/09	

PRINTED: 11/02/2009 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WIN	iĠ		04/28	3/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD F REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	through established State survey and ce  The facility must haviolations are thorouprevent further pote investigation is in pr  The results of all invithe administrator or and to other officials (including to the State agency) within 5 wo	procedures (including to the rtification agency).  We evidence that all alleged aghly investigated, and must nitial abuse while the ogress.  The estigations must be reported to his designated representative in accordance with State law the survey and certification rking days of the incident, and if is verified appropriate	F	225			
	Based on record rev (1) of 12 supplement determined that fact investigate the elop facility.  The findings included A review of the facility all incidents within 2 observations."  The resident was nefacility on April 3, 20 Analysis" dated Friculture were visito South. The resider	view and staff interview for one stal sampled residents, it was lity staff failed to completely ement of Resident SM1 from the ement of Resident SM1 from the 2006 revealed, "5. Investigate 24 hours. Include interviews and coted to be missing from the loop. A review of the "Incident day April 3, 2009 revealed, rs in the facility, including 3 at with [his/her] alarm band was when the visitors went					

Event ID: K1K111

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	\$	095036	B. WING		04/2	8/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 FIRST STREET NW  ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH TAG REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		LD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	through the secured 3 [it] was also a batherefore there was basement level form 12:15 PM, the door necessitating the factorial status""  A face-to-face intervace intervace in the courty and in the courty	I door at noon [on] Friday, April anking day for all residents; a lot of activities on the where the resident eloped. At alarm system went off, cility to be placed on "Elopement view was conducted on April 27, th Employee #12. He/she M1 goes down to smoke in the took him/her out. He/she did not [3 South], he/she eloped from she] was escorted down to the and he/she never returned to round 12:00 PM on that Friday view was conducted on April 27, ely 5:00 PM with Employee #37.	F 225			
	12:00 PM. When you have to keep ar I know who wanders never came to the cowas sitting in the gasmoke. I don't reme courtyard. I didn't s  Face-to-face intervice 2009 at 6:30 PM with Employee #2 stated courtyard. We just the weight we didn't know this #1 stated, "The investigation of the stated o	as monitoring the courtyard at ou are monitoring the courtyard at eye on who comes in and out. It is and elopes. Resident SM1 ourtyard. I never saw him/her. It zebo. I never saw him/her ember the resident leaving the ee him/her in the courtyard."  Lews were conducted on April 27, the Employees #1 and 2.  Lews were saw him/her in the courtyard."  Lews were conducted on April 27, the Employees #1 and 2.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING		04/28/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	9	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS- COMPLÉTION	1
F 225	Continued From page	ge 10	F 225			1
	CNA assigned to th staff, Employee #1	erviews were conducted with the e resident and any additional replied, "We conducted the ust found out about the resident urtyard."				
	April 27, 2009 at 6:4 He/she stated, "Resin the courtyard. Are he/she usually comprocess of coming the/she went to the the basement door went off. At that time	face interview was conducted on 40 PM with Employee #12. Sident SM1 goes down to smoke a aide took him/her out but less back on his/her own. In the back to the unit from smoking, basement and eloped through in the Ruby Room. The alarm les, we did a census count for all ding and realized that [Resident building."				
	information provided this incident was co report. Additionally,	cked evidence that the d by staff members regarding nsistent with the investigative there was no evidence that the as interviewed during the facility's		1		
F 241 SS=D	manner and in an e	omote care for residents in a nvironment that maintains or dent's dignity and respect in full her individuality.	F 241	Resident #16 was immediately provided splint. Resident #A1 frequently disrobes se himself with multiple layers of clothing inclucate. He believes this is appropriate due to occupation. He was immediately assisted and coat was removed only for him to redragain with the coat this is part of his behave. Resident # S1 was dressed immediately a reminded to write on tape prior to placing of the series.	elf and redresses uding his over- o his previous with grooming ess himself rior "ritual" and staff was	
	This REQUIREMEN	IT is not met as evidenced by:		dressing. Unable to retrospectively correct		
	(1) of 30 sampled re	ons and staff interview for one esident and two (2) of 12 ents, it was determined that				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 241  Continued From page 11 facility staff failed to promote residents 'dignity as evidenced by: one (1) resident wearing soiled clothes, and one (1) resident who was sitting in his/her room in underwear and tee shirt visible from the hallway and during a wound change observation, the nurse wrote on the tape when it was on the resident's foot. Residents #16, A1 and S1.  The findings include:  1. Facility staff failed to ensure that Resident #16 had a clean splint.  Resident #16 was observed during a wound care  D PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001    (X4) ID PREFIX TAG   (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   TAG			095036	B. WING	G	· .	04/28	3/2009
F 241 Continued From page 11 facility staff failed to promote residents 'dignity as evidenced by: one (1) resident wearing soiled clothes, and one (1) resident who was sitting in his/her room in underwear and tee shirt visible from the hallway and during a wound change observation, the nurse wrote on the tape when it was on the resident's foot. Residents #16, A1 and S1.  The findings include:  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  PREFIX TAG  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  PREFIX TAG  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  Combination SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  2. A review of the residents clothing and appearance was conducted. No other resident was found to be affected by this practice. A review of staff completing treatments was done and no other residents was affected by this practice. A review of the residents clothing and appearance was conducted. No other residents was affected by this practice. A review of the residents clothing and appearance was conducted. No other residents was found to be affected by this practice. A review of the residents was found to be affected by this practice. A review of the residents was found to be affected by this practice. A review of the residents was found to be affected by this practice. A review of the residents was found to be affected by this practice. A review of the residents clothing and appearance was conducted. No other residents was found to be affected by this practice. A review of the residents was found to be affected by this practice. A review of the residents was found to be affected by this practice. A review of the residents was found to be affected by this practice. A review of the residents was found to be affected by this practice. A review of the residents was found to be affected by this practice. A review of the residents was found to be affected by this practice. A review of th			ER	901 FIRST STREET NW				
facility staff failed to promote residents 'dignity as evidenced by: one (1) resident with a soiled splint, one (1) resident wearing soiled clothes, and one (1) resident who was sitting in his/her room in underwear and tee shirt visible from the hallway and during a wound change observation, the nurse wrote on the tape when it was on the resident's foot. Residents #16, A1 and S1.  The findings include:  1. Facility staff failed to ensure that Resident #16 had a clean splint.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
treatment in his/her room. The resident was wearing a soiled hand splint on the right hand.  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #28 on April 27, 2009 at approximately 10:10 AM. After an inspection of the hand splint, he/she acknowledged that the resident's hand splint was soiled.  2. Facility staff failed to ensure that Resident A1 was dressed in clean clothes and in clothes appropriate for the weather.  During the initial tour of the unit on April 20, 2009 at approximately 10:00 AM, Resident A1 was observed in his/her bed wearing multiple layers of malodorous soiled clothing including a winter coat soiled with food debris. The layers of clothing and top coat he/she was wearing were malodorous and soiled with food. Also on the resident's bed was a pile of his / her clothing.  On April 21, 2009 at approximately 11:00 AM the resident was observed in his/her room, wearing	F 241	facility staff failed to evidenced by: one (1) resident wear resident who was sit underwear and tees during a wound chair wrote on the tape who Residents #16, A1 at The findings include 1. Facility staff failed had a clean splint.  Resident #16 was of treatment in his/her a soiled hand splint.  A face-to-face interve Employee #28 on Apployee #28 on	promote residents 'dignity as 1) resident with a soiled splint, aring soiled clothes, and one (1) ting in his/her room in shirt visible from the hallway and nge observation, the nurse hen it was on the resident's foot. and S1.  If to ensure that Resident #16  beserved during a wound care room. The resident was wearing on the right hand.  In every was conducted with poil 27, 2009 at approximately inspection of the hand splint, and that the resident's hand splint  If to ensure that Resident A1 in clothes and in clothes weather.  If of the unit on April 20, 2009 at a AM, Resident A1 was beed wearing multiple layers of lothing including a winter coat ins. The layers of clothing and wearing were malodorous and on the resident's bed was a ing.  approximately 11:00 AM the	F 2	241	conducted. No other resident was found to this practice. A review of staff completing tr done and no other residents was affected to 3. Staff were re-educated regarding resident Dignity was included in the training.  4. Monitoring of the residents as it pertains dignity is conducted monthly by the Nursing	be affected by reatments was by this practice. Ints rights.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU	
AND I BAN OF	CONTROL	DENTI TO THOM TO THE	A. BUILDING	A. BÜİLDİNG		125
	,	095036	B. WING		04/2	28/2009
•	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	LD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	multiple layers of mashirts and pants and previous day.  The resident was obat approximately 9:4 multiple layers of mashirts and March 4, 2009, the resident was observed and Structural Problem in the district of the weather.  A face-to-face interved in the plan was towithin his / her reach and a tee Additionally, during the nurse wrote on the shift of the served in the plan was observed in the plan was towithin his / her reach and the plan was towithin his / her reach and the plan was observed in the plan was towithin his / her reach and the plan was observed in th	alodorous soiled clothes: several alodorous soiled clothes: several alothes ame winter coat worn the discrete in bed on April 27, 2009 to AM. He/she was wearing alodorous soiled clothes.  In I (Disease Diagnoses) in the standard set (MDS) complete on resident's diagnosis included as Delusion and unsteady gait. Section G (Physical Functioning ems), the resident required with dressing and one person a with personal hygiene.  In I (Disease Diagnoses) in the standard set (MDS) complete on resident's diagnosis included as Delusion and unsteady gait. Section G (Physical Functioning ems), the resident required with dressing and one person as with personal hygiene.  In I (Disease Diagnoses) in the standard set (MDS) complete on the section G (Physical Functioning ems), the resident required with personal hygiene.	F 241			

PRINTED: 11/02/2009 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE			
		095036	B. WING		04/25	3/2009		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE I	BE CROSS-	COMPLI DAT	ETION
F 241	door was open and hallway. Upon inquired had removed the transport required assistance stated, "I can dress pulled. I guess (empicked up my tray. I my foot."	and underwear (disposable). The he/she was in full view from the ry, the resident stated that hed breakfast and that the nurse ry. When asked if he/she for dressing, Resident S1 myself. Usually the curtain is bloyee) forgot when [he/she] am waiting for the nurse to fix	F	241				
	wound treatment. The his/her shirt while we his/her groin. Employer turtain and complet Employee #20 removers.	red the room to complete a me resident was putting on alking from the chair to the bed. The tails of the shirt under tyee #20 pulled the privacy ed the wound treatment. Eved a pen from his/her pocket d initialed the tape on the the resident's foot.					P	
	Employee #20 push to the resident, "You The resident respor bed and sat in the s door. Employee #2 the door open and t	atment was completed, ed the curtain back and stated u want to finish dressing now?" ided, "Yes" and got up from the ame chair opposite the open 0 left the resident 's room with he privacy curtain pushed to the posure of the resident from the		-				
F 247 SS=D	A resident has the r	CE BEFORE ROOM CHANGE ight to receive notice before the commate in the facility is	F	247				
	This REQUIREMEN	IT is not met as evidenced by:						

Event ID: K1K111

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING	G		04/28	/2009	ľ
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IN FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		E CROSS-			
F 247	(1) of 30 sampled refacility staff failed to	riew and staff interview for one sidents, it was determined that give Resident #5 notice and n (7) days prior to room facility.	F 2	247	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	from a Nursing Faci Nursing Facility " da Required Contents:	otice of Discharge or Transfer lity or Relocation within a lated April 3, 2009 revealed, " 3. You are scheduled to be april 3, 2009. 4. Your destination				٠.		
	revealed, "Resident room 303A to 3S, ro party] [name] notifie The record lacked e	vidence that Resident #5 was		·				
	A face-to-face intervals A face-to-face intervals 2009 at approximate He/she acknowledg relocated and destir	stination relocation seven (7) ing him/her within the facility. riew was conducted on April 21, ely 1:30 AM with Employee #25. ed that the resident was nation was not given seven (7) ord was reviewed on April 21,			The Nursing staff on 1 South were re-in-servic activity resource book. Unable to address the reinformation was not included in resident sample.			
F 248 SS=D	activities designed t	ovide for an ongoing program of to meet, in accordance with the essment, the interests and the dipsychosocial well-being of	F2	248	All units were checked to ensure unit activities     The Nursing staff will be re-educated regardin activity program including the activity resource be employee orientation and periodically throughout     Monthly monitoring of activities is a part of the Outcome will be presented at the QA Committee meeting	ng recreation book during new the year.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		095036	B. WING	·	04/2	28/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COM (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 248	Continued From pag	ge 15	F 248			
	This REQUIREMEN	T is not met as evidenced by:		`		
	determined that faci	on and staff interview, it was lity staff failed to ensure that all y's activity program were				
	The findings include	:			-	
	on April 20, 2009 at	ere observed on Unit 1 South 10:00 AM and 12:00 PM, sitting nst the wall across from the ity rooms.				
	This observation init activates program.	iated an investigation of the	}			
	conducted on April 2 stated, "We have lar house. We have un volunteers who do the now we have one achave developed a bourse aide) to use we	view with Employee #23 was 22, 2009 at 2:10 PM. He/she rge activities for the whole it activities everyday. We have the one-on-one programs. Right ctivity aide on every floor. We book for the CNAs (certified while they are in the day rooms oup activities with the residents.				
	The book has all kin games, trivia, and se	ord games and trivia games. ds of things to do like word ongs. The aides (CNAs) have using these books."				
	unit-based activities regarding the conter Activity Book. The tr	d in-service/training regarding wherein they were informed nt, use and location of the Unit raining was conducted by red facility-wide and covered				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  RECH DEPICEMENT WASHINGTON, DC 20001  PROPRIET AGONESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET AM  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  FACH DEPICEMENT WASHINGTON, DC 20001  PROVIDER'S FLAND OF CORRECTION  RECH DEPICEMENT WASHINGTON, DC 20001  F 248  Continued From page 16  each shift, According to a review of the facility's in- service manual, the training dates were October 6 through 14, 2008, November 11, 2008, February 10, March 10 and 31, and April 14, 2009, A face-to-face interview was conducted on April 24, 2009 at 94.5 AM, with Employee # 37. He/she stated, "CNAs are supposed to do activities with residents when Rec Therapy (Recreation Therapy) is not around. There is an activity book on the unit."  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #40 on April 24, 2009 at 2:00 PM on Unit 1N. When queried about duties of the CNA in the day room, he/she stated, "I am just supposed to watch them."  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #39 on April 24, 2009 at 2:00 FM on Unit 1N. When queried about duties of the CNA in the day room, he/she stated, "I am just supposed to watch them."  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #39 on April 24, 2009 at 2:00 FM on Unit 1N. When queried about duties of the CNA in the day room, he/she stated, "I am just supposed to watch them."  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #39 on April 24, 2009 at 2:00 FM on Unit 1N. When queried about duties of the CNA in the day room, he/she stated, "I am just supposed to watch them."  A face-to-face interview as conducted with Employee #39 on April 24, 2009 at 2:00 FM on Unit 1N. When queried residents were escorded to a formal activity off the unit at 2:25 FM.  The CNA assigned to the day room on Unit 1 South failed to follow the designed activities program and the unit activity manual was not readily available for staff use.	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER  STREET W WASHINGTON, DC 20001  (PA) D (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 248  Continued From page 16 each shift. According to a review of the facility's inservice manual, the training dates were October 6 through 14, 2008, November 11, 2008, February 10, March 10 and 31, and April 14, 2009.  A face-to-face interview was conducted on April 24, 2009 at 9:45 AM, with Employee # 37. He/s/the stated, "C/NAs are supposed to do activities with residents when Rec Therapy (Recreation Therapy) is not around. There is an activity book on the unit."  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #8 on April 24, 2009 at 10:10 AM. He/she stated, "The C/NA in the day room is there to stop residents from getting into fights."  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #40 on April 24, 2009 at 2:00 PM on Unit 1N. When queried about dulies of the C/NA in the day room, he/she stated, "I am just supposed to watch them."  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #39 on April 24, 2009 at 2:00 PM on Unit 1N. When queried about dulies of the C/NA in the day room, he/she stated, "I am just supposed to watch them."  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #39 found the book on the shelf above the nurse' s station sink and placed it on the nurse' s station desk. The book remained on the desk until the residents were escorted to a formal activity off the unit at 2:25 PM.  The C/NA assigned to the day room on Unit 1 South failed to follow the designed activities program and the unit activity manual was not readily available for			095036	B. WIN	IG		04/2	8/2009	
F248  Continued From page 16 each shift. According to a review of the facility's inservice manual, the training dates were October 6 through 14, 2008, November 11, 2008, February 10, March 10 and 31, and April 14, 2009.  A face-to-face interview was conducted on April 24, 2009 at 9:45 AM, with Employee #3 On April 24, 2009 at 10:10 AM. He/she stated, "CNAs are supposed to do activities with residents when Rec Therapy (Recreation Therapy) is not around. There is an activity book on the unit."  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #3 On April 24, 2009 at 10:10 AM. He/she stated, "The CNA in the day room is there to stop residents from getting into fights."  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #30 on April 24, 2009 at 2:00 PM on Unit 1N. When queried about duties of the CNA in the day room, he/she stated, "I am just supposed to watch them."  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #30 on April 24, 2009 at 2:05 PM. In response to a query about the location of the Activity Book, Employee #39 found the book on the shelf above the nurse' s station sink and placed it on the nurse' s station sink and placed it on the desk until the residents were escorted to a formal activity off the unit at 2:25 PM.  The CNA assigned to the day room on Unit 1 South failed to follow the designed activities program and the unit activity manual was not readily available for	-		ER	•	90	I FIRST STREET NW			
each shift. According to a review of the facility's inservice manual, the training dates were October 6 through 14, 2008, November 11, 2008, February 10, March 10 and 31, and April 14, 2009.  A face-to-face interview was conducted on April 24, 2009 at 9:45 AM, with Employee # 37. He/she stated, "CNAs are supposed to do activities with residents when Rec Therapy (Recreation Therapy) is not around. There is an activity book on the unit."  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #8 on April 24, 2009 at 10:10 AM. He/she stated, "The CNA in the day room is there to stop residents from getting into fights."  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #40 on April 24, 2009 at 2:00 PM on Unit 1N. When queried about duties of the CNA in the day room, he/she stated, "I am just supposed to watch them."  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #39 on April 24, 2009 at 2:05 PM. In response to a query about the location of the Activity Book, Employee #39 found the book on the shelf above the nurse's station sink and placed it on the nurse' s station fesk. The book remained on the desk until the residents were escorted to a formal activity off the unit at 2:25 PM.  The CNA assigned to the day room on Unit 1 South failed to follow the designed activities program and the unit activity manual was not readily available for	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE CROSS-		
	F 248	each shift. According service manual, the through 14, 2008, N March 10 and 31, and A face-to-face intervace in the control of	g to a review of the facility's intraining dates were October 6 ovember 11, 2008, February 10, and April 14, 2009.  View was conducted on April 24, th Employee # 37. He/she supposed to do activities with Therapy (Recreation Therapy) e is an activity book on the unit."  View was conducted with ril 24, 2009 at 10:10 AM. e CNA in the day room is there in getting into fights."  View was conducted with pril 24, 2009 at 2:00 PM on Unit about duties of the CNA in the lated, "I am just supposed to view was conducted with pril 24, 2009 at 2:05 PM. In about the location of the oyee #39 found the book on the se's station sink and placed it on desk. The book remained on sidents were escorted to a e unit at 2:25 PM.  Ito the day room on Unit 1 South lesigned activities program and	F	248				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING	·	04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	9	DEET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	.D BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 248	Employee #2 on Apr stated, " It is expected monitor the resident activity book."  Facility staff lacked of implement the activity facility's Recreations	iew was conducted with all 27, 2009 at 4:45 PM. He/she and that all the CNAs who is in the day room will use the evidence that they consistently the program as designed by the all Therapy Department.	F 248	. 1. A meeting was conducted with the mental		
F 250 SS=D	services to attain or physical, mental, an each resident.  This REQUIREMEN  Based on record rev (1) of 30 sampled re facility staff failed to social services for R  The findings include	vide medically-related social maintain the highest practicable d psychosocial well-being of  T is not met as evidenced by:  iew and staff interview for one sidents, it was determined that provide medically- related esident #13.	F 250	and the recommendation made by the therap counseling. Interdisciplinary meeting has been review recommendation.  2. The Social Work staff reviewed the psychic section to ensure the recommendations are compliance.  3. The mental health provider were contacted Mental Health Counselor and Psychiatrist an provide a monthly report to the Social Services Social Services will review recommendation of the Mental Health Counselor and Psychiatrist and provide a monthly report to the Social Services will review recommendation of the Mental Health Consultants will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the Social Services will be provided to the quantity of the Social Services will be provided to the Social Services will be provided to the Social Services will be provided to the Social Services will be provided to the Social Services will be provided to the Social Services will be provided to the Social Services will be provided to the Social Services will be provided to the Social Services will be provided to the Social Services will be provided to the Social Services will be provided to the Social Services will be provided to the Social Services will be provided to the Social Services will be provided to the Social Servi	en scheduled to atric (mental health) reviewed and in d including the d are required to e Department. monthly. dation of the mental	
	consulting behaviora conducted on Febru "Recommendations' individual counseling frustration as well as program or activity of Social worker progre	al therapist's report that was ary 19, 2009. ' written included," Continue of to help with sadness and maintain mental status. 2. Day				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUILI	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SUP COMPLET		
		095036	B. WING			8/2009	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		0/2000	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE	HOULD BE CROSS-	COMPL DAT	ETION
F 250	A face-to-face interved Employees #4 and 2 AM. When queried therapist's recommercially didn't even kn I would have talked agreed, then I would resident]. The psychological them leaves a list seen. We don't have services are made at Employees #4 and 2 no system in place the ensure that medicall provided to resident.	cial worker had followed up on ammendation.  iew was conducted with 25 on April 23, 2009 at 11:30 regarding the behavioral endation, Employee #4 stated," I low about this recommendation. to the doctor and if [he/she] I have found a program for [the niatrist comes on Saturday and pist comes in whenever. Neither of residents that they have be a system to ensure that social ware of the consults."  25 acknowledged that there was no notify the social workers to y related-social services were as a result of the psychiatrist erapist visits. The record was	F 2	50			
F 253 SS=E	The facility must promaintenance service sanitary, orderly, and This REQUIREMEN  Based on observation of the of the facility of from 12:30 PM through that housekeeping as	vide housekeeping and es necessary to maintain a d comfortable interior.  IT is not met as evidenced by: on during the environmental tour conducted on April 20, 2009 ugh 4:30 PM and April 21, 2009 gh 12:45 PM, it was determined and maintenance services were ure that the facility was and sanitary	F 2	1. All areas cited during the survey have and/or replaced  2. An environmental survey of the facility schedule has been conducted to correct and the survey of the facility schedule has been conducted to correct and the survey of the depression of the survey of the depression of the survey of the center. The Engineerin Department has been re-educated on the Barber and Rehab Manager have been monitor/report concerns in their respective a clean environment.  4. A Team has been developed to inspect the facility. The findings of this environment to the survey of the facility. The findings of this environment to the survey of the facility.	ty was conducted. A t any concerns identified.  es will re-educate staff artment. The preventative of or updated to monitor reg/Maintenance his. The Beautician/ re-instructed to re-instructed to rect daily a different section or mental rounds are		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MUL A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
095036			<u></u>				
		095036	B. WING		04/28/20		•
	ROVIDER OR ŞUPPLIER	ER	s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-		(5) LETION ATE
F 253	rubber runners, four eight (8) mechanical sitting scales, 10 of nine (9) of 19 chairs three (3) resident whathree (3) of three (3) (1) exercise wheel in the following items marred/damaged: following items damaged in the Bea (4) combs, three (3) four (4) metal hot cursoiled with hair, and three (3) of three (3). These observations Employees #21 and findings at the time of the findings include A. The following items at the findings included A. The following items the findings included the findings inclu	dent room window sills, 12 of 12 (4) of 36 corners, eight (8) of lifts, 16 of 16 standing and 50 shelves in residents' rooms, in common areas, three (3) of neelchairs, elevator tracks for elevators and one (1) of one in the Rehabilitation Department.  Were observed our (4) of 50 wall guards, 21 of ors, seven (7) of 86 or (4) of 40 thresholds.  Were observed soiled and/or of three (3) brushes, four (4) of four of three (3) brushes, four (4) of orlers, four (4) of four (4) drawers interior and exterior surfaces of thair dryers.  Were made in the presence of 22 who acknowledged the of the observations.  Em were observed soiled:  The presence of 22 who acknowledged the of the observations.  The presence of 23 who acknowledged the of the observations.	F 25	3			
	2. Rubber runners in 2S, 2N, 3S, 3N, 4S,	n the dining rooms on 1S, 1N, and 4N and in the hallways , 2S and 2N and 3S and 3N					

PRINTED: 11/02/2009 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		·	
095036		B. WING		<del></del>				
		095036			-	04/2	8/2009	•
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ISON NURSING CENT	ER		901	FADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FIRST STREET NW SHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	TION		(5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS'	T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	<	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	BE CROSS-		(5) LETION ATE
F 253	Continued From page	ge 20	F 2	253				
	and 4S and 4N in 13	2 of 12 rubber runners observed.						
		1N clean linen room, 2N						
	dayroom, 3S bath ro	oom, and 4S dining room in four						
	(4) of 36 rooms obs						1	
	4. Mechanical lifts,	sitting and standing scales on						1
	1N, 1S, 2N, 2S, 3N,	3S, 4N and 4S in 24 of 24						
	scales and lifts obse	erved.						
•		ent rooms: 200, 206, 211, 214,						
	217, 218, 228, 401,	419 and 433 in 10 of 50						
	resident rooms obse							
		t common areas: three (3) of						]
		stic chairs on 2S, two (2) of eight						
		ng room, one (1) of three (3)						]
		om, three (3) of five (5) chairs in						l l
		in nine (9) of 19 chairs						
	observed.	some 210, 204, and outside of					{	
		ooms 219, 304, and outside of 3) of three (3) soiled wheelchairs						
	observed.	b) of tiffee (5) solled wheelchairs						
	1.5	or two (2) of two (2) elevators on			•			
		ne (1) of one (1) elevator for four						
		s) of three (3) elevators						.
	observed.							
		) exercise wheel in the						ìi
	Rehabilitation Depa							
								<b>\</b>
	B. The following ite	ms were observed						
	marred/damaged:							1
		sident rooms 101, 217, 316 and						
	419 in four (4) of 50				• .			
		N linen room, 1S soiled utility						
,		2, 2S soiled utility room, 2S						
		09, 330, 324, 4S housekeeping						
		toilet, 4S janitor closet, 4N						1
	426 in 21 of 86 wa	yroom, 400, 404, 419, 421, and					1	<b> </b>
	420 111 21 01 00 Wa	and objet ved.						
	3 Raseboards in ro	ooms/areas 1N pantry, 1N			•		}	<b> </b>
	o. Dasoboards in it	Joines arous 114 partity, 114						
								I
								I
I								$\overline{}$

Event ID: K1K111

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, IP CODE 91 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001  PROVIDER STREET NO WASHINGTON, DC 20001  PROVIDER STATE, IN CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY POLI, REQUAL ATORY) OR USE (IDENTIFYING NE FORMATION)  F 253  Continued From page 21 dayroom, 208, hallway near 15 janitor room, 2N dayroom, 3N dayroom and 45 hallway in seven (7) of 86 areas observed. 4. Thresholds in 15 lub room, 2N pantry, 2S shower room, and 45 clean utility room in four (4) of 48 thresholds observed. 5. Four (4) of four (4) combs observed. 5. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curriers observed. 5. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curriers observed. 5. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curriers observed. 5. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curriers observed. 5. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curriers observed. 5. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curriers observed. 5. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curriers observed. 5. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curriers observed. 5. Four (4) of four (4) matel hot curriers observed. 6. The interior and exterior surfaces of three (3) of three (3) hair dryers observed. 7. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curriers observed. 7. Four (4) of four (4) matel hot curriers observed. 7. Four (4) of four (4) matel hot curriers observed. 7. Four (4) of four (5) material surfaces of three (3) of three (3) hair dryers observed. 7. Four (4) of four (5) material surfaces of three (3) of three (3) hair dryers observed. 7. Four (4) of four (5) material surfaces of three (3) of three (3) hair dryers observed. 7. Four (4) of four (5) material surfaces of three (3) of three (3) hair dryers observed. 7. Four (4) of four (5) material surfaces of three (3) of three (3) of three (3) hair dryers observed. 7. Four (4) of four (5) material surfaces of three (3) of three (3) hair dryers observed. 7. The MDS was completed for Resident #3. 7. The findings and the QA meeting. 7. The findings and the QA meeting. 8. The findings and t		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUIL		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE		
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 90 IF IRST STREET INW MASHINATON, Dc. 20001  PROPERLY TAG  F253  Continued From page 21 dayroom, 208, hallway near 1S janifor room, 2N dayroom, 208, hallway near 1S janifor room, 2N dayroom, 3N dayroom and 4S hallways in seven (7) of 66 areas observed. 4. Thresholds in 1S tub room, 2N pantry, 2S shower room, and 4S clean utility room in four (4) of 48 thresholds observed. C. The following items were observed soiled and/or damaged in the Beauty Shop: 1. The flor in one (1) of one (1) floor observed. 2. Four (4) of four (4) craws observed. 4. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curlers observed. 5. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curlers observed. 4. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curlers observed. 5. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curlers observed. 6. The interior and exterior surfaces of three (3) of three (3) hair dryers observed. A facility must assess a resident using the quarterly review instrument specified by the State and approved by CMS not less frequently than once every 3 months.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on record review and staff interview of one (1) on 30 sampled residents, it was determined facility staff failed to complete a quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment for Resident #3.  The findings include:  Resident #3 was admitted to the facility December 12, 2008. An admission MDS was completed December 23, 2008. There was no evidence that a			095036	B. WIN	G	<del></del>	04/28	3/2009	
F 253 Continued From page 21 dayroom, 308, hallway near 15 janitor room, 2N dayroom, 3N dayroom and 4S hallway in seven (7) of 86 areas observed. 4. Thresholds in 15 lub room, 2N pantry, 2S shower room, and 4S clean utility room in four (4) of 48 thresholds observed. C. The following items were observed soiled and/or damaged in the Beauty Shop: 1. The floor in one (1) of one (1) floor observed. 2. Four (4) of four (4) ombs observed. 4. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curlers observed. 5. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curlers observed. 5. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curlers observed. 6. The interior and exterior surfaces of three (3) of three (3) hair dryers observed. 7. Four (4) of four (9) metal hot curlers observed. 8. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curlers observed. 9. Four (4) of four (4) metal hot curlers observed. 1. The floor in one (1) of surfaces of three (3) of three (3) hair dryers observed. 1. The floor in one develop the state and approved by CMS not less frequently than once every 3 months.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on record review and staff interview of one (1) on 30 sampled residents, it was determined facility staff failed to complete a quarterly Minimum Data Set [MDS] assessment for Resident #3.  The findings include:  Resident #3 was admitted to the facility December 12, 2008. An admission MDS was completed December 23, 2008. There was no evidence that a			ER		90	01 FIRST STREET NW			
dayroom, 208, hallway near 1S janitor room, 2N dayroom, 3N dayroom and 4S hallway in seven (7) of 86 areas observed.  4. Thresholds in 1S tub room, 2N pantry, 2S shower room, and 4S clean utility room in four (4) of 48 thresholds observed.  C. The following items were observed soiled and/or damaged in the Beauty Shop:  1. The filor in one (1) of one (1) floor observed.  2. Four (4) of four (4) cmbs observed.  3. Three (3) of three (3) brushes observed.  4. Four (4) of four (4) orbs observed.  5. Four (4) of four (4) drawers soiled with hair.  6. The interior and exterior surfaces of three (3) of three (3) hair dryers observed.  483.20(c) QUARTERLY REVIEW ASSESSMENT SS=D  A facility must assess a resident using the quarterly review instrument specified by the State and approved by CMS not less frequently than once every 3 months.  F 276  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on record review and staff interview of one (1) on 30 sampled residents, it was determined facility staff failed to complete a quarterly Minimum Data Set [MDS] assessment for Resident #3.  The findings include:  Resident #3 was admitted to the facility December 12, 2008. An admission MDS was completed December 23, 2008. There was no evidence that a december 24, 2008. An admission MDS was completed December 24, 2008. There was no evidence that a	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	E CROSS-	(X5 COMPLI DAT	ETION
quarterly wibe had been completed for march 2000.	. F 276	dayroom, 208, hallw dayroom, 3N dayroof 86 areas observed. Thresholds in 1S room, and 4S clean thresholds observed.  C. The following iter damaged in the Beat. The floor in one (12. Four (4) of four (43. Three (3) of three 4. Four (4) of four (45. Four (4) of four (46. The interior and ethree (3) hair dryers.  A facility must assess review instrument spapproved by CMS nevery 3 months.  This REQUIREMENTALLY This REQUIREMENTALLY COME (1) on 30 sampled refacility staff failed to Data Set [MDS] assome The findings included Resident #3 was ad 12, 2008. An admissible December 23, 2008.	ay near 1S janitor room, 2N om and 4S hallway in seven (7) d. tub room, 2N pantry, 2S shower utility room in four (4) of 48 l.  Ins were observed soiled and/or outy Shop:  1) of one (1) floor observed.  2) combs observed.  3) brushes observed.  4) metal hot curlers observed.  3) drawers soiled with hair.  2) exterior surfaces of three (3) of observed.  RLY REVIEW ASSESSMENT  25 a resident using the quarterly pecified by the State and ot less frequently than once  21 is not met as evidenced by:  22 view and staff interview of one esidents, it was determined complete a quarterly Minimum essment for Resident #3.  25 mitted to the facility December sion MDS was completed.  26 There was no evidence that a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Transmitted 5/11/09.  2. All charts were reviewed to ensure that no resident's quarterly assessment was missed resident was affected by this isolated praction.  3. The clinical team was re-educated regard as well as time frame for completion.  4. A review of the MDS is a part of the QA	o other d. No other ice. ding the MDS	6/25/0	09

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1' :	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
			A. BUILDING	<u> </u>		
•		095036	B. WING	<u> </u>	04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITER	90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW /ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY ML	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	ILD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 276	Continued From p	age 22	F 276		<u> </u>	
	2, page 2-15, " date at MDS item R2b of the next as A face-to-face into MDS coordinator of He/she stated the	'MDS User's Manual 2.0, Chapter 92 days are measured from the R2b of one assessment to item seessment."  erview was conducted with the on April 24, 2009 at 10:00 AM. resident was receiving skilled e period of March 2009 and PPS			/	
	(Prospective Payr	nent System) assessments were quarterly MDS was not required.				
	2, page 2-36, "SI two assessment s facility: The OBRA comprehensive as annually, when a sor when a significant assessment is recomplete."	MDS User's Manual 2.0, Chapter NF providers are required to meet tandards in a Medicare certified a standards requiring seessments on admission, significant change in status occurs ant correction of a prior full juired. Quarterly assessment is the form designated by the State				
	completed in Mare	dence that a quarterly MDS was ch 2009 92 days after the ment. The record was reviewed	·			
		~			٠.	
F 278 SS=E	The assessment resident's status.  A registered nurse	SIDENT ASSESSMENT must accurately reflect the e must conduct or coordinate each the appropriate participation of als.	F 278			
		·				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY . COMPLETED
			A. BUILDING		
		095036	B. WING		04/28/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		9	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS- COMPLETION
F 278	A registered nurse in assessment is comp.  Each individual who assessment must sign that portion of the assessment must sign that portion of the assessment must sign that portion of the assessment in a reside civil money penalty of each assessment; of knowingly causes as material and false st assessment is subject not more than \$5,00 Clinical disagreement and false statement.  This REQUIREMENT  Based on record revision supplemental reside facility staff failed to Data Set (MDS) asses for behaviors, four (4) resideresident for restoration the face sheet for or	nust sign and certify that the pleted.  completes a portion of the gn and certify the accuracy of seessment.  Medicaid, an individual who ply certifies a material and false ent assessment is subject to a portion of more than \$1,000 for an individual who willfully and nother individual to certify a statement in a resident ect to a civil money penalty of to for each assessment.  It is not met as evidenced by:  It	F 278	<ol> <li>The residents and records for residents 2,4,5,7,8,10,11,16,17,18,20,28 and A1, we checked. The MDS for residents 4, 5, 7, 8, 11, 17, 18 and A1, has been modified. Re #2, 16 and 20 will have corrections made on ext assessment. #28 is a closed record to retrospectively correct.</li> <li>All residents charts due for scheduled assessment will be reviewed with the IDT Team to ensure that no other chart will be affected with this practice.</li> <li>The MDS staff were re-educated on acc Coding of the MDS. Additionally the numb RN's have increased to one RN per unit.</li> <li>A review of the MDS is conducted mon by the MDS Coordinator. The information presented at the quarterly QA meeting.</li> </ol>	ere 1, 10, 10, 10, 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLETI		
		095036	B. WIN	₩	<del></del>	04/25	3/200	<u> </u>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		9	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001	04/20	<i>31200</i>	<del>-</del>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	łΧ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE I	BE CROSS-		X5) PLETION ATE
F 278	Continued From page	je 24	F	278	·			
	described in the "MI 3-29 as, "This date in a common observat assessment process."  1. The facility staff far E (Mood and Behavious quarterly MDS.  According to the quarterly MDS.	ailed to accurately code Section ior Patterns) on Resident #2's arterly MDS competed February on twas coded in Section E1 for doin Section E4 for resisting appropriate/disruptive behavior. February 10, 2009. Section E1 ack period and Section E4 has a back period.  See' notes, "Psychoactive Flow Sheet", social workers physicians' progress notes for ary 2009, revealed that there at the resident resisted care, d/or displayed ative behavior.  View was conducted with proximately 10:30 AM on April cknowledged that the coding for was incorrect. He/she stated,						
,	to have behavior ou the last hospitalizati correct the MDS." T 20, 2009.	aviors is incorrect. He/she used atbursts but hasn't had any since on in January [2009]. I will he record was reviewed on April				·		
	2. Facility staff faile	d to accurately code Resident						

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		095036	B. WING		04/2	28/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	901	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FIRST STREET NW SHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	was seen for a followophthalmologist on Report of Consultates diagnoses included A quarterly Minimum completed on October ompleted on April 2000 See The Completed on April 2009 at approximate 14 and 15, who ack findings. The record 2009.  3. Facility staff failed assessments for a hereof Pneumonia for Resident And 15, who ack findings assessments for a hereof 2009.  3. Facility staff failed assessments for a hereof 2009.  4. A review of the source of the source of the source of the progress notes for a hereof 2009 for the progress notes february 2009 lack had a hip fracture.	dident's clinical record he/she w-up appointment by the July 31, 2008. A review of the "on," revealed that the resident'd cataracts and glaucoma.  In Data Set (MDS) was per 3, 2008, an annual MDS was per 3, 2009 and a quarterly was 2, 2009.  In accurately code the resident per an in 1 Disease Diagnoses of the peted on January 3, 2009.  In with Employees # nowledged the aforementioned down was reviewed on April 23, and to accurately code the MDS and the forecome and the steel on January 3, 2009.	F 278			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MU A. BUILI	PLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE			
		005000	B. WING		<del>-</del>		
		095036			04/:	28/200	9
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPROXIMATION OF THE APPROXIMATIO	ON SHOULD BE CROSS-	COMP	(5) LETION ATE
	the resident's diagnother obstruction.  A review of the above revealed that there is the indwelling Foley.  C. The nursing note progress notes from February 2009 lacked had Pneumonia.  A review of the quarter obstruction.	rysician on October 13, 2008, oses included Urinary  ve cited MDS assessments was no diagnosis for the use of catheter.  es, physician's orders and october, 2008 through ed evidence that Resident #5  urterly MDS complete March 17, the resident was coded for	F 2				
·	2009 10:30 AM with acknowledged that coded for Diagnose was reviewed April 24. Facility staff failed for Pain on the quar A review of the quar 27, 2009, in Section coded 2a for "Pain of to the ARD date, when A nursing note date documented that the wheelchair and come	view was conducted on April 21, a Employee #14. He/she the MDS was inaccurately and Infections. The record 21, 2009.  If to correctly code Resident #7 terly Minimum Data Set (MDS).  Interly MDS, completed February and J2, "Pain Symptoms" was daily". Pain is coded 7 days prior nich was February 27, 2009.  If February 9, 2009 at 2:30 PM are resident had fallen from a applained of pain in the right wrist, redication with `Tylenol 500 mg					

PRINTED: 11/02/2009 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MU A. BUILI	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET			
		095036	B. WING	· 	04/2	8/2009	.
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001	04/2		<b>,</b>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	OULD BE CROSS-	COMPL	(5) LETION LTE
F 278	A review of the February assessment completed February assessment completed that the resident was a further review of the record, they both acfindings. The record and failed and 15. After record, they both acfindings. The record and failed and 16. Facility staff failed and 16. Facility staff failed and 15. Facility staff in account of the face of the f	ruary 2009 Medication ord revealed that the resident edication after February 9, 2009.  Sing notes from February 10 7, 2009 revealed that the her complaints of pain.  View was conducted with ril 23, 2009 at 11:00 AM.  ed, after reviewing chart, that ectly coded for pain. The record 23, 2009.	F 2	78			

Event ID: K1K111

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		095036	B. WIN	G		04/2	B/2009	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001	1 04/2	0/2003	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(XS COMPL DAT	
F 278	infections.  A review of the quar completed October of coded Resident #10 Infection] and MRSA Staphylococcus Aur A review of the nurs orders from October lacked evidence that MRSA.  A face-to-face interve 2009 4:15 PM with Eacknowledged that to coded for Infections 27, 2009.  7. The facility staff facts (Weight Change MDS.  A review of Section MDS with an Assess October 27, 2008 rewas coded in Section However, a review of ARD of August 7, 20 indicating a weight I months.  A face-to-face interve Employee #27 at ap 23, 2009. He/she a was not coded for wreviewed on April 22 and the code of	terly MDS assessments 6, 2008 and January 1, 2009 for having a UTI [Urinary Track A [Methicillin-Resistant eus] in Section I2 [Infections]. ing notes and physician's 2008 through January 2009 to Resident #10 had a UTI and riew was conducted on April 27, Employee #14. He/she the MDS was inaccurately alled to accurately code Section on Resident # 11's quarterly sment Reference Date (ARD) of evealed a weight of 188 lb and on K3 for no Weight Change. If the admission MDS with an 2008 revealed a weight of 216 lb coss of 28 lb or 12% in three (3) wiew was conducted with proximately 2:30 PM on April cknowledged that the resident reight loss. The record was	F:	278				
		· ·						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WIN	G		04/28	B/200	9
	SOVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	D BE CROSS-		X5) LETION ATE
F 278	#16 for restorative in the resident for resis inappropriate /disrup.  A. A review of Resid revealed "Physician signed by the physician signed by the physic January 23, and Api "Restorative nursing initiated on February.  A further review of the revealed that an and completed on Septe MDS assessments of March 22, 2008 failed restorative nursing of Rehabilitation / Resident acknowledged the arecord was reviewed acknowledged the arecord was reviewed.  B. According to Resident was coded care and socially in abehavioral symptom.  A review of the residence and presented /disruptive behavioral symptom.	dursing, and inaccurately coded sting care and socially office behavioral symptoms.  Ident #16's clinical record 's Order" sheets dated and cian on November 21, 2008, ril 3, 2009 that directed grare per protocol" and first y 9, 2007.  The resident's clinical record mual MDS assessment ember 27, 2008, and quarterly completed on December 24, and ed to code the resident for care in Section P3 (Nursing torative Care).  Iniew with Employees #14 and 15 april 23, 2009 at 2:10 PM. After ent's clinical record, they both forementioned findings. The did April 23, 2009.  Ident #16's quarterly MDS ted March 22, 2009, the in Section E4 (d-e) for resisting appropriate /disruptive is.  Ident's clinical record lacked ce that the resident resisted with socially inappropriate al symptoms.	F	278				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER  STREET ADDRESS, CTY, STATE, 2P CODE 901 FIRST STREET IW WASHINGTON, DC 20001  (A) PREFIX TAG  F 278  Continued From page 30 Employees #14 and 15. They both acknowledged that the MDS was inaccurately coded for a busive behavior. The record was reviewed on April 23, 2009.  9. Facility staff failed to accurately coded the MDS for a UTI, pain and pressure sores for Resident #17.  A review of Resident #17's record revealed that a quarterly MDS was completed on March 16, 2009.  A. Review of the quarterly MDS completed March 10, 2009, revealed that the resident was coded for a urinary tract infection within the last 30 days in Section 12 (Infections).  There was no evidence in the resident's record that a urinar culture showed growth of an organism to indicate that the resident had a urinary tract infection. There was no documentation that the resident displayed symptoms of a urinary tract infection.  According to the "MDS 2.0 User's Manual", page 3.136, "The diagnosis of a UTI, along with lab results when available, must be documented in the resident's clinical record. However, if it is later determined that the UTI was not present, staff should complete a correction to remove the diagnosis from the MDS record." There was no evidence in the record that a correction to remove the diagnosis from the MDS record. "There was no evidence in the record that a correction to remove the diagnosis was completed.  B. The resident was coded in Section J2 (Pain Symptoms) as having moderate pain daily for seven	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUI	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 301 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001  PREFIX TAG    CACH DEFICIENCY MIST REPRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   CACH DEFICIENCY MIST REPRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   CACH DEFICIENCY MIST REPRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   CACH DEFICIENCY MIST REPRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)    F 278			095036	B. WING	- <u></u>	04/3	28/2009	
F278  F278  Continued From page 30  Employees #14 and 15. They both acknowledged that the MDS was inaccurately code for abusive behavior. The record was reviewed on April 23, 2009.  9. Facility staff failed to accurately code the MDS for a UTI, pain and pressure sores for Resident #17.  A review of Resident #17's record revealed that a quarterly MDS was completed on March 16, 2009. The ARD date was March 13, 2009.  A. Review of the quarterly MDS completed March 10, 2009, revealed that the resident was coded for a urinary tract infection within the last 30 days in Section I2 (Infections).  There was no evidence in the resident's record that a urine culture showed growth of an organism to indicate that the resident had a urinary tract infection. There was no documentation that the resident displayed symptoms of a urinary tract infection.  According to the "MDS 2.0 User's Manual", page 3.136, "The diagnosis of a UTI, along with lab results when available, must be documented in the resident's clinical record. However, if it is later determined that the UTI was not present, staff should complete a correction to remove the diagnosis was completed.  B. The resident was coded in Section J2 (Pain	'n		ER		901 FIRST STREET NW		(	
Employees #14 and 15. They both acknowledged that the MDS was inaccurately coded for abusive behavior. The record was reviewed on April 23, 2009.  9. Facility staff failed to accurately code the MDS for a UTI, pain and pressure sores for Resident #17.  A review of Resident #17's record revealed that a quarterly MDS was completed on March 16, 2009. The ARD date was March 13, 2009.  A. Review of the quarterly MDS completed March 10, 2009, revealed that the resident was coded for a urinary tract infection within the last 30 days in Section I2 (Infections).  There was no evidence in the resident's record that a urine culture showed growth of an organism to indicate that the resident had a urinary tract infection. There was no documentation that the resident displayed symptoms of a urinary tract infection.  According to the "MDS 2.0 User's Manual", page 3.136, "The diagnosis of a UTI, along with lab results when available, must be documented in the resident's clinical record. However, if it is later determined that the UTI was not present, staff should complete a correction to remove the diagnosis from the MDS record." There was no evidence in the record that a correction to remove the diagnosis was completed.  B. The resident was coded in Section J2 (Pain	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	ILD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLE DATE	) TION E
(7) days prior to the ARD date. The nurses' notes from March 6 through March 13,	F 278	Employees #14 and that the MDS was in behavior. The record 2009.  9. Facility staff failed a UTI, pain and pressort A review of Residen quarterly MDS was a The ARD date was I have a UTI, pain and pressort A. Review of the quarterly MDS was a County of the ARD date was I have a UTI, 2009, revealed the urinary tract infection. There was no evided a urine culture show indicate that the resinfection. There was resident displayed sinfection.  According to the "M 3.136, "The diagnosis infection available resident's clinical redetermined that the should complete a complete and diagnosis from the M evidence in the record the diagnosis was completed. B. The resident was Symptoms) as having (7) days prior to the	15. They both acknowledged accurately coded for abusive d was reviewed on April 23,  If to accurately code the MDS for source sores for Resident #17.  If #17' s record revealed that a completed on March 16, 2009.  March 13, 2009.  Arterly MDS completed March hat the resident was coded for a n within the last 30 days in s).  Ince in the resident' s record that wed growth of an organism to ident had a urinary tract is no documentation that the symptoms of a unnary tract  IDS 2.0 User's Manual", page sis of a UTI, along with labole, must be documented in the ecord. However, if it is later UTI was not present, staff correction to remove the MDS record." There was no ord that a correction to remove ompleted.  Is coded in Section J2 (Pain ing moderate pain daily for seven ARD date. The nurses' notes	F 2	78			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET			
		095036	B. WING		04/2	8/2009
	NOVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	90-	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001	1 3472	0/2003
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	Record revealed that of pain and was not days prior to the ARC.  C. A resident was of Condition) of the quinty 10, 2009, for two (2) (7) days of the ARD record revealed that pressure sores: one left ankle wound at According to the record revealed that pressure sores: one left ankle wound on Max 0.1 cm and the left 0.1 cm. Both wound According to the "Material National States of Skin and Subcutar muscle or bone."  There was no evide wound appeared as above.  A face-to-face interned acknowledged that accurately coded as reviewed April 23, 20. Facility staff fail.	at the resident did not complain medicated for pain for seven (7) D date.  Coded in Section M (Skin arterly MDS completed March Stage IV wounds within seven date. A review of the resident's the resident had two (2) to (1) sacral wound and one (1) the time of the assessment.  Cord, measurements of the arch 10, 2009 were 3 cm x 2 cm at ankle wound 2cm x 1.5 cm x as were coded as Stage IV.  MDS User 2.0 Manual" page 3-age 4 ulcer as, "A full thickness neous tissue is lost, exposing ance that the sacral and left ankle is Stage IV ulcers as described wiew was conducted with spril 23, 2009 at 8:30 AM who Sections I, J and M were not is cited above. The record was	F 278			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET		
4		095036	B. WING		04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	D BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	23, 2009 with an As January 14, 2009 re coded for one (1) S M1B (# of Stage 2 to Wound Healing Red 31, 2008, January 7 the ulcer was docur A face-to-face interemployee # 28 at a employee acknowle findings. The record 2009.  11. Facility staff ina MDS for resisting codes assessment complete resident was concepted to the resident was concepted to the resident was concepted as approximate and 15. After revier record, they both an inaccurately coded was reviewed on A steep admission MDS the admission MDS to the stage of the resident was reviewed on A steep admission MDS the admission MDS the stage of the resident was reviewed on A steep admission MDS the stage of the resident was reviewed on A steep admission MDS the stage of the record was reviewed on A steep admission MDS the stage of the record was reviewed on A steep admission MDS the stage of the record was reviewed on A steep admission MDS the stage of the record was reviewed on A steep admission MDS the record was reviewed on A steep admission MDS the record was reviewed on A steep admission MDS the record was reviewed and the record was reviewed on A steep admission MDS the record was reviewed and the reco	rterly MDS completed January sessment Reference Date of evealed that the resident was tage II pressure ulcer in Section ulcers). A review of the Weekly cord revealed that on December 7, 2009 and January 14, 2009 mented as unstageable.  View was conducted with pproximately 10:00 AM. The edged the aforementioned d was reviewed on April 23, ccurately coded Resident #20's are.  Int #20's quarterly MDS eted April 2, 2009 revealed that ded for resisting care in section ymptoms). A review of the ecord lacked documented esident resisted care.  View was conducted on April 23, ely 2:10 PM with Employees #14 wing the resident's clinical cknowledged that the MDS was for resisting care. The record	F 278			
				·		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPE A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
	095036		B. WING			
		095036			04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER ISON NURSING CENT	rer	90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OF FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE .
F 278	Face Sheet Signature coordinator failed to Signatures of Person A face-to-face inter 2009 at 3:30 PM with acknowledged that record was reviewed 13. Facility staff fail for Dyslipidemia and Resident A1.  According to the recompleted and sign diagnoses of Dyslipidemia and Record (MAR) for Frevealed that the readministered Praval A review of the resion March 4, 2009 f. Dyslipidemia and A (Disease Diagnose A face-to-face inter Employees #14 and approximately 2:30 resident's record that acknowledged that	8 revealed that Section AD " ures" was blank. The RN o sign and date Section ADa, " ons Completing Face Sheet."  view was conducted on April 22, ith Employee #14 who Section AD was not signed. The ed April 22, 2009.  ed to accurately code the MDS d Adult Failure to Thrive for  sident's History and Physical ned on April 8, 2008, included pidemia and Adult Failure to  ident's Medication Administration February and March 2009 esident was consistently estatin 20mg daily.  ident's annual MDS completed ailed to code the resident for idult Failure to Thrive in Section I is).  view was conducted with d 15 on April 23, 2009 at in PM. After a review of the ine Employees #14 and 15 ithe resident was not accurately emia and Adult Failure to Thrive	F 278			
F 279 SS=E	l =	k)(1) COMPREHENSIVE CARE	F 279			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
		·				
		095036	B. WING _		04/28	/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID . PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE I	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	A facility must use the develop, review and comprehensive plan. The facility must develop for each reside objectives and timet medical, nursing, an needs that are ident assessment.  The care plan must be furnished to attain highest practicable pychosocial well-be and any services that under §483.25 but a resident's exercise of including the right to §483.10(b)(4).  This REQUIREMEN  Based on record revelop of 30 sampled resident's exercise of including the right to §483.10(b)(4).	ne results of the assessment to revise the resident's of care.  Velop a comprehensive care not that includes measurable ables to meet a resident's of mental and psychosocial ified in the comprehensive  describe the services that are to nor maintain the resident's obysical, mental, and eing as required under §483.25; at would otherwise be required are not provided due to the of rights under §483.10, orefuse treatment under  IT is not met as evidenced by:  View and staff interview for five esidents and one (1) of 12 ents, facility staff failed to initiate (1) resident with a swollen sident for vision; one (1) resident erapy; one (1) resident for side not for the potential interaction of or more medications; and one (1) ous bilateral lower extremities.	F 279	1. Resident #8 was reassessed, no scrota observed. MD was called and scrotal su Unable to retrospectively correct care pla indicated in the opening statement is #4, I narrative written. Resident #4 frequently off. When encouraged to wear glasses, re "I don't need to wear glasses all the time was developed to address the needs of e and the refusal of wearing them, Resider plan was updated to include anticoagulan Resident #28 and #30 are closed records. was reassessed and a care plan was devaddress bilateral lower extremities. The reprovided a foot stool.  2. A review of the care plans is completed the MDS and when there is a change in complete the MDS and when there is a change in complete the stopping of the care plan is a part of the medical record audit. The tool is completed findings are presented at the quarterly Quarter	oport was placed.  n. Resident #12 pased upon akes glasses esidents states . A care plan re glasses nt #13's care t therapy. Resident #A 4 reloped to sident was  quarterly with condition.  cated on the	6/25/09

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE		
		095036	B. WING		04/2	28/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER	s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		.012003
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	JLD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	A review of the resident that the resident was physician on Februar 2009 as evidenced progress notes that scrotal swelling.  According to the resident was serotal swelling.  According to the resident of the	d to initiate care plan for swollen at #8.  dent's clinical record revealed as seen by the attending ary 3, 24, March 15, and 22, by the attending physician's indicated under "Impression"  sident's clinical record, an "dated and signed by the ary 3, 2009 revealed an order de scrotal support to patient".  the resident's care plans last ry 3, 2009 lacked evidence that a sloped with goals and ress the resident's swollen  view was conducted with oril 21, 2009 at approximately cknowledged that the resident's ed evidence that a care plan was and approaches to care for the scrotum. The record was 2009.  d to initiate a care plan for	F 27	9		

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
	095036 IAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	095036	B. WING		04/2	8/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001	1 04/2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	appointment, F/U e January '09"	ge 36  ule eye [eye glasses] fitting ye check in 6 month due	F 279			
	revealed the following PM Resident alert at the unit with escort appointment at [ 2:20 PM with recommended for eye glass to make the eye [eye glasses] fitting	ng nurses' note "7/31/08 at 3:00 and verbally responsiveLeft at 10:30 AM for eye nospital] with [Dr] Returned at nmendation that the Resident sees. Consult given to unit clerk appointment. F/U [Follow up] onth. Due January 2009. MD				
	AM for eye [eye gla at [Hospital]. Ret glasses] fitting done Review of the resid evidence that a car	PM Resident left the unit at 9:00 sses] fitting appt. [Appointment] urn at 11:00 AM. Eye [eye e. Waiting for eye glasses"  ent's clinical record lacked e plan was developed with goals address the resident's impaired the of eye glasses.				
	2009 at approximat #11. He/she acknown initiated for impaire glasses. The record 3. Facility staff faile anticoagulant thera	view was conducted on April 23, sely 11:00 AM with Employee wledged a care plan was not d vision and the use of eye d was reviewed April 23, 2009.  d to initiate a care plan for py for Resident #13.  sician's order dated November				

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING	S	· ·	04/2	8/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		901	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FIRST STREET NW ISHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE [	BE CROSS-	(X5 COMPLE DAT	5) ETION FE
F 279	10, 2008, the reside daily and Aspirin 32 renewed December March 9, 2009.  The care plan was ream on February 3 no evidence that a cand approaches was therapy.  A face-to-face intended the least complete and therapy acknowledged the least coagulant therapy and a particoagulant therapy and a particoagulant therapy.  4. Facility staff failed use of side rails for record.  According to the adcompleted Septembad additted to the facility was coded for the use of side rails for record.  According to the adcompleted Septembad identified that the section P4 (Devices had identified that the secti	eviewed by the interdisciplinary and April 23, 2009. There was care plan with appropriate goals is developed for anticoagulant view was conducted with ril 23, 2009 at 1:40 PM who cack of a care plan for one of the record was reviewed it in the record was reviewed it in the record was reviewed it in the record was reviewed it in the record was reviewed it in the record was reviewed it in the resident #28. This was a closed if in the resident was it in the resident was it in the resident was it in the resident was it in the resident was it in the resident was in the record was reviewed.	F 2	279				

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		095036	B. WING		04/2	28/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	rer ·	901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	was admitted to the According to the ac 18, 2008 and most 2009, the resident medications: Imura Atarax, Ferrous Su Calcium with Vitam Prednisone, Multivi The care plan was team on August 1 a February 13, 2009. care plan with appr was developed for of nine (9) or more reviewed April 23, 26. Facility staff faile edematous bilatera A4.  Resident A4 was of in his/her room on 18.	nt #30 revealed that the resident e facility on August 1, 2008. Imission orders signed August recently renewed on April 11, was prescribed the following n, Colace, Folic Acid, Glipizide, Ifate, Vitamin C with Senna, in D, Mevacor, Metformin, tamin, Ambien, and Lopressor.  reviewed by the interdisciplinary and November 8, 2008 and There was no evidence that a copriate goals and approaches the potential adverse interaction medications. The record was	F 279			
	acknowledged that and that he/she ha February 2009 to h said that he/she wadepartment would step stool.  A review of the res Physician's Progre	ematous. The resident his/her feet were edematous d requested a step stool since help minimize the edema. He/she has told that the physical therapy he supplying him/her with the hident's History and Physical, his Notes, and Nurses Notes hesident had bilateral lower				
	,					

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE		
•		095036	B. WING		04/28	8/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001			,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLET DATE	TION
F 279 F 280 SS=D	extremity edema.  A review of the residence february 3, 2009 lawas developed with address the residence extremities.  A face-to-face intervace intervace for a construction of the february and the face of the february fe	dent's care plans last updated on cked evidence that a care plan goals and approaches to t's bilateral edematous lower view was conducted on April 27, with Employee #11. He/she a care plan for edematous mities was not developed. The	F 28	1. The records for Residents #1, and 29 were reviewed. The residassessed. The plan of care of re 10,18,23,29 were updated. The prontacted for resident #13.  2. The care plan for the residents	ents were also sidents #1, sychiatrist was		
	treatment.  A comprehensive cawithin 7 days after the comprehensive associated interdisciplinary tear physician, a register the resident, and other disciplines as deternand, to the extent properties of the resident, the resident, the resident of the resi	are plan must be developed the completion of the essment; prepared by an m, that includes the attending red nurse with responsibility for the appropriate staff in mined by the resident's needs, racticable, the participation of cident's family or the resident's; and periodically reviewed and f qualified persons after each		reviewed quarterly and with a cha MDS and are then updated. In acresident's condition indicated care updated when indicated.  3. The Nurse Managers will be reinstrument program. The interdisc re-educated on the care planning.  4. Review of care plan and its acrursing comprehensive medical monthly and is presented in the quasium comprehensive meetings.	inge in condition, with the didition, changes in the eare reviewed and -educated on the resident ciplinary team will be process.  Curacy is a part of the ecord audit completed		09

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	ULTIPL LDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
		095036	B. WIN	IG		04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  901 FIRST STREET NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	by: Based on record rev (6) of 30 sampled re facility staff failed to for: one (1) resident residents with press were verbally aggre a quarterly review. It 29.  The findings include  1. Facility staff failed and the current state Resident #1.  A. The Report of Co 2008 revealed, "If current course of tre for Depression".  According to the sig Set completed Nove Depression was coo Diagnoses].  The March 2009 ph signed by the physiMirtazepine tab 4 via peg-tube daily for needed"  The care plans last lacked evidence that Remeron was initiat for Depression and, appetite.	view and staff interview for six esidents, it was determined that revise and review care plans on Remeron, three (3) sure sores, two (2) residents who ssive and one (1) resident after Residents #1, 10, 13, 18, 23 and es:  If to update the use of Remeron us of pressure ulcers for ensultation dated December 16, Recommendations: continue eatmentRemeron 45 mg daily enificant change Minimum Data ember 21, 2008 revealed that ded in Section I [Disease	F	280			

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES LAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M A. BUII		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET		
		095036	B. WIN	G	<del> </del>	04/2	B/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	<b>.</b>	90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	BE CROSS-	(Xt COMPL DA	ÉTION
F 280	acknowledged that if for the use of Reme April 22, 2009.  B. Facility staff failed Acute Pain R/t [releft heel eschar" if A review of the care 2009 revealed, " Pro [related to] pressure"  According to the Mir November 21, 2008 missing limb in Section A review of the " Att Notes" dated November 21, 2008 missing limb in Section A review of the " Att Notes" dated November 21, 2009 at 3:50 PM with acknowledged that reflect Resident #1' was reviewed April 2. Facility staff failed Acute Pain R/t [re Resident #10.	I with Employee #16. He/she there was no care plan initiated ron. The record was reviewed at to update "Problem #9 lated to] pressure ulcer Pain site for Resident #1.  I plans last updated January 16, oblem #9Acute Pain R/t eulcer Pain site left heel eschar himum Data Set dated coded Resident #1 for a site in I [Disease Diagnoses].  ending Physician Progress mber 17, 2008 revealed, " Left lower limb stump"  d evidence that it was updated sident's left leg was amputated. Find the care plan was updated to so left leg amputation. The record 22, 2009.  d to update "Problem #9 lated to] pressure ulcer for eplans last updated March 24,	F	280				
		•						

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET		
		095036	B. WING		04/2	8/2009	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER	90-	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1 FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001			_
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY M	/ STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SEED TO THE APPROVI	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 280	A review of the "dated March 24 a revealed, " Site/L"  The care plan lactor reflect that Resthe left buttock.  A face-to-face int 2009 at 4:15 PM acknowledged the reflect Resident frecord was review.  3. Facility staff fa after a resident-to #13 in a timely marked into resturned around an"  According to care physically abusing were hit, shoved, Problems" was, resident (who) 10/7/08." Under hand written state (psychiatric) constitutions.	Weekly Wound Healing Record" and 30, April 4 and 7, 2009 cocation: L Buttock Ulcer, Stage-4 cked evidence that it was updated sident #10's Stage 4 ulcer was on terview was conducted on April 27, with Employee #12. He/she at the care plan was not updated to #10's left buttock wound. The wed April 27, 2009.	F 280				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUIL		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
	·	095036	B. WIN	G		04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		90	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 FIRST STREET NW  ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE 1	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	According to the corany additional incide behavioral therapist October 7, 2008.  A face-to-face intended behavioral therapist October 7, 2008.  A face-to-face intended behavioral the behavioral factor of the state	risident on February 2, 2009. Insult report, "[He/she] denied ents of aggression." The did not reference the incident of view was conducted with ril 23, 2009 at 1:40 PM, who there was a four (4) month delay oral therapist consult. The d April 23, 2009.  If to update Resident #18' s care cers.  Reekly Wound Healing Records, 2008, January 7, 2009, and esident #18 had an unstageable or right heel.  Isician's Progress Notes dated ealed the following of the physician, "Patient seen by right heel eschar Plan:  Indisciplinary Care Plan revealed or Care Plan was initiated on However further review of the ealed the following and January 21, 2009, "Rt (right) hit) ankle healed. Lt (left) heel (Treatment) D/c' dicumentation on the care plan	F	280			
		view was conducted with oproximately 10:00 AM on April					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MI		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WIN	ig	<u> </u>	04/28	3/2009	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		9	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DI	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLET DATE	TION E
F 280	aforementioned find on April 23, 2009. 5. Facility staff faile #23' s verbally abus	lings. The record was reviewed ed to revise and review Resident ive care plan.	F	280				
	plan initiated on Jan verbally abusive bet threatened, screame was initiated as a re between the gift sho	new of Resident #23's record revealed a care initiated on January 8, 2009, "Resident has lly abusive behavioral symptoms (others were tened, screamed at, curse at.)." The care plan initiated as a result of a verbal altercation een the gift shop manager and the resident.						
	documented, "Staff	member reported resident with avior to [him/her] using curse						
	revised to include a	nce that the care plan was dditional goals and approaches March 5, 2009 incident		e.		·		
	Employee #8 on Apacknowledged that	view was conducted with ril 24, 2009 at 2:45 PM who the care plan had not been arch 5, 2009 incident. The d April 24, 2009.						
ı	#29's care plan afte Minimum Data Set (	d to review and revise Resident er completing a quarterly (MDS) assessment completed was a closed record.				·		
	quarterly MDS comp	nt #29's record revealed a pleted April 2, 2009. A review of plan revealed that the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLETI		
		095036	B. WING	<u> </u>	04/28	B/2009	ı
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER .	9	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	E CROSS-	(X: COMPL DA	ETION
F 280	interdisciplinary tear January 21, 2009. record that the care completion of the qu	pe 45 In last reviewed the care plan on There was no evidence in the plan was reviewed after the larterly MDS on March 5, 2009.  PREHENSIVE CARE PLANS	F 280	Resident JH2's blood pressure was reche	ecked with the		
SS=D	The services provide	ed or arranged by the facility onal standards of quality.		appropriate size cuff. An obese cuff has be the unit.  2. A review of all obese residents on antihy drug therapy for BP cuff fitting was done.	een placed on		
	Based on observation for one (1) of 12 superdetermined that faci	T is not met as evidenced by:  ons during the medication pass oplemental residents, it was lity staff failed to use the od pressure cuff to obtain d pressure.		<ol> <li>The licensed staff were re-educated regard appropriate equipment for blood pressure, their own personal equipment.</li> <li>Monitoring of Med Pass conducted month Staff, including use of BP equipment prior to of medication. This information will be presidently QA committee meeting.</li> </ol>	and not to use anly by Nursing and administration	.   	
	medication pass for attempted to take th with a cuff which wa arm. Employee #42 secure the blood proupper arm.  When asked about too small, the emploautomatic cuff to take Employee #42 retriemachine and took the The reading was 11 correctly. Employee	approximately 9:00 AM, during Resident JH2, Employee #42 e resident 's blood pressure is too small for the resident's was unable to position and essure cuff around the resident's the blood pressure cuff being eyee stated, "I usually use the resident's pressure."  Eved a wrist cuff blood pressure are resident's blood pressure. 9/59. The cuff did not fit e #42 was asked by the surveyor essure with a cuff for				6/25/0	09

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLETI		
		095036	B. WING		04/2	B/2009	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		<i>372000</i>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	D BE CROSS-	(X: COMPL DAT	S) ETION TE
F 309 SS=E	A face-to-face intervof the incident. Emphe/she usually takes with the wrist cuff, becuff for obese resided 483.25 QUALITY Of Each resident must provide the necessal maintain the highest and psychosocial we comprehensive asset This REQUIREMEN.  Based on observation interview for seven (two (2) of 12 suppled determined that facing an order for gastroin consult/appointment (1) resident, follow the pacemaker checks of physician's orders to (1) resident, follow the scrotal support for order to recommendation for program, obtain a playlint for one (1) resident, follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident, follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident, follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident, follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident, follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident, follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident, follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident, follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident, follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident, follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident, follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident, follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident, follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident, follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger resident follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger follow up of the scrotal support for order to discontinue finger for orde	renthe blood pressure was reuff the reading was 130/90.  riew was conducted at the time bloyee #42 stated that the sthe resident's blood pressure ut he/she will now use the larger ents.  F CARE  receive and the facility must ry care and services to attain or a practicable physical, mental, ell-being, in accordance with the essment and plan of care.  IT is not met as evidenced by:  on, record review and staff 7) of 30 sampled residents and mental residents, it was lity staff failed to: follow up on attestinal and barium enema at and vancomicyn levels for one the physician's order for one (1) resident, follow on monitor Dilantin levels for one he physician's order to provide the (1) resident, follow the one (1) resident to go to day mysician's order for use of hand ident, follow a physician's order stick and Foley for one (1) n an order for positive breast (1) resident and properly	F 36	Resident #1 showed no signs and syr	Gastrointestinal continued by the continued by the piotic therapy. In #3's pacemaker te. Resident #7's al. Resident #8 was noted. Services termined te but a day condation. Forder for a splint closed record the end #51 has #JH1 is not a sand physicians and physicians and physicians and physicians thour chart audit friced on contation, ments.		

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OPLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WIN	IG		04/28	B/200 <b>9</b>	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLE DATI	
F 309	and JH1.  The findings include  1. Facility staff failer [Gastrointestinal] co follow up on laborat for Resident #1 as o  A. Facility staff failer [Gastrointestinal] co  A review of the teler following:  "February 25, 2000 Consult with [doctor "March 14, 2009 are enema for incomplet  A review of the clinithe GI consult and to colonoscopy was so timely manner.  Additionally, there we consult "form to ninitiated and/or senilappointment(s) for I  A face-to-face interes 2009 at 2:30 PM wistated, "He/she has	to follow up on a GI onsult, barium enema study and ory studies for use vancomycin ordered by the physician.  If to follow up on a GI onsult and barium enema study.  If to follow up on a GI onsult and barium enema study.  If to hone orders revealed the  If to same orders revealed in stool "  If to same orders revealed, " GI If to same orders revealed, " Barium ete colonoscopy "  If to same orders revealed, " Barium ete colonoscopy "  If to same orders revealed, " Barium ete colonoscopy "  If to same orders revealed, " Barium ete colonoscopy "  If to same orders revealed, " Barium ete colonoscopy "  If to same orders revealed, " Barium ete colonoscopy "  If the same orders revealed the ether orders revealed, " Barium ete colonoscopy "  If the same orders revealed the ether order	F	309				
	appointmentsj. We	have not scheduled any						

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET		
		095036	B. WING		04/2	8/20	09
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	96	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW /ASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	D BE CROSS-		(X5) APLETION DATE
F 309	is scheduled for Ma appointment was so 2009]. The record was 2009]. The record was 2009]. The record was 2009]. The record was 2009]. The Physician 's or 2P [2:00 PM] "Do 10/28/08 in AM."  A review of the nurs following:  " October 27, 2008 [antibiotic] vanco [va 2008 and October 2 done [in the] AM October 28, 2008 remains on hold. A ABT noted Schephysician this AM for " October 28, 2008 10:30 AM via [ambuattendants to [hospifoot ulcer " " October 28, 2008 admitted at [hospital The record lacked eand trough were obfor a scheduled app	GI consult and the Barium study y 4, 2009 at [hospital]. The heduled last Monday [April 20, was reviewed April 23, 2009.  It to follow up on laboratory #1 receiving vancomycin.  Ider dated October 27, 2008 at a vanco peak and trough on  It is notes revealed the  at 11P [11:00 PM] ABT ancomycin] on hold October 27, 8, 2008. Peak and trough to be stober 28, 2008 "  6AM [6:00 AM] vancomycin this time no adverse reaction to duled to go to attending or re-evaluation "  3P [3:00 PM]depart unit lance name] with two (2) tall for further evaluation on left 3:15 PM Resident had been l] "  evidence that Resident #1's peak tained prior to leaving the facility ointment October 28, 2008.  view was conducted on April	F 309				
			<i>;</i>				

			(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET					
		095036	B. WIN	G		04/2	8/200	9
•	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS:	CON	(X5) PLETION DATE
F 309	acknowledged that on October 28, 200 reviewed on April 2  2. Facility staff faile evaluation/assessmordered by the physician's order si 2008 that directed, months: March, Jur A review of residen pacemaker check si There was no reportecord. There was no evideresident had a pacethe physician's order A face-to-face interemployees #11 and approximately 11:00 the resident did not March 2009 because the type of the pace An interview with a #11 on April 22, 200 facility needed regaresident had impland A follow up face-to-with Employee #11 2:00PM. They state provided the inform pacemaker check. The pacemaker was This record was revision as a provided the inform pacemaker was the staff failed.	M with Employee #17. He/she the peak and trough was drawn 9 as ordered. The record was 3, 2009.  If to schedule a pacemaker ment every three (3) months as sician for Resident #3. In the first and dated December 15, "Pacemaker check every 3 In the series of the pacemaker check in the series of the pacemaker check in the series was conducted with the series was conducted with the series of the pacemaker check in the series was conducted with the series of the pacemaker check in the series was no information on series. In the series was no information the reding the type of pacemaker the	F	309				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUII		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE		
		095036	B. WIN	IG	<u> </u>	04/28	3/200	9
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		9	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001	<del> </del>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	COM	(X5) PLETION DATE
F 309	and signed by the p directed the following month, Diagnosis- A review of the " (Orevealed that Residuance 12, 2009, and A review of the labelacked evidence the Dilantin level for January 12, 2009.  A review of the cling Monthly Summary 12, 2009.  A face-to-face interemployee #8 on Apple He/she acknowled drawn for January 22, 2009.  A follow up face-to-with Employee #8 of He/she presented show as proof that January 12, 2009.  Another follow up face-to-with Employee #8 of He/she presented show as proof that January 12, 2009.  Another follow up face-to-with Employee #8 of He/she presented show as proof that January 12, 2009.	rsician Order Sheet (POS) dated obysician on December 21, 2008 ng: "Labs- Dilantin, levels every Seizure disorder".  company) Lab Test Log "lent #7's Dilantin level was drawn at 5:30AM.  pratory section of the record at blood was drawn for the	F	309				
	4. Facility staff faile	d to provide Resident #8 with						

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MI	•	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
•		095036	B. WING			04/28/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 FIRST STREET NW  ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY M	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY I IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	A review of the rethat the physician 3, 24, March 15, "Impression" scrowd an "Interim Order clinical record dadirected "Provided There was no everecord that the fawith the scrotal service of the servic	as ordered by the physician.  esident's clinical record revealed in wrote progress notes on February and 22, 2009 and indicated under otal swelling.  It Form" reviewed in the resident's sted and signed February 3, 2009 is scrotal support to patient."  idence in the resident's clinical incility staff provided the resident support as ordered by the physician.  Iterview was conducted with April 21, 2009 at approximately review of the resident's record, dged that the resident was not all support as ordered by the	F	309			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		095036	B. WING		04/2	8/2009
-	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001	CODE /	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY M	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO REFERENCED TO THE APPR	N SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	consulting behavice conducted on Fel "Recommendation individual counse frustration as wel program or activity Social worker proceed April 23, 2009 we evidence that the the above cited returned to a day proceed to a to a to a to a to a to a to a to	lent #13's record revealed a foral therapist's report that was bruary 19, 2009. Ins" written included, "Continue ling to help with sadness and as maintain mental status. 2. Day by outside the facility." Ingress notes for February 19 and the reviewed. There was no social worker had followed up on ecommendation.  I dence that the nursing staff is recommendation for the resident rogram.  I and 7 acknowledged that there to the recommendation for attend a day program. The record ril 23, 2009.  I ded to obtain a physician's order colint for Resident #16.  Is observed during a wound care 23, 2009 at approximately 12:25	F 3	09		
	A face-to-face into Employee # 28 or 3:00 PM. After a ran observation of acknowledged that	d splint to the resident.  erview was conducted with April 27, 2009 at approximately review of the resident's record and the resident, he/she at the resident's clinical record hat the facility staff obtained a				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION   IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED					
	•	095036	B. WIN	G	·	04/2	8/200	9
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		90	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-		(X5) IPLETION DATE
F 309	7. Facility staff faile catheter and perfor s orders for Reside  A. Facility staff faile as per physician 's  Admission orders d signed by the physi	administer a hand splint to the d was reviewed April 27, 2009.  d to: discontinue a Foley m finger sticks as per physician 'nt #28, a closed record review.  d to discontinue a Foley catheter	F	309				
	September 24, 200 in place with minims September 24, 200 and draining freely September 25, 200 place draining freely On September 25, 300 order signed by the directed, "D/C Fole According to a nurs	8 at 6:00 AM: "Foley cath in y" 2008 at 7:00 PM, a telephone physician on October 27, 2008						
	A face-to-face interned Employee #2 on Apacknowledged the a	view was conducted with ril 23, 2009 at 5:30 PM, who						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
		095036	B. WING	·	04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER	90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OF FIRST STREET NW OF ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	ILD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	According to phys 23, 2008, "Finge monitor Dexameth measured the res According to the S Administration Reby the facility to b October 9, 2008 a There was no bloseptember 27, 28 review of the nurs and 29, 2008 revewere recorded.  A face-to-face intemployee #2 on A acknowledged the reviewed April 23.  8. Facility staff fait to the left breast for the second of the s	sician 's orders dated September or sticks twice daily for 14 days to hasone use." Fingersticks ident 's blood glucose level.  September 2008 Medication acord, finger sticks were identified to done September 26 through at 6:00 AM and 5:00 PM daily. Od glucose level recorded for and 29, 2008 at 5:00 PM. A see's notes for September 27, 28 ealed that no blood glucose levels derview was conducted with April 23, 2009 at 5:30 PM, who is above findings. The record was 1, 2009.  Ited to follow up a positive finding or Resident F1.	F 309			
	2007 revealed, " Examination: Mar diagnostic]Full breast mass Im breast massEx an area of density area is suspicious sonogram was pe sonographic repo mammographical	ology report dated December 3,Diagnosis: Routine GYN Exam, nmogram Bilat diag [bilateral Result: Clinical History: Left pression: Clinical History: Left amination of the left breast shows in the lower-inner quadrant. This is and biopsy is recommended. A reformed on this patient and a rt is to follow. The mass ly and sonographically is opsy is recommended. "				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MI A. BUIL		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
		095036	B. WIN	G		04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER .	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001				0/200
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	D BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	A review of the Attent December 12, 2007 findings to the left by the Areview of Resident form dated February Chest/Breast: left of the Areview of the physicand dated July 25, 2 an appointment with [name of hospital] for ASAP. "  A review of the nurse of the september 10, 2008 left the unit to Cance [hospital] (left breast rescheduled for September 10, 2008 to the appointment was the positive finding to the Aface-to-face intervace of the clinical threat the positive finding to t	anding [physician 's note] dated did not mention the positive reast.  It F1 's Physical Examination 20, 2008 revealed, "breast mass "  Sician 's order written signed 2008 revealed, "Please make interventional radiology at or breast biopsy (left breast)  ing notes revealed the following:  B at 4 PM revealed, "Resident er Institute for breast biopsy at the Procedure not done attember 17, 2008 at 10:30 AM  cal record lacked evidence that is scheduled for the follow up to on the left breast.  Fiew was conducted on April 22, the Employee #26. He/she are was no follow up from the September 17, 2008. The did on April 23, 2009.	F	309			
			٠				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING		04/28/20	09
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	9	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS- CO	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 309	Flovent HFA 44mccdaily for [COPD], and handihaler, take [1] daily for [COPD]."  On April 20, 2009, a during the medication administered Advaione puff and Flover #42 administered to without spacing the A review of the faci "Oral and Nasal Inhitstipulates "If more to wait one minute, the inhalation.  A face-to-face intered 2009, at approximate.	outh twice daily for [COPD], g, inhale [2] puffs by mouth twice nd SPIriva Cap 18mcg capsule via handihaler by mouth at approximately 10:00 AM on pass, Resident JH1 was r 250/50 one puff, Spiriva 18mcg nt 44 mcg two puffs. Employee he inhalers to the resident m. ity's policy and procedure, 5.3.2 alation Administration", han one inhalation is ordered, en repeat steps for each view was conducted on April 20, ntely 10:30 AM. with Employee , "[Employee #42] may have	F 309			•
F 311 SS=D	A resident is given to services to maintain specified in paragra.  This REQUIREMENT Based on observation resident interviews, residents, it was det to provide appropriate.	he appropriate treatment and or improve his or her abilities ph (a)(1) of this section.  IT is not met as evidenced by:  on, record review, and staff and for one (1) of 12 supplemental termined that facility staff failed ite and requested services to rove Activities of Daily Living dent A1.	F 311	1. Resident #A1 has been assessed and the reviewed. A meeting was held with the Me Director regarding this resident. He is indeed in ADL and has no edema.  2. A review of wheelchairs, footstool, and lead in the facility has been conducted.  3. Facility will continue to support resident independence, and monitor for any change might indicate additional needs.  4. The monthly comprehensive medical reaudit addresses physician/family notification tool is completed monthly, and results are prepared to the QA Committee.	edical ependent  bw beds  s that  ecord  n. This presented	5/09

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
	•	095036	B. WING		04/2	28/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER	96	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D1 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-	(X5) . COMPLETION DATE
F 311	Continued From p	age 57	F 311		•	
	The findings include	de:				
	requested services	to provide appropriate and s to maintain and or improve the lities including toileting and A1.		·		
	tour of the facility room on April 24,	observed during an investigative seated in a wheel chair in his/her 2009 at approximately 11:45 AM. Iteral lower extremities were ous.				
	edematous and the him/her with approto enable him/her to enable had any constantly remove each time I need to and off, I took it of hurt each time I to hurt each time I to the something/a steps my room. I was to department will be used to have a low requested that I had easy transfer in arthe low bed."  A review of the resphysical, Physicial	owledged that his/her feet were at the facility had failed to provide opriate and functioning wheelchair to maintain and or improve his/her fer abilities. The resident stated: "I functioning wheel chair. I had to the footrest from the wheelchair o use the bathroom, tired of on f because I was always getting ke it off to use the bathroom.  February, I asked for tool to elevate my feet while in old that the physical therapy e supplying me with a step stool. I we bed on the previous floor, and ave that bed here to help with a out of bed. I am yet to be given sident's clinical record: History and n's Progress Notes, and Nurses				
		at the resident was admitted to the per 19, 2008 and that the resident extremity edema.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF			
		. 095036	B. WIN	IG		04/2	3/2009		
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	•	9	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 311	Continued From page	ge 58	F	311					
	requested services bed) to help maintai	o provide appropriate and (wheelchair, footstool and low in and or improve the resident's ng toileting and transfer.			·				
	2009 at approximate After reviewing Res acknowledged that the wheelchair becaundependent bathrous	view was conducted on April 24, ely 2:45 PM with Employee #3. ident A1's clinical record, he/she the resident took the footrest off cuse of the hindrance to om use and that an order has ew wheelchair for the resident's.							
	footstool was obser The resident was ou appointment and the	t approximately 2:00 PM, a ved by the resident's bedside. ut of the facility for a medical erefore was not available for a The record was reviewed on							
F 313 SS=D	and assistive device abilities, the facility resident in making a for transportation to practitioner specialinearing impairment	dents receive proper treatment es to maintain vision and hearing must, if necessary, assist the appointments, and by arranging and from the office of a zing in the treatment of vision or or the office of a professional provision of vision or hearing	F	313					
	This REQUIREMEN	IT is not met as evidenced by:							
		on, record review, staff and or three (3) of 30 samples				100			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		04/28/2	2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER .	9	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 313	residents, it was det to: follow up with an and ensure proper t and follow up with a prompt receipt of eyone (1) resident. Re.  The findings included 1. Facility staff failed eye glasses to main physician for Resident Physician for Resident Physician's "Intenm 2008 and signed by 2008 that directed: "glasses] fitting appt.  A further review of trevealed the following at 3:00 PM: "Resident request for unit clerk to make the appointment. F/U [FMD made aware."  "April 1, 2009 4:00 AM for eye fitting apHospital]. Return a fitting done. Waiting	ermined that facility staff failed impaired vision assessment reatment for two (2) residents, physician order and ensure ye glasses to maintain vision for sidents # 4, 12 and 16.  It to ensure prompt receipt of an tain vision as ordered by the ent # 4.  It # 4's record revealed a Order Form" dated July 31, the physician on September 5, IT.O(1) Schedule eye [Eye (appointment)"  The resident's clinical recording nurses' note of July 31, 2008 and alert and verbally a unit with escort at 10:30 AM for [hospital] with [Dr]  M with recommendation that the reye glasses. Consult given to be eye [Eye glasses] fitting ollow up] eye check in 6 month.  PM Resident left the unit at 9:00 apt. [Appointment] at [at 11:00 AM. Eye [Eye glasses] for eye glasses "  mentation in the resident's eight (8) month delay in	F 313	<ol> <li>Resident #4 was seen by ophthalmologiglasses. Resident #12 and 14 were coded as having impaired vision, however, no do from physician and/or nursing that he had modification to MDS had been completed.</li> <li>Review of all resident charts with impair proper assessment and treatment were coother resident was found to be affected by</li> <li>Re-education of all staff to ensure that the receive proper treatment and assistive demaintain visual abilities. MDS staff re-educacuracy of coding.</li> <li>The nursing management team monitor clinical record monthly. This information is presented at the quarterly QA Meeting.</li> </ol>	d on the MDS cumentation vision a red vision for empleted and no y this practice. The resident vice to cated regarding	6/25/09

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION						
		095036	B. WING		_		
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20	E, ZIP CODE	28/200	09
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE	PLAN OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- E APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) IPLETION DATE
F 313	during breakfast or 9:00 AM and ambut his/her eye glasses. Facility staff failed to resident received the needed to maintain. A face-to-face inter 2009 at approximate #11. After a review acknowledged the stated that the residents promised and ordere The record was review 2. Facility staff faile follow up with an imensure proper treat. A review of Reside admission Minimum December 16, 2008 impaired vision in S. The resident's clinic facility staff provide ophthalmologist ref.	bserved an interview on 888, April 22, 2009 at approximately lating around the facility wearing is. To promptly ensure that the ne assistive device ordered and	F3	313			
	A face-to-face inter	view was conducted with					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:						
		095036	B. WING	3 <u></u>		8/20	09	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		0,20	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	E CROSS-	cor	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 313	11:00 AM. After a record, he/she ackrelinical record lacker received an ophtha appointment to evavision. The record voision. The record voision. The record voision and in the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment for the proper treatment to evaluate the proper treatment for the proper treatm	pril 24, 2009 at approximately eview of the resident's clinical cowledged that the resident's ed evidence that the resident imologist referral/consult and or luate the assessed impaired was reviewed April 24, 2009.  d to make appointment to follow vision assessment and ensure	F3	313				
F 314 SS=G	resident, the facility	RE SORES rehensive assessment of a must ensure that a resident who thout pressure sores	F 3	314				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUIL		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET		
		095036	B. WING		<del></del> ,	04/28/20		9
	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY			90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  01 FIRST STREET NW  VASHINGTON, DC 20001  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	CTION ,	CON	(X5) IPLETION DATE
F 314	does not develop prindividual's clinical of were unavoidable; a sores receives nece promote healing, prosores from developi.  This REQUIREMEN.  Based on observation interview for three (3 one (1) of 12 supple determined that facit treat one (1) resider heel and maintain in wound care treatmer Residents #18, 1, 1.  The findings included 1. Facility staff failed #18's right heel und of unit 4 South was stated that there we pressure ulcers on the included in the unit's On April 22, 2009, Ewhether Resident #1 the right heel since on the Resident Sar with ulcers. Employ discontinued the dresident development of the state of the state of the desident sar with ulcers. Employ discontinued the dresident the state of the	essure sores unless the condition demonstrates that they and a resident having pressure essary treatment and services to event infection and prevent newing.  IT is not met as evidenced by:  on, record review and staff and the esidents and emental residents, it was lity staff failed to monitor and the estate of the right effection control practices during ents for three (3) residents.  It and S1.  It to monitor and treat Resident er.  approximately 10:10 AM a tour conducted. Employee #28 re two (2) residents with the Unit. Resident #18 was not as pressure ulcer listing.  Employee #28 was queried as to the estate of the estate	F	314	1. Resident #18 was reassessed by the p wound team. The hospital acquired area heel has healed. Resident #1's hospital aulcer secondary to severe PVD is slowly Resident #11's hospital acquired ulcer ha The nursing staff has been re-instructed rechnique and infection control for Reside chronic diabetic wound.  2. All residents with pressure sores were Staff was instructed on wound dressing prinfection control practices.  3. The licensed nurses will be re-educated monitor, measure and document weekly the healing record, and on aseptic technique. The staff will also be re-educated on incomplete the properties of the pr	on the right acquired pressure healing. It is resolved. The regarding wound ent #S1's reassessed. The rocedures and the wound end the wound end for wound care. The rocedures are continent care the resumentation presented.	6/25/0	

OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
	095036	B. WING		04/28	8/2009
	ER	90	1 FIRST STREET NW	<u>.</u>	
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	T BE:PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	LD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Continued From page	ge 63°	F 314			
with an Assessment January 14, 2009, we pressure ulcer under same pressure ulce unstageable in the Nated December 31 January 14, 2009, the agreed that the obse	t Reference Date (ARD) of was coded for a Stage II er Section M1b. However, the r was documented as Weekly Wound Healing Records , 2008, January 7, 2009 and he employee and the surveyor ervation would be done at 9:00				
April 23, 2009 at 9:1 just informed by the [right heel] has open were protecting has	IO AM. He/she stated, "I was nurse at 9:00 AM that the heel ned up. The covering that we fallen off. I have already called		·		
AM on April 23, 200 "heel- protector " from revealed an open and covered with browning drainage was noted soiled area was noted drainage from the united to the control of	19, Employee #28 removed a com the resident's right heel and rea approximately 3 x 2 cm, ish/grey slough. No odor or from the wound. However, a led on the heel protector from licer. The wound was open and				
dated October 20, 2 to the facility with he of the right and left I heel ulcer was desculcer measuring 6 x black/brown wound	2008, the resident was admitted ospital acquired pressure ulcers neels. On admission, the right ribed as a Stage II pressure 6 x 0.1 centimeters, with bed and surrounding skin. No				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY ST  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS'OR LSC IDE  Continued From page  The quarterly MDS with an Assessment January 14, 2009, where pressure ulcer under same pressure ulcer unstageable in the Widated December 31 January 14, 2009, the dated December 31 January 14, 2009, the december 31 January 14, 2009, the dated December 31 January 14, 2009, the dated December 31 January 14, 2009, the dated December 31 January 14, 2009, the dated December 31 January 14, 2009, the legisle in the Version of the Widated According to the "Version of the State Provided Technology of the Provided Technology of the Widated October 20, 2 to the facility with he december 31 January 14, 2009, the Widated December 31 January 14, 2009, the legisle in the Version of the Widated December 31 January 14, 2009, the legisle in the Version of the Version	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 63  F 314  The quarterly MDS completed January 24, 2009, with an Assessment Reference Date (ARD) of January 14, 2009, was coded for a Stage II pressure ulcer under Section M1b. However, the same pressure ulcer was documented as unstageable in the Weekly Wound Healing Records dated December 31, 2008, January 7, 2009 and January 14, 2009, the employee and the surveyor agreed that the observation would be done at 9:00 AM on April 23, 2009.  An observation of the right heel was conducted on April 23, 2009 at 9:10 AM. He/she stated, "I was just informed by the nurse at 9:00 AM that the heel [right heel] has opened up. The covering that we were protecting has fallen off. I have already called the doctor and obtained an order for treatment."  During the wound observation at approximately 9:30 AM on April 23, 2009, Employee #28 removed a "heel- protector" from the resident's right heel and revealed an open area approximately 3 x 2 cm, covered with brownish/grey slough. No odor or drainage was noted on the heel protector from drainage from the ulcer. The wound was open and without a dressing when observed.  According to the "Weekly Wound Healing Record" dated October 20, 2008, the resident was admitted to the facility with hospital acquired pressure ulcers of the right and left heels. On admission, the right heel ulcer was described as a Stage II pressure ulcer measuring 6 x 6 x 0.1 centimeters, with black/brown wound bed and surrounding skin. No	TOURTHEATTON NUMBER:  095036  095036  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 63  The quarterly MDS completed January 24, 2009, with an Assessment Reference Date (ARD) of January 14, 2009, was coded for a Stage II pressure ulcer was documented as unstageable in the Weekly Wound Healing Records dated December 31, 2008, January 7, 2009 and January 14, 2009, the employee and the surveyor agreed that the observation would be done at 9:00  AM on April 23, 2009.  An observation of the right heel was conducted on April 23, 2009 at 9:10 AM. He/she stated, "I was just informed by the nurse at 9:00 AM that the heel [right heel] has opened up. The covering that we were protecting has fallen off. I have already called the doctor and obtained an order for treatment."  During the wound observation at approximately 9:30 AM on April 23, 2009, Employee #28 removed a "heel- protector" from the resident's right heel and revealed an open area approximately 3 x 2 cm, covered with brownish/grey slough. No odor or drainage was noted from the wound. However, a soiled area was noted on the heel protector from drainage from the ulcer. The wound was open and without a dressing when observed.  According to the "Weekly Wound Healing Record" dated October 20, 2008, the resident was admitted to the facility with hospital acquired pressure ulcers of the right and left heels. On admission, the right heel ulcer was described as a Stage II pressure ulcers of the right and left heels. On admission, the right heel ulcer was described as a Stage II pressure ulcer to the protector of the right heel and surrounding skin. No	TOMPLET ON DESCRIPTION NUMBER:    Description   Descriptio

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING	·	· 	04/2	8/20	09
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER	,	901	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FIRST STREET NW SHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-		(X5) PLETION DATE
F 314	documented.  The right heel ulcer October 20, 2008: 6 documented, monit Stage II. (Commented Mound Healing Rether wound on Octowound was recorded 6x6x0.1cm and the Silvadene with cover was documented with Healing Sheets from January 28, 2009.	was described as follows: 6x6x0.1cm (size), no treatment or until seen by wound Team, t) cumentation on the Weekly cord, the Wound Team assessed ber 22, 2008. On that day, the ed as a Stage II measuring treatment was documented as ersite for 7 days. The wound eekly on the Weekly Wound m October 22, 2008 through	F3	514				
	dated January 17, 2 Wound Team. Left heel eschar - monit wound Rx [prescrip We will sign off." I medical director. A Physician's Progres 2009 at 3:00 PM do Wound Team has R pulses plan: pressu follow." This notati Medical Director.  No monitoring of th clinical record from 2009. The next doo 23, 2009 when the observed to be ope	the physician's progress notes 2009 stated, "Patient seen by heel ulcer - healed. Rt. [right] or. Plan: D/C [discontinue] all tion]. Continue pressure relief. The note was signed by the nother notation in the so note was dated March 18, ocumented: "Patient seen by Rt heel eschar poorly palpable are relief, air mattress We will on was also signed by the e wound was noted on the January 28 until March 18, umentation was made on April area on the right heel was n. On April 23, 2009 the right cribed on the Weekly Wound unstageable,						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF	
			A. BUILDING COMPLET  B. WING			
		095036	B. WING	<del> </del>	04/28	3/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE I	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	exudate.  The following documphysician's progress 2009. "Patient seer excoriation on butto incontinence/pressusigned by the Medic documentation of ar ulcer in this note and the Wound Team re March 18, 2009.  A review of the Nursdocumentation regal January 28 through 2009 documentation Record documented Wound stage, unstable Size and depth 0. Exudate none.  Odor none.  Wound Bed Black/B Surrounding Skin consurrounding Tissue.  An entry in the nurshous AM at on resident 's foot hassessment, resident unstageable pressus [centimeters]. Wound minimal drainage. Fewound has no odor.	nentation was noted on the sonotes dated February 18, in by Wound Team. Has ck area 2 [secondary to] are healed?" This note was sail Director, there was no in assessment of the right heel do no further documentation from agarding the right heel ulcer until eses' Notes failed to reveal arding the right heel ulcer from April 23, 2009. On January 28, in on the Weekly Wound Healing in the following: ageable.  Brown Clor Black Red/Purple Wound Edges Normal for skin, es' notes dated April 23, 2009 at the following: "CNA about 9AM the Rt [right] eschar and fallen off. Upon further int's Rt heel revealed an are ulcer measuring 3 x 2 cm, and bed is brown and there is Peri wound is intact and the MD aware and ordered yl ointment x 7 [seven] days.	F 314			
•						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	9	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	ILD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	at 10:30 AM. Will control of the facility failed to On page 1 of 5 Section 1/05 in II Nursing For Weekly assessment Altered Skin Integrit treatment done and the wound, and the The record lacked distaff consistently more from January 17, 20 the right heel was of failed to follow its' Wight performing and doctoof Resident #18's right aforementioned policy. At the time of this reprovided any addition Resident #18's right PM on May 14, 200 were received from The first page was a Extremity Arterial Ul The impression of the 1. "Mild penphoright lower extremity above. The 0.78. This appears improved sin correlation is recommend."	of the alteration in skin integrity ontinue to monitor."  follow its Wound Care Protocol. tion N of Policy NO. 104 Issued Responsibility 3. is documented, and documentation using y Assessment Form to include all pertinent characteristics of drainage."  focumentation that the facility ponitored the resident's right heel 109, until April 23, 2009 when beserved to be open. The facility found Care Protocol by umenting Weekly assessments goth heel ulcer as outlined in the cy.  Eview the surveyor was not enal documentation regarding theel ulcer. However, at 4:33 in the size of the facility.  The report of a Bilateral Lower thrasound dated March 19, 2009, the report is documented below. The report is	F 314			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUF COMPLET			
		095036	B. WING	<del></del>	04/2	8/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER	901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE.PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY SENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	ankle-brack The second page of the right heel. The documented below "Negative Right No degenerative of tissues are normal There is no plate the third, fourth, fift of Weekly Wound for the third, fourth, fift of Weekly Wound for the third, fourth, fift of Weekly Wound for the third, fourth, fift of Weekly Wound for the columns were Resident [name], Confection, E-Stim [ele F/U [Follow-Up]. In the third for the the third for the the third for the the third for the survey Team and Follow-Up. A survey Team an	was a report of a portable X-ray of impression of the X-ray is to Calcaneus without Erosions. In unusual arthropathy. The soft without radiopaque foreign body. In and sixth pages were copies Report for Unit Four South. The March 18, April 1, April 8 and ch report had seven (7) columns. identified for Room [number], Current Treatment, Albumin level, electric stimulation] and Comment The following information was port. The number of Resident in name,   Heel Eschar noted and Air Mattress under Comment review of the forms did not reveal remation.  Listing for the facility was given to at approximately 3:00 PM on April at # 18's ulcer was listed as a "  Calcaneous unstageable	F 314			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUIL		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET		
	·	095036	B. WIN	G	·	04/2	8/2009	,
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		9	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	D BE CROSS-	COMPL	(5) LETION ATE
F 314	attempting to open of fell on the floor next room. Employee #1 package opened the the dressing inside of field. After emptying discarded the package to wash his/her hand dressing to Resident removed his/her gloud Employee #12 failed shaking the package the floor and shook package also what we package.  3. Facility staff failed Resident #11 after a During a wound tree 2009 at 11:00 AM, to observed that Resident #12 completed the well assist observed applying a treatment was compacted. The diaper wet. That's why we stated, "The diaper wet. That's why we	inployee #12 was observed the package of coversite when it to the bed in Resident #1's 12 picked up the Covesite in package and began shaking of the packet on to the clean in the package, Employee #12 age into the red bag and proceed ds. Employee #12 applied the int #1 secured it with tape, wes washed his/her hands If to maintain a clean field when the of Coversite that had fallen of not only the content inside the was on the outside of the int was on the outside of the interest to a wound treatment.	F	314				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION							
		095036	B. WIN	IG		04/2	8/2009	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER <sub>.</sub>	,	90	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	JLD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
F 314	Continued From page	ge 69	F	314		-		
	Facility staff failed wound treatment for	to follow clean technique for a Resident S1.						
	physician 's order d PM that directed, "C	t S1's record revealed a ated February 12, 2009 at 3:00 Cleanse right plantar foot wound cleanser. Apply Silvercel, 4 x 4 (daily)."						
	April 24, 2009 at 11: resident was supine dressing covering the change. Employee	observation was conducted on 105 AM with Employee #20. The on the bed. There was no 120 wound prior to the dressing #20 stated, "The wound is g this (treatment) until [Resident 120 wound clinic]."						
	resident's right food. The wound was cleawith Dermal wound gauze pad. Employ the sterile Silvercel chands used to clean the dressing from the dressing into the sterile opened a 4 x 4 gauz Silvercel dressing or applied both to the procession of the Gloves were removed Kerlix gauze around secured with tape. If pen from his/her pood date and time on the	It to place a barrier under the prior to cleaning the wound. It are to cleaning the wound. It are to cleanser sprayed onto a 4 x 4 to ee #20 opened and removed dressing with the same gloved use the wound. He/she pulled the sterile package, returned the crile package, changed gloves, the pad package and placed the conto the 4 x 4 gauze pads and plantar area of the right foot. The dean of the right foot the the resident 's foot and the resident 's foot and the resident 's foot and the resident is foot and the resident is foot and the resident.						
		on the bedside and walked to a y. There was no shoe or						

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER    Mashington   December   Summary STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   PROFITE AT STREET IN WASHINGTON, DC 20091    PROFIT   TAG	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NOW   SOUTHER   STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NOW   MASHINGTON, DC 2001			095036	B. WIN	IG		04/21	3/2009
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY INLL REGULATORY TAG PER CINNESS DEFORMATION)  F 314  Continued From page 70  sock on the resident 's foot to cover the dressing. 433.25(f/1) MENTAL AND PSYCHOSOCIAL FUNCTIONING  Based on the comprehensive assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure that a resident who displays mental or psychosocial adjustment difficulty receives appropriate treatment and services to correct the assessed problem.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on staff interview and record review for two (2) of 30 sampled residents, it was determined that facility staff failed to ensure that appropriate treatment and services were provided after verbal and/or physical altercations. Residents #13 and 23.  The findings include:  1. Facility staff failed to provide appropriate treatment after a physical altercations. Residents #13 and 23.  The social work staff reviewed the Psychiatric/mental health/ILCSW consult Sections of the chart to ensure the recommendations are reviewed for compliance and that behaviors are documented.  3. The Social Work staff will be re-educated regarding protocol for documentation and referrals for psychiatric consults and mental health services.  4. The Director of Social Services monitors the psychosocial needs of the residents monthly and to the QA committee quarterly.  6/25/09  6/25/09  6/25/09			ER		90	01 FIRST STREET NW	04/20	<i>32000</i>
sock on the resident 's foot to cover the dressing. 483.25(f)(1) MENTAL AND PSYCHOSOCIAL FUNCTIONING  Based on the comprehensive assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure that a resident who displays mental or psychosocial adjustment difficulty receives appropriate treatment and services to correct the assessed problem.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on staff interview and record review for two (2) of 30 sampled residents, it was determined that facility staff failed to ensure that appropriate treatment and services were provided after verbal and/or physical altercations. Residents #13 and 23.  The findings include:  1. Facility staff failed to provide appropriate treatment after a physical altercation between Resident #13 is record revealed a nurse 's note dated October 7, 2008 at 7:30 PM, "Resident was sitting in hallway in front of the nurse's station when a male wheelchair resident backed into resident to scare plan problem, #20 "Resident has been scheduled. The psychiatrist was contacted to ensure resident thas been scheduled. The psychiatrist was contacted to ensure resident thas been scheduled. The psychiatrist was contacted to ensure resident thas been scheduled. The psychiatrist was contacted to ensure resident thas been scheduled. The psychiatrist was contacted to ensure resident thas been scheduled. The psychiatrist was contacted to ensure resident thas been scheduled. The psychiatrist was contacted to ensure resident thas been scheduled. The psychiatrist was contacted to ensure resident thas been scheduled. The psychiatrist was contacted to ensure resident the scheduled. The psychiatrist was contacted to ensure resident the scheduled. The psychiatrist was contacted to ensure resident the scheduled. The psychiatrist was contacted to ensure resident the scheduled. The psychiatrist was contacted to ensure resident the scheduled. The psychiatrist was resident thas been seen. Resident #13 and the chart to ensure the record and record and record and record and record an	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREF	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	E CROSS-	
physically abusive behavioral symptoms (others were hit, shoved, scratched). " Hand written under "Problems " was, "Resident scratched a male resident (who) bumped into	F 319	sock on the resident 483.25(f)(1) MENTA FUNCTIONING  Based on the comprresident, the facility I displays mental or preceives appropriate correct the assessed  This REQUIREMEN  Based on staff interv (2) of 30 sampled refacility staff failed to treatment and service and/or physical altern. The findings include:  1. Facility staff failed treatment after a phy Resident #13 and and A review of Resident nurse 's note dated Resident was sitting s station when a mainto resident 's chair and started to hit the According to care plaphysically abusive bewere hit, shoved, scr. "Problems " was, "	's foot to cover the dressing. IL AND PSYCHOSOCIAL  chensive assessment of a must ensure that a resident who sychosocial adjustment difficulty treatment and services to problem.  T is not met as evidenced by:  view and record review for two sidents, it was determined that ensure that appropriate es were provided after verbal cations. Residents #13 and 23.  to provide appropriate visical altercation between nother resident.  It #13 's record revealed a October 7, 2008 at 7:30 PM, " in hallway in front of the nurse le wheelchair residentbacked [Resident #13] turned around male resident "  an problem, #20 " Resident has chavioral symptoms (others ratched). " Hand written under Resident scratched a male			resident #13 was reviewed. Unable to retro- spectively correct documentation from 2008 however an interdisciplinary care conference has been scheduled. The psychiatrist was contacted to ensure resident has been seen Resident #23 was reassessed by the social work staff.  2. The Social work staff reviewed the Psych health/LICSW consult Sections of the chart recommendations are reviewed for compliar behaviors are documented.  3. The Social Work staff will be re-educated protocol for documentation and referrals for consults and mental health services.  4. The Director of Social Services monitors psychosocial needs of the residents monthly	niatric/mental to ensure the nce and that regarding psychiatric the	6/25/09

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILE		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SL COMPLE	
		095036	B. WING	·		04/2	8/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		901	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FIRST STREET NW SHINGTON, DC 20001	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	:	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 319	[his/her] chair - 10/7 the following hand we Psyc (psychiatric) of There was no evide psychiatrist had see October 7, 2008 ince for the above descrit A social worker's me 2008 and did not ad A physician's program of the psychiatrist had see October 7, 2008 ince for the above descrit A social worker's me 2008 and did not ad A physician's program of the psychiatric program of the psychiatric program of the psychiatric program of activity outside the facility staff.  According to a nurse 6:30 PM, "Receive [he/she] was in the curpulled on [Resider]	written statement, " 10/7/08 - consult for behavioral therapy."  Ince in the record that the in the resident as a result of the ident or interventions initiated bed behavior.  Interventions initiated bed behavior.  Interventions initiated bed behavior.  Interventions initiated bed behavior.  Interventions initiated bed behavior.  Interventions initiated bed behavior.  Interventions initiated bed behavior.  Interventions included incident.  Interventions and did not address the above apist saw the resident on and did not address the above apist saw the resident on and did not address the above apist saw the resident on and did not address the above apist saw the resident on and did not address the above apist saw the residents of commendations included, " 1. Interventional incidents of commendations included, " 1. Interventional incidents of commendations included, " 1. Interventional incidents of commendations included, as maintain mental status. 2. Interventional interventions or that a day program are facility had been pursued by the same and the pursued by the same and the same	F 3	19			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF	
			A. BUI	LDIN	G		
		095036	B. WIN	1G	-	04/2	3/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	<u> </u>	و	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 001 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ΊX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 319	broken with some sl The primary medica mg by mouth twice a A face-to-face interved the second property of the seco	ight swelling " I physician prescribed Haldol 1 a day. iew was conducted with ril 23, 2009 at 2:40 PM who bove findings. The record was	F	319			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WIN	G	<del></del> .	04/2	8/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		. !	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	E CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 319	Continued From pag	ge 73	F	319			
		rote a progress note on April 6, dress the March 5, 2009					
	behavior was reasse	nce that Resident #23 's essed, and that appropriate ses were prescribed to correct m.					
	conducted on April 2 acknowledged that t been reassessed wi	iew with Employee #4 was 24, 2009 at 12:00 PM. He/she he resident 's behavior had not th appropriate treatment I was reviewed April 24, 2009.					·
F 323 SS=G	The facility must ensenvironment remain is possible; and each	sure that the resident s as free of accident hazards as h resident receives adequate istance devices to prevent	F	323	1. Resident #20 was provided additional sup which resulted in her assaulting the compar physician and psychiatrist have been contac medication regime has been modified. All th therapist completed a screen in January 20th The items identified during the environment removed, repaired secured and/or replaced	nion. The cted. The ree (3) 09. al tour were	·
	accidents.		,		The residents who exhibit wandering beh reassessed for safety. A comprehensive in environment was conducted.	avior will be	
·	1.Based on observa review for one (1) of determined that facil adequate supervision	tions, staff interview and record 30 sampled residents, it was lity staff failed to provide in for: one (1) resident who indering behavior with Resident #20.	·		The program on the secure unit is being a meeting was held by the Corporate Office on the secure unit specifically on training remanagement of a secure unit. Management secure unit have received training on programeting will be conducted with engineering staff and nursing staff regarding the environ	with the staff egarding the t staff on am. g/maintenance	·
		to provide adequate dent #20 who exhibited			Monitoring of resident and documentation comprehensive medical records audit. The Director and Supervisor monitors the facility issues daily and includes work orders. Any didentified is reported to the QA committee.	Engineering for safety	6/25/09

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
		095036	B. WING		04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	other resident's roor injuries.  According to an annassessment complet I (Disease Diagnose Dementia other than Depression, Manic I Schizophrenia and CA quarterly MDS consection B2 [Memory short and long term [Physical Functionin coded the resident a mobility, transfer and extensive assistance with to the following, extensive a personal hygiene, a staff performance for position for test of bilimitation.  A review of the resident had the consecution of the staff performance for position for test of bilimitation.  A review of the resident had the consecution of the staff performance for position for test of bilimitation.  A review of the resident for the staff performance for position for test of bilimitation.  A review of the resident for the staff performance for	ehavior around the unit and into ms and subsequently sustained unal Minimum Data Set (MDS) ted on January 1, 2009, Section es) include: Alzheimer's disease, a Alzheimer's disease, Depression (Bipolar Disease),	F 323			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING _		04/2	28/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	•	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	cm with some depth continuous bleeding to name and tactile sunwilling to explain to physician notified an resident to E.R. (EmTransfer resident to en route tohospital March 8, 2009 at 3:2 observed from a distipushed [resident] to sustained a laceration measuring 3 cm Some doctor) made aware hours, PT/OT/Rehabit resident to the neare and to R/O (Rule outransferred to [hospital March 8, 2009 at 9:0 unit. Laceration on ledermaband wound credness noted Resof return to facility."  Further review of the revealed the following Telephone orders:  "March 8, 2009 at 9 therapist/Occupation fall of 3/8/09"  "March 10, 2009 at Therapist] to evaluate (2) ST clarification: State of the continuous state of the continu	acceration measures 2.5 cm x 2hematoma noted and some . Resident remained responsive stimulihowever unable to or his occurrence. Attending ad order received to transfer regency Department) via 911 to stretcher and left the facility al."  20 AM: "At about 9:30 AM writer tance as another resident the floor. [Resident] fell and on on Lt. (left) eyebrow supervisor and MD (Medical . MD ordered neuro checks x 48 to consult and transfer the lest ER for application of sutures the head injuryResident was tall."  20 PM "Resident returned to left eyebrow tx. (treated) are. No drainage, or swelling, sponsible partymade aware the resident's clinical record	F 323			

00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BÚI	LDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  901 FIRST STREET NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20001  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY)  PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-		095036	B. WIN	NG		04/2	8/2009
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-			·	901	FIRST STREET NW		
TAG STEED TO THE PITTER OF THE	(//-// 10		ORY PREF	IX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	OULD BE CROSS- COMPLETI	
F 323 Continued From page 76 dysfunction (784.69) for safety, orientation and caregiver training."  According to "Physician' s Order" sheet for March 2009 dated and signed by the physician on March 4, 2009, the resident's medication included: "Benztropine 2mg 1 tablet by mouth twice daily for EFS [Extrapyramidal symptom]"  "Clonazepam 1mg 1 tablet by mouth twice daily for agitation."  "Paroxitine 30 mg 1 tablet by mouth every evening for depression."  "Lorazepam 1 mg 1 tablet by mouth every evening for depression."  "Lorazepam 1 mg 1 tablet by mouth every 6 hours as needed for agitation."  The resident was seen for rehabilitation screening on January 5 and March 8, 2009 as a follow up to the fall incidents of January 4, and March 8, 2009 as evidenced by the entries on the "Therapy Screen Form."  According to the screen forms signed and dated by the physical, occupational and speech therapist on January 5, and March 9, 2009, therapy evaluation was not indicated for OTPT and ST functional deficits. PT screen was not performed during the January 2009 screen.  A further review of the resident's rehab visit revealed a "Speech language pathology plan of care for rehabilitation" with short term goals that included: "ST will educate and provide training to care givers re: supporting resident's problem solving and safety awareness. DIC [Discharge for maxpotential for increased quality of life." Under the evaluation of "Goals met?" The ST noted: "No" "Pt. [Patient] unable to tolerate bx. at present, development of adaptive strategies	dysfunction caregiver to are giver to according March 200 March 4, 2 "Benztrop EPS [Extra "Clonazep agitation." "Paroxiting for depress "Lorazepa as needed The reside on January the fall inci as evidence Screen For According the physica January 5, was not income and ST fur performed A further rerevealed a care for relincted care givers and safety potential evaluation "Pt. [Patier	on (784.69) for safety, orientation and training."  Ito "Physician's Order" sheet for the properties of the physicial 2009, the resident's medication income 2mg 1 tablet by mouth twice datapyramidal symptom]" parm 1mg 1 tablet by mouth every exision."  It also the same of the properties of the same of the	on uded: y for ly for ening ours ing o to 009 ed by st on tion of at y to olving the	323			~

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095036	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	04/28/2009
	NOVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER	90	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS- COMPLETION
F 323	inappropnate at preson an "Interdisciplinar 2009 with that inclusions with that inclusions with that inclusions and communicate of limits. Post signs of other resident 's spalarm in-service was assistant and a licenurse on February. The aforementione March 9, 2009 with "Resident will be a [him/her] and preveresident. Staff will be a [him/her] and preveresident. Staff will be a [him/her] and preveresident. Staff will be a [him/her] and preveresident. Staff will be another resident's another resident's another resident's another resident's another sident's another sident's another another another sident's another another another sident's another another another sident's another another another another sident's another	ident's clinical record revealed by Care Plan" initiated January 4, uded:  Resident will wander safely within es and will not self or others x 90 days."  ish consistent limits on behavior clearly on these redevices to prevent resident from pace." [Door strip as provided to a certified nursing ensed practical 27, 2009].  Id care plan was updated on the following new approaches:  assigned volunteers to work with ent being pushed by another monitor resident by staying in the element of the proom."  Colan was updated in March 8, wing new approach: "Resident er for closer monitoring."  at approximately 10:45 AM, observed during the initial tour of was wearing two different types k shoe with approximately half a white flat bedroom slippers	F 323		
	and had an unstea				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING	·	04/2	8/2009
,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001	1 *	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	LD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	of sneakers, both ur walking out of anoth accompanied by Err said, "I just got the room, where I found On April 24, 2009 at resident was observed the/she was observed sneakers with the to sneakers, accompanion with unlaced sneaker with unlaced sneaker it's not safe, but the changes them frequency he/she takes other is shoes and puts them shoes and puts them shoes belonging to observed at the time # 20's room.  The resident was observed at the time # 20's room.  The resident was observed at the time # 20's room.	ved wearing two different types nlaced, with an unsteady gait,	F 323			
	On April 27, 2009 at resident was observement was observement was as a series of the control of	t approximately 2:30 PM, the ved asleep in his/her bed. seated at the resident's bedside. "I'm here twice a week. I help			·	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WIN	G	<u> </u>	04/2	3/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER .		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  901 FIRST STREET NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	assigned to [Reside the resident around courtyard. I redirect wanders into other take their things"  Facility staff failed to for Resident # 20 wandering behavior	ge 79 ent #20]. When I am here, I walk I the unit, the facility and the I the resident when [he/she] resident rooms and attempts to to provide adequate supervision who has exhibited unsafe r around the unit and into other and subsequently sustained	F	323			
	injuries.  According to the infon January 4, 3009 device to prevent it space. The device, observed in place a The device at the eadequate deterrent annoying, unsafe we repetitive behaviors going into other resident's beto the care plan is was non-aggressiv negative response response from the	terdisciplinary care plan initiated of one approach is "A post sign or the resident from other resident's a "Door strip Alarm" was at the entry to [room #] only. Intry of one room failed to provide to the resident's disruptive, wandering, restlessness and staking other residents' items, sidents' rooms, and laying in ds. While the resident according Oblivious to needs or safety" and e, his/her behavior precipitated a from others such as the negative residents who pushed him/her on rich 8, 2009 both with injuries.					
	ST provided educa support the resider awareness as indic	cal record lacked evidence that tion and training to care givers to it's problem solving and safety cated in the ST plan of care.  Inview was conducted on April 27, tely 10:33 AM with					
-							

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M A. BUII		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WIN	G	<del></del>	04/2	3/2009
	NOVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	• 1	9	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 001 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001	1 0 112	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	volunteer work two of 1:1, but I am afraid wontinuous 1:1 super discharge [him/her] need will be beyond is a danger to [him/ha continuous 1:1 to record was reviewed.  2. Based on observatour, it was determine maintain a hazard from the by: eight (8) of eight (1) of one (1) protruct shower room, two (2) buttons to water four oxygen canister not stored unlocked in cone (1) of eight (8) and day rooms, one (1) readily accessible for (1) door to the gift strip, two (2) of two with a portion of the one (1) cracked minus These findings were environmental tour was 20, 2009 from 12:30, 2009 from 8:30 presence of Employ	she stated, "We currently have a days a week with the resident we will not be able to provide a ervision. I will be sad to have to from our facility as [his/her] what we can provide if [he/she] herself] and others and will need keep [him/her] safe." The d April 27, 2009.  Actions during the environmental hed that the facility staff failed to ee environment as evidenced (8) unmounted multiplugs, one ding metal mount in the 2S (2) of eight (8) damaged depress nations, one (1) of one (1) in a holder, laundry products one (1) of 50 resident rooms, IV eye guards missing in the of eight (8) suction machines not or emergencies, one (1) of one hop corridor with a sharp edged (2) bathrooms for dietary staff ceiling missing, and one (1) of for in beauty shop.  The observed during the which was conducted on April of PM through 4:30 PM and April AM through 12:45 PM in the lees #21 and 22 who indings at the time of the	F	323			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WIN	G	<del></del>	04/2	8/2009
	SOVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		1 FIRST STREET NW		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	A. Multiplugs were of mounted on the wall 117, 217, 234, 300, computer lounge in multiplugs.  B. The grab bar was However, the metal and protruded approthe wall directly in the would sit to take a strooms observe.  C. The depress butt 2N and 4S were dart (2) of eight (8) water (2) of eight (8) water (1) of eight (1) unsecured (1) of 50 resides was observed unsecured (1) of 50 resides (1) of 50 resides (1) of 50 resides (1) of 50 resides (1) of 50 resides (1) of 50 resides (2) of eight (3) or ei	bbserved on the floor and not in the following areas: rooms 3N day room, 402, 423 and 4S eight (8) of eight (8) unmounted are removed from the 2S shower mounts remained on the wall eximately two (2) inches from the space where the resident hower in one (1) of 24 shower ons for the water fountains on maged with rough edges in two rountains observed.  Iter in room 423 was not secured to accidental tip over in one (1) doxygen canister observed.  The TV in the 4N day room was feight (8) televisions observed thine for emergency use on 4N mer of the clean utility room aundry cart and a stationary set The laundry cart required ean utility room before the saccessible in one (1) of eight	F	323			

PRINTED: 11/02/2009 FORM APPROVED OMB:NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING	·	04/28	8/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  NSON NURSING CENT	ER ·	s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329 SS=D	H. The door to the g with a sharp edged, exterior side of the d visitors passed this d shop in one (1) of or corridor observed.  I. A portion of the ce bathrooms on the badietary staff had bee bathrooms for dietar.  J. The beauty shop and the cracked porticould be felt in one (observed.  483.25(I) UNNECES  Each resident's drug unnecessary drugs. drug when used in eduplicate therapy); without adequate moindications for its usconsequences which reduced or disconting reasons above.  Based on a comprehensident, the facility have not used antips these drugs unless a necessary to treat a and documented in who use antipsychol reductions, and behavior and control of the control of	iff shop corridor was observed unsecured strip along the cor. Residents, staff and door to gain access to the gift see (1) door to the gift shop diling in the men's and ladies assement floor used by the corn removed in two (2) two (2) by staff observed.  In the men's and ladies are seen that the corn removed in two (2) two (2) by staff observed.  In the men's and ladies are seen that the corn removed in two (2) two (2) by staff observed.	F 32		been placed in the as appropriately Unable to retrospectively less of Tylenol. Resident of and Ambien usage for the No other resident was ducated on ers, and documentation ord/unit clerk staffing are conducted.	

Event ID:K1K111

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		04/28/2009		
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	90	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO) REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	JLD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 329	Continued From pag	ge 83	F 329				
·	Based on record rev (3) of 30 sampled re the facility failed to r use of Dilantin, and	T is not met as evidenced by: view and staff interview for three sidents, it was determined that nonitor one (1) resident for the inadequate indications for the or two (2) residents. Residents			•		
	1. Facility staff failed per physician's order Physician's Order 26, September 26, a January 23, and Aprilevel every month. February 9, 2007.  According to the Me (MAR) for June 2000 resident received Di According to the res Notes", the resident the following dates: and November 21, 221, and April 3, 2000.	I to monitor Dilantin levels as r for Resident #16.  It #16's clinical record revealed sheets signed and dated June and November 21, 2008 and il 3, 2009 that directed, "Dilantin The order was initiated on dication Administration Record 8 through April 2009, the lantin 100 mg twice daily.  Ident's "Physician's Progress was seen by the physician on May 23, July 25, September 26, 2008, January 9 and 23, March					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	,	095036	B. WING _	·	04/2	8/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		0
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY M	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	the results of the 2008 through the 2008 through the A face-to-face into Employee #28 on 10:10 AM. After record, Employee were no monthly through April 200 27, 2009.  2. Facility staff and #17 without adeq A review of Resident in the 200 A review of Resi	dence that the physician requested monthly Dilantin levels from May time of this review.  erview was conducted with April 27, 2009, at approximately eviewing the resident's clinical #28 acknowledged that there Dilantin levels from May 2008  9. The record was reviewed April Iministered Tylenol to Resident uate indication for its use.	F 329	9		
	PM, directed, "TyPRN (as needed) According to the (MAR) for Februal Tylenol on Februal indicated. The base following instructive explain in nurse's blank and lacked nurse's initials are cited four (4) dos. A review of the mand 8, 2009, reveal administration of A face-to-face interested."	Medication Administration Record ary 2009, the resident received ary 4, 5, 7 and 8, 2009, no time ack of the MAR included the ons: "When PRNs are given, s notes." The back of MAR was the date, time, administering and comments regarding the above es of Tylenol.  urses' notes for February 4, 5, 7 ealed no explanation for the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WIN	G	_ <del></del>	04/28/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE- (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	D BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	acknowledged that use of Tylenol. The 2009.  3. Facility staff failed Ambien for Resident The resident was act 1, 2008, was hospit discharged from the According to the adt 2008, the resident with bedtime for insomni September 30, Octo January 16, 2009. From February 15 th was not reordered with facility.  A review of the MAR October, November January 2009 reveated administered Ambies The admission Minicompleted August 1 resident in Section in somnia. Disease admission history accompleted by the phot include insomnia. A face-to-face intended to the photogee #26 on Ambies The admission history accompleted by the photogee #26 on Ambies The Aface-to-face intended to the photogee #26 on Ambies The Aface-to-face intended to the photogee #26 on Ambies The Aface-to-face intended to the photogee #26 on Ambies The Aface-to-face intended to the photogee #26 on Ambies The Aface-to-face intended to the photogee #26 on Ambies The Aface-to-face intended to the photogen accompleted t	there was no indication for the record was reviewed April 23, and to indicate adequate use for at #30 a closed record.  Idmitted to the facility on August alized on April 7, 2009 and a facility on April 13, 2009.  Imission orders dated August 1, was prescribed Ambien 5 mg at a. The order was renewed ober 28, November 25, 2008 and The resident was hospitalized grough 26, 2009. The Ambien when the resident returned to the extra and December 2008 and alled that the resident was never en.  Imum Data Set assessment 2, 2008 did not code the control of the extra and December 2008 and alled that the resident was never en.  Imum Data Set assessment 2, 2008 did not code the code of the code	F	329			
·		ed that there was inadequate e of Ambien. The record was 2009.				·	
F 334	483.25(n) INFLUEN	IZA AND PNEUMOCOCCAL	F3	334			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING	3				
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	093036				04/28	3/2009	
	ISON NURSING CENT	ER		901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 334 SS=E	The facility must der that ensure that —  (i) Before offenng the resident, or the resident, or the resident or the receives education of potential side effects (ii) Each resident is immunization Octobe unless the immunization octobe unless the immunization that immunized during the (iii) The resident or the representative has the immunization; and (iv) The resident's representative was the benefits and potential that the reside immunization; and (B) That the reside immunization or did immunization due to refusal.  The facility must derethat ensure that —  (i) Before offering the each resident, or the receives education potential side effect (ii) Each resident is	velop policies and procedures the influenza immunization, each dent's legal representative regarding the benefits and is of the immunization; offered an influenza ter 1 through March 31 annually, action is medically the resident has already been his time period; the resident's legal the opportunity to refuse the opportunity to refuse the indicates, at a minimum, the cent or resident's legal provided education regarding tential side effects of influenza the tether received the influenza to medical contraindications or ovelop policies and procedures the pneumococcal immunization, the resident's legal representative regarding the benefits and is of the immunization; offered a pneumococcal is the immunization is medically	F 3	334	1. The immunization records for residents #1,3,4,5,6,10,11,13,14,15,17,21,22,25 and 27 were conducted. We cannot retrospectiv influenza vaccine to residents #4,5 and 6; resident #'s 1,3,5,6,10,13,14,15 and 25 har pneumococcal vaccine. Resident #'s 4,11 immunization and pheumococcal vaccine. is no longer in the facility.  2. All residents chart were reviewed for doct that the influenza and or pneumococcal vabeen administered and or refused by resid 3. All licensed nurses will be re-educated or consistent documentation of influenza and administration or refusal by residents.  4. Review of all charts on documentation of or pneumococcal vaccine administration or monitored using vaccination log and report to QA.	nowever, ve received , and 22 refused Resident #27  umentation ccines had ent.  n ensuring or pneumococc  influenza and refusal will be	·	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		04/2	28/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	:				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 334	immunization; and (iv) The resident's ridocumentation that following: (A) That the reside representative was the benefits and pot pneumococcal imme (B) That the reside pneumococcal imme pneumococcal imme contraindication or rivity As an alternative practitioner recomm pneumococcal imme years following the filmmunization, unless the resident or the re- refuses the second	hized; the resident's legal he opportunity to refuse hedical record includes indicated, at a minimum, the int or resident's legal provided education regarding ential side effects of unization; and int either received the unization or did not receive the unization due to medical efusal. In based on an assessment and endation, a second unization may be given after 5 first pneumococcal is medically contraindicated or esident's legal representative	F 3:	34			
	of facility policy for a was determined tha that the resident's m documentation that not receive the influ- immunization due to	view, staff interview and review 15 of 30 sampled residents, it the facility staff failed to ensure redical record included indicated that 15 residents did enza and/or the pneumococcal to the residents refusal.  5, 6, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 17, 21,					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
•		095036	B. WIN	G		04/21	3/2009
l	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		5/2003
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 334	Continued From pag	ge 88	F	334			
	listing identifying all received and/or refu pneumococcal immurevealed that there with administration or immunizations for the Resident's #1, 3, 4, 22, 25 and 27.	10:30 AM, a review of the line residents in the facility that sed the influenza and/or the unization was conducted and was no information regarding finfluenza and/or pneumococcal te following residents: 5, 6, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 17, 21,					
	aforementioned resi #2, the resident's co should have been in the Influenza Vaccir Medication Administ progress notes lack	were reviewed for the dents. According to Employee insent for the Influenza vaccine in the clinical record. However, ne Administration Record, tration Record and the nurses' ed documented evidence that administered by staff and/or ent.					
	face-to-face intervie Employees #1, 2 an listing and acknowle did not consistently influenza and/or pne	approximately 10:30 AM a w was conducted with d 26. They presented the line edged that the clinical records contain documentation that the eumococcal vaccines had been refused by residents.			The temperature reading of both pance grits was corrected immediately by increwater in the steam table.      The Dietary manager rechecked all home.	asing the hot	
F 364 SS=D	Each resident receive prepared by method flavor, and appearant	ves and the facility provides food ls that conserve nutritive value, nce, and food that is palatable,	F	364	temperatures at the beginning, midway a	and end of	
		e proper temperature.		•	<ol> <li>Daily food temperature log is conducted included in the dietary monthly QA report information will be presented to the quarted committee.</li> </ol>	t. This	6/25/09

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING	· ·	04/2	8/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	LD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 364	main kitchen, it was	ons during the inspection of the determined that facility staff od on the tray line at the proper	F 36	<b>64</b>	,		
	April 20, 2009 at 8:4 the food were meass temperature of both degrees Fahrenheit A face-to-face interv Employee #30 at the He/she stated, "We	e tray line was conducted on 0 AM. Holding temperatures of ured by Employee #30. The the pancakes and grits was 110 (F).  iew was conducted with a time of the observation. The eneed more water in the steam apperature up. 110 degrees is					
F 371 SS=F	too low. It should be 483.35(i) SANITARY The facility must - (1) Procure food fror considered satisfact authorities; and (2) Store, prepare, of sanitary conditions	e 140 degrees. "	F 37	Soiled items identified in the survey have be knobs for turning gas supply on/off have bee stopper was obtained for the three comparts.  All food items identified during the survey we immediately. The dented cans were moved dented can cart. No resident was affected be 2. A comprehensive inspection was conduct both the kitchen and dish room. Food items survey were discarded immediately. All food walk-in refrigerators and freezer were inspection and expiration dates. All expired an including peanut butter was discarded immediately. The Engineering Department will include of	ne provided. The en re-cleaned. The n replaced, and a nent sink.  The discarded to the existing y this practice.  The discarded to the existing y this practice.  The discarded the drains in the last stored in the cated thoroughly for an outdated food diately.		
	kitchen and the eme conducted on April 2	ons during the tour of the main regency food storage area 20, 2009 from 8:40 AM through termined that facility staff failed stribute and serve		preventative maintenance schedule. The D re-educated on the storage preparation, distribution food.  4. The Director of Engineering and Dietary I increase the monitoring and surveillance of treported to the quarterly QA committee.	ibution and serving Departments will	6/25/09	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MI A. BUIL		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WIN	G		04/28/2009		
	NOVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER	-	901	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FIRST STREET NW SHINGTON, DC 20001		<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI	D BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	observations in the insufficient air gap pipes, soiled exteri with handles, two (between ovens and drain in front of ste in the kitchen and of two (2) of two (2) sfilters over the gas missing on the gas one (1) of the three Observations of the following: furry and of 87 tomatoes, five (1) of one (1) case apples.  Opened and undat refrigerator include iceberg lettuce, one and one (1) of one (1)	rege 90 reconditions as evidenced by: main kitchen included for three (3) of three (3) backflow or of three (3) of three (3) tubs 2) of two (2) pipes to equipment disteam kettle, one (1) of one (1) am kettle, two (2) of two (2) floors dry storage area, the exterior of torage bins, six (6) of eight (8) oven; one (1) of six (6) knobs stove, and stopper missing for e (3) compartment sinks.  e walk-in refrigerator included the for mushy soft brown spots on 42 e (5) of five (5) cantaloupe, one of yellow squash and 30 of 30  ed food observed in the walk-in d: 1½ (one and one-half) bags of e (1) of one (1) bag of parsley (1) 5-pound bag of carrots.  er than seven (7) days included: container each of tomato paste, sauce, okra, and chopped of five (5)containers observed.  s were observed undated in the f eight (8) containers of juice, one llon container of vanilla ice one (1) package of non-dairy two (2) containers of red fruit one (1) package of pork rib of one (1) package of pork	F	371				
		1						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WIN	G	<del></del>	04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITER		901	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	and undated produced the dry storage are of six (6) dented of date for seven (7) 10 of 10 boxes of corn meal, and five meal stuffing.  Observations in thone (1) of one (1) (2) of four (4) case of April 6 and 10, 2 Swiss Miss chocol April 6, 2009.  Three (3) of three not marked to indicin the dry storage area.  Cases of canned gassorted vegetable applesauce and min both dry storage area.  178 of 231 breakfadelivered after the	s, dented cans in current stock acts were observed in dry storage by food storage area as follows: in the adobservations included: two (2) and in current stock; no expiration of seven (7) bags of brown sugar, frosting, 11 of 11 boxes of yellow the (5) of five (5) packages of corn the emergency food storage area: dented can of corned beef, two the sof cereal with expiration dates are with expiration dates are with an expiration date of the stock should not be used and emergency food storage.  (3) cases of peanut butter were cate the stock should not be used and emergency food storage area; dended the	F	371			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WIN	G		04/28	3/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW /ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	following:  1. Drains failed to hwater supply outlet sources: One (1) drain locate area, One (1) drain in the One (1) drain in the (3) of three (3) drain  2. The following iter Three (3) of three (3) failed. Two (2) of two (2) pubetween the ovens Floor under the stewash area, in the wash area and in the seven (7) areas obstituted to the seven (7) areas obstituted to the wash area, in the wash area, in the wash area, in the wash area, in the wash area and in the wash area and in the wash area and in the wash area and in the wash area and in the wash area and in the wash area and in the wash area and in the wash area and in the wash area, in the wash area, in the wash area, in the wash area, in the wash area, in the wash area, in the wash area, in the wash area and in the wash area and in the wash area and in the wash area and in the wash area.  3. One (1) of two (2) publications are wash area and in the wash area and in the wash area.  4. One (1) of the things are wash area and in the wash area and in the wash area.  5. Observations of the following observations of the following observations of the following observations are wash.	main kitchen included the nave an air gap to separate a from potentially contaminated and in the cook's preparation apply and pan wash area as salad preparation area in three as observed.  The walk-in refrigerator included vations:   F	371				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUIL		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WIN	G		04/2	28/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	rer		90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	in one (1) of one (1) Soft, mushy brown  B. Opened and und walk-in refrigerator: One and one-half ( One (1) of one (1) One (1) of one (1) C. Foods stored lor included: One (1) of one (1) of April 10, 2009. One (1) of one (1) of 2009. One (1) of one (1) of 2009. One (1) of one (1) of 2009. One (1) of one (1) of 2009. One (1) of one (1) of 2009. One (1) of one (1) of dated April 9, 2009  6. The following iter and/or unlabelled in Eight (8) of eight (8) One (1) 5-gallon co One (1) of one (1) pone (1) p	on the exterior of yellow squash ) case. In spots on 30 of 30 apples. Idated foods were observed in the lated foods were observed undated foods on the lated foods of the lated	F	371			
		,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER	s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001	<u> </u>	0/2009
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	JLD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	unsalted saltines h 2009 and one (1) p a shipping date Ma expiration date for crackers were fresh  The following were with no expiration of Seven (7) of seven sugar 10 of 10 boxes of f 11 of 11 boxes of y	area, one (1) partial case of ad a shipping date of March 9, partial case of regular saltines had urch 26, 2009. There was no either product. However, the howhen tested.  observed in the dry storage area date:  (7) 2 pound-bags of brown	F 37	11		
	The following were storage area: One (1) case (12 b had an expiration of the control of the cont	observed in the emergency food oxes) of 16 ounce Rice Crispies late of April 6, 2009. ounce Raisin Bran had an April 10, 2009. s Miss chocolate mix had an				
÷	assorted vegetable applesauce and as undated in both dry food storage area. top of the cans. At	oods such as pureed turkey, es, lemon pudding, sliced apples, esorted fruit were observed y storage and the emergency A date code was stamped on the the time of the inspection, facility interpret the date code.		·		
·	2009 and received interpretation. How storage and the en	tacted the supplier on April 20, directions for date code vever, all products stored in dry nergency food storage areas on the brand name list of " How to sturing Code."				

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING				
<u>.                                    </u>		095036	B. WING		04/28/2009		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	rer ·	90	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	Continued From pa	ge 95	F 371				
	Dented cans were of stock in the dry store	observed in the following current rage area:				·	
	tidbits	6# (pound) can of pineapple 6# can of mandarin oranges			·		
	observations were storage area. The t	orn beef hash was dented when made in the emergency food otal number of cans of corn beef ause of the way the food ed.					
	was queried regard products in the dry food area. Employ and first out. The old the front and the new back. Only one emand I stock the she	e observations, Employee #24 ling the system used to stock storage area and the emergency ee #24 stated, "We use first in der products are pulled towards ewer products are placed in the uployee, the assistant manager lives. I have instructed everyone ust be taken from the front of the ck."					
	asked how his/she storage for use. As pineapple gelatin significant gelatin mix. He/she goods storage area pineapple tidbits. It tidbits were lined upgoods storage rack the side as well as	at 8:00 AM, Employee #30 was pulled products out of dry sked to gather items for a alad, Employee #30 retrieved the then walked over to the can and retrieved a can of three (3) cans of pineapple on the end of the canned and were accessible through the front of the rack. Employee pineapple tidbits from the back					
				÷		·	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		005000	B. WIN		· .		
NAME OF BE		095036				04/28/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ISON NURSING CENT	ER		9(	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ıx	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	E CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	that dry storage item out" basis and remostock.  4. Two (2) of two (2) stored in the dry sto case of peanut butte storage area were out the time of the obFDA to approve the not being used right not marked to indicate 5. According to the Acceptance Log" 1 dinner trays from April 17 through 21, could not be located	o develop a system to ensure as were used on a "first in first ove expired items from current of cases of peanut butter were rage area and one (1) of one (1) or in the emergency food observed. Employee #24 stated servation, "We are waiting for use of this peanut butter. It's now." The peanut butter was the that it should not be used.  Tray Delivery and Nourishment 78 of 231 breakfast, lunch and oni 11 through 15, 2009 and 2009 (April 16, 2009 log sheet at the time of this review) were cheduled delivery times as  50 e: 61 e: 41 e: 14 es late: 12	F	371			
E		, .					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		04/28	3/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BÉ PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	E CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 386 SS=D	findings at the time 483.40(b) PHYSICIA  The physician must program of care, incompared treatments, at each of this section; write at each visit; and sign exception of influent polysaccharide vaccadministered per phafter an assessmen	owledged all of the above of the observations. AN VISITS  review the resident's total cluding medications and visit required by paragraph (c), sign, and date progress notes on and date all orders with the zer and pneumococcal	F 371	1. Resident #1's weight loss was attributed recommended above the knee amputation Resident #4 has obtained her eye glasses, refuses to wear as prescribed. Resident # was secondary to Dysphagia. However, pe was done as per MD's order. Resident #16 monitoring by the wound team including the Director weekly. Resident # F1 no longer resides in this facility. The medical documer cannot be retrospectively corrected.  2. The physician documentation including a physician's plan of care is done by physiciar rounds.  3. Medical staff were educated during Med Meeting on May 27, 2009. Licensed nurse in the secondary was attributed.	(AKA). however she sweight loss g placement wound is being e Medical ntation review of an during the ical Staff	
	(4) of 30 sampled resupplemental reside physician failed to retwo (2) residents for with an order for eye left ankle pressure on positive findings 4, 5, 16, and F1.  The findings include 1. The physician faichange in weight.  The "Monthly Weig 2008 revealed, "September 9/2/08 9/18/08-155 [pound October 10/16/08 W	led to address Resident #1's  ht and Vital Signs Record" Year  Weight 123 [pounds], Reweight s];		also present at this meeting.  4. Quarterly reviews by Medical Director are reported at QA meetings.		6/25/09

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MI		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
٠.		095036	B. WIN	G		04/2	28/2009
•	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	rer		901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 386	Continued From pa	ge 98	F	386			
		nical record the Resident's t was 113 [pounds] on					
		reflected that Resident #1 lost 42 eptember 25, 2008 and October					
	October 27 and No	ician's progress notes dated vember 17, 2008, and January 5, .Weight _ [left blank], Change: _					
٠.		ogress notes lacked evidence that nt loss was address at the time of					
	2009 at 2:30 PM wi acknowledged that the Resident #1's w	view was conducted on April 23, ith Employee #17. He/she the physician did not address veight loss during his/her review e record was reviewed on April					
	care as evidenced	iled to review the total plan of by failure to follow up with his / e glasses to maintain vision for					
	physician visited th	nt 4's record revealed that the e resident on May 23, June 26, r 22, and November 26, 2008, 9.					
	the following nurses Resident alert and	ident's clinical record revealed s' note "7/31/08 at 3:00 PM verbally responsiveLeft the unit ) AM for eye appointment					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BY FIRST STREET INW WASHINGTON, DC 20001  PROFIDE CACH DEPTICIENCY MAY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROFIDER TAG  CACH DEPTICIENCY MAY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TAG  CACH DEPTICIENCY MAY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TAG  CACH DEPTICIENCY MAY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TAG  CACH DEPTICIENCY MAY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TAG  CACH DEPTICIENCY MAY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TAG  CACH DEPTICIENCY MAY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TAG  F 386  Continued From page 99 at [_hospital] with [Dr] Returned at 2:20 PM with recommendation that the Resident request for eye glasses. Consult given to unit clerk to make the eye [Eye glasses] fitting appointment. FUJ Follow up) eye check in 6 months, MD made aware  A further review of resident # 4's record revealed a physician's "Interim Order Form" dated July 31, 2008 and signed by the physician on September 5, 2008 that directed; (1)" Schedule eye [Eye glasses] fitting appointment, (2) flu (Follow-up) eye check in 6 months, due January 109.  "April 1, 2009 4:00 PM Resident left the unit at 9:00 AM for eye fitting appt. [Appointment] at [ Hospital] Returned at 11:00 AM. Eye [Eye glasses] miting done, awaiting eye glasses"  There was no evidence in the resident's clinical record that the physician followed up with the resident's order for eye glasses after the interim order of July 31, 2008.  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #11 no April 23, 2009 at approximately 11:00 AM. After reviewing the resident's clinical record, he/she acknowledged that the physician's progress notes failed to address the resident's vision and follow-up with his / her order for eyeglasses. The record was reviewed April 23, 2009.  3. The physician failed to address Resident #5's change in weight.  The "Monthly Weight and Vital Signs Record" Year 2008 revealed, " August 27, 2008 [per	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY TAG)  F 386  Continued From page 99  at [hospital] with [Dr] Returned at 2:20 PM with recommendation that the Resident request for eye glasses. Consult given to unit clerk to make the eye [Eye glasses] fitting appointment. F/U [Follow up] eye check in 6 month. MD made aware"  A further review of resident # 4's record revealed a physican's "Interim Order Form" dated July 31, 2008 and signed by the physician on September 5, 2008 that directed: (1) "Schedule eye [Eye glasses] fitting appointment, (2) fu (Follow-up) eye check in 6 months, due January '09.  "April 1, 2009 4:00 PM Resident left the unit at 9:00 AM for eye fitting appt. [Appointment] at [Hospital]. Returned at 11:00 AM. Eye [Eye glasses] fitting done, awaiting eye glasses] fitting done, awaiting eye glasses fitting done, awaiting reverse for eye glasses after the interim order of July 31, 2009.  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #11 on April 23, 2009 at approximately 11:00 AM. After reviewing the resident's clinical record, he/she acknowledged that the physician's progress notes failed to address the resident's vision and follow-up with his he order for eyeglasses. The record was reviewed April 23, 2009.  3. The physician failed to address Resident #5's change in weight.  The "Monthly Weight and Vital Signs Record"			095036	B. WIN	G		04/2	8/2009
F386  Continued From page 99 at [hospital] with [Dr] Returned at 2:20 PM with recommendation that the Resident request for eye glasses. Consult given to unit clerk to make the eye [Eye glasses] King appointment, F/U [Follow up] eye check in 6 month, MD made aware"  A further review of resident # 4's record revealed a physician's "Interim Order Form" dated July 31, 2008 and signed by the physician on September 5, 2008 that directed: (1) "Schedule eye [Eye glasses] fitting appointment, [2/ [follow-up) eye check in 6 months, due January '09.  "April 1, 2009 4:00 PM Resident left the unit at 9:00 AM for eye fitting appointment, [2/ [follow-up) eye glasses] fitting appointment, [2/ [follow-up] eye glasses"  There was no evidence in the resident's clinical record that the physician followed up with the resident's order for eye glasses after the interim order of July 31, 2008.  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #11 on April 23, 2009 at approximately 11:00 AM. After reviewing the resident's clinical record, he/she acknowledged that the physician's progress notes failed to address the resident's vision and follow-up with his / her order for eye-glasses. The record was reviewed April 23, 2009.  3. The physician failed to address Resident #5's change in weight.  The "Monthly Weight and Vital Signs Record"			ER		90	1 FIRST STREET NW		
at [hospital] with [Dr] Returned at 2:20 PM with recommendation that the Resident request for eye glasses. Consult given to unit clerk to make the eye [Eye glasses] fitting appointment. F/U [Follow up] eye check in 6 month. MD made aware"  A further review of resident # 4's record revealed a physician's "Interim Order Form" dated July 31, 2008 and signed by the physician on September 5, 2008 that directed: (1) " Schedule eye [Eye glasses] fitting appointment, (2) f/u (Follow-up) eye check in 6 months, due January '09.  "April 1, 2009 4:00 PM Resident left the unit at 9:00 AM for eye fitting appt. [Appointment] at [ Hospital]. Returned at 11:00 AM. Eye [Eye glasses] fitting done, awaiting eye glasses "  There was no evidence in the resident's clinical record that the physician followed up with the resident's order for eye glasses after the interim order of July 31, 2008.  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #11 on April 23, 2009 at approximately 11:00 AM. After reviewing the resident's clinical record, he/she acknowledged that the physician's progress notes failed to address the resident's vision and follow-up with his / her order for eyeglasses. The record was reviewed April 23, 2009.  3. The physician failed to address Resident #5's change in weight.  The "Monthly Weight and Vital Signs Record"	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BÉ PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE CROSS-	
	F 386	at [hospital] with [I recommendation that glasses. Consult giv [Eye glasses] fitting eye check in 6 month. A further review of rephysician's "Interime 2008 and signed by 2008 that directed: (glasses] fitting apportance of months, of the constant of th	Dr] Returned at 2:20 PM with at the Resident request for eye en to unit clerk to make the eye appointment. F/U [Follow up] th. MD made aware"  esident # 4's record revealed a Order Form" dated July 31, the physician on September 5, 1) "Schedule eye [Eye intment, (2) f/u (Follow-up) eye due January '09.  PM Resident left the unit at 9:00 opt. [Appointment] at [ d at 11:00 AM. Eye [Eye , awaiting]  Ince in the resident's clinical ician followed up with the eye glasses after the interim on.  In the resident's clinical ician followed up with the eye glasses after the interim on.  In the resident's clinical ician followed with pril 23, 2009 at approximately lewing the resident's clinical owledged that the physician's d to address the resident's with his / her order for cord was reviewed April 23, and the orders of the sident was reviewed April 23, and the orders of the sident was reviewed April 23, and the orders of the order of the orde	F	386			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		04/2	8/2009
•	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	90	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 386	facility the aforement 2008] Weight 136 [p. Weight 114.5 [pound According to the clir readmission weight October 10/7/08.  The clinical record r 21.5 pounds between 7, 2008.  Review of the Attent 2008, November 17 revealed, "Weight [left blank] "  The attending notest Resident's weight his/her review on October 10:30 AM wacknowledged that it the Resident #5's wof plan of care. The 21, 2009.  4. The facility physic Resident #16's left at the following nurses "March 30, 2009 at re-open area on the scratches area. Fingarea was cleansed was c	tioned dated is the September rounds] and October 10/7/08 ds "  dical record the Resident 's =114.5 [pounds] on  effects that Resident #5 lost en August 27, 2008 and October ding notes dated October 27, 2008, January 5, 2009 et _ [left blank], Change: _+/-  lacked evidence that the oss was address at the time of ctober 20, 2008 review.  Fiew was conducted on April 21, ith Employee # 12. He/she he physician did not address veight loss during his/her review record was reviewed on April change in the pressure ulcer.  Sean failed to follow-up with ankle pressure ulcer.  dent's clinical record revealed 'notes:  7:00 AM: Resident noted with a Lt. (Left) malleolus. Resident per nails trimmed short, re-open with NSS (Normal Saline	F 386			
	Solution), pat dry, a	pplied				

White the state of

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING		04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER	s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	LD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 386	Neosporin, a 4 x 4 doctor."  "April 3, 2009 at 1 with left ankle oper Doctor) was made given until further ewas also notified. A 1 cm."  A further review of revealed the follow Notes":  April 3, 2009 "Atte significant interval continue manager signed by me."  The physician's no evidence that the president's left ankle.  A face-to-face interesident's left ankle.	taped until seen by wound  1:00 PM: "Resident was noted area this shift. MD (Medical aware and treatment order was evaluation by wound team. RP Ankle wound measures 1.2 cm x  the resident's clinical recording "Physician's Progress  Inding Periodic Note: No historyA/P (Assessment / Plan): nent as per order reviewed and  Ite of April 3, 2009 lacked obysician addressed the expressure ulcer.  Inview was conducted with April 27, 2009 at approximately viewing the resident's clinical #28 acknowledged the dings. The record was reviewed willed to follow up a positive finding resident F1.  Ilogy report dated December 3, .Diagnosis: Routine GYN Exam, mogram Bilat diag [bilateral Result: Clinical History: Left pression: Clinical History: Left pression: Clinical History: Left	F 38	36		
	breast massExa					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MU A. BUILI	LTIPLE CONSTRUC		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING	<b>.</b>		04/2	28/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER		901 FIRST STR	, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD REET NW DN, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH C	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C CORRECTIVE ACTION S NCED TO THE APPROP	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 386	breast shows an a quadrant. This are recommended. A patient and a sono mass mammograp suspicious and biod A review of the Att December 12, 200 findings to the left. A review of Reside form dated Februar "Chest/Breast: left. A review of the phydated July 25, 200 appointment with it of hospital] for breast mass4. L biopsy denied pair. A review of the clir the physician had mass from Februa 2009.  A face-to-face inte 2009 at 1:30 PM wacknowledged that February 20, 2008	rea of density in the lower-inner ea is suspicious and biopsy is sonogram was performed on this ographic report is to follow. The chically and somographically is psy is recommended. "  ending [physician 's note] dated of did not mention the positive breast.  ent F1's Physical Examination by 20, 2008 revealed,	F3	86			
F 406 SS=D	483.45(a) SPECIA SERVICES	LIZED REHABILITATIVE	F 4	06			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M	ULTIP	PLE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WIN	B. WING		04/28	3/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	•	90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ΙX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	E CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 406	If specialized rehabi limited to, physical the pathology, occupation rehabilitative services retardation, are requested services from an outwith §483.75(h) of the specialized rehabilitative services from an outwith §483.75(h) of the specialized rehabilitative residents, it was detended to proceed the physical therapist failed to proceed the physical therapist fai	litative services such as, but not herapy, speech-language onal therapy, and mental health es for mental illness and mental uired in the resident's of care, the facility must services; or obtain the required tside resource (in accordance his part) from a provider of ative services.  IT is not met as evidenced by:  on, record review, staff and for one (1) of 12 supplemental ermined that the physical ovide the requested services for  st failed to provide appropriate ces to Resident A4.  served during an investigative ated in a wheel chair in his/her 09 at approximately 11:45 AM. ral lower extremities were	F	406	1. Resident A4 was issued a standard whee elevating leg rest on October 21, 2008. Residted for a customized wheelchair on April Resident A4 was issued a footstool on April 2. Rehabilitation services will address the neresidents by screening quarterly according the schedule. All nursing consults to be entered rehabilitation consults within 2 busing Rehabilitation and tracking form.  Rehab to address all consults within 2 busing Rehabilitation Program Coordinator/Designee to reduring the daily Rehabilitation to ensure consults within 2 busing Residents chart after equipment form will be presidents chart after equipment from Rehabilitation Acknowledgement form Rehabilitation Acknowledgement form will be presidents chart after equipment from Rehabilitation Report Program Coordinator the supply needs monthly. This information is put the quarterly QA committee.	sident A4 was 17, 2009. Il 24, 2009 eeds of all to the MDS do on the mess days. Eview consults compliance. quipment colaced in to is issued.	6/25/09
		·					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE C AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING		LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLET				
•		095036	B. WIN	IG		04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		9(	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	LD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 406	wheel chair in this faremove the footrest need to use the batt was always getting the bathroom. Then for something to ele All I wanted was a lifeet elevated. Each told that the physical supplying me with a bed on the previous that bed here to hel of bed. I still don't had a review of the resident has bilateral A further review of the resident has bilateral A further review of the resident has bilateral February 25 to by dated and signed Notes" in the reside review of the reside the physical therapion order for low bed ar 2009 as evidenced Form" with commen request for low bed	e. "I have not had a functioning acility. I had to constantly from the wheelchair each time I hroom. I took it off because I hurt each time I took it off to use sometime in February, I asked evate my feet while in my room. It is stool where I could keep my time I asked for the stool, I was all therapy department would be step stool. I used to have a low of floor, and requested that I have p with easy transfers in and out	F	406			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 406	and requested serv  A face-to-face interved 2009 at approximat He/she acknowledge footrest off the wheelindrance to independ the same wheelchair that resident's need."  On April 27, 2009 a footstool was obsert The resident was on appointment and the	ge 105 ist failed to provide appropriate ices to Resident A4. view was conducted on April 24, ely 2:45 PM. with Employee #3. ed that the resident took the el chair because of the endent toileting and personal id, "I have placed an order for a t will accommodate the tapproximately 2:00 PM, a ved by the resident's bedside. It of the facility for a medical erefore was unavailable for a The record was reviewed on	F 40	<b>)6</b>		
F 425 SS=D	drugs and biologica under an agreemen part. The facility mat to administer drugs under the general s  A facility must providincluding procedure acquiring, receiving of all drugs and bioleach resident.  The facility must emlicensed pharmacist	exide routine and emergency als to its residents, or obtain them to described in §483.75(h) of this ay permit unlicensed personnel if State law permits, but only upervision of a licensed nurse.  Ide pharmaceutical services es that assure the accurate dispensing, and administering ogicals) to meet the needs of a who provides consultation on ovision of pharmacy services in	F 42	<ol> <li>The multi-dose vials that were not were discarded. The thermometer in replaced immediately. The emergen boxes were replaced.</li> <li>A medication inspection of all units. This included review of the multi-dos temperatures and emergency and in 3. An in-service was conducted with pharmaceutical services. This inclure review of multi-dose vials. Review of temperatures and emergency and intin-service was conducted with the nupharmaceutical serviced including profite accurate receiving, dispensing 0a all drugs and biologicals.</li> <li>The pharmacist reviews the units of aspects of pharmacy services. This is presented to the quarterly QA tean</li> </ol>	n the refrigerator was acy box and interim s was conducted. se vial, refrigerator nterim boxes.  the clinical team on des the dating and f the refrigerator terim boxes. An ursing clinical team or ocedures that assure and administering of on all information	6/25/09

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUIL		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WIN	IG_		04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 425	This REQUIREMEN  Based on observation interview, it was det failed to initial or da vials when first oper eight (8) medication replace two (2) of eighner (1) of one (1) in the findings included 1. Facility staff failed vials when first oper	IT is not met as evidenced by: on, record review and staff ermined that the facility staff te one (1) of two (2) multi-dose ned, properly monitor one (1) of refrigerators for temperatures, ght (8) emergency boxes and terim box in a timely manner.	F	42	5		
	the inspection of the south, a multi-dose was observed open dated.  A face-to-face intervof the observation. It that the vial was not opened.  B. On April 21, 200 medication carts, mobserved the box of both multi-dose medopened, not dated of the container of Formation of the south of the container of Formation of the south of th	9, at approximately 2 PM, during emedication refrigerator on one Lorazepam 2mg/ml, 10 ml vialled. The vial was not initialed or view was conducted at the time Employee #43 acknowledged initialed or dated when first  9, during the inspection of the ulti dose medication was Foradil Aerolizer and Xopenex, dications, were observed in initialed.  radil Aerolizer, stated "Date our (4) months from date of					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INTER	90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 FIRST STREET NW (ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY N	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 425	pouch is opened two (2) weeks. "  A face-to-face in of the observation that the container first opened.  2. Facility staff farefrigerator temporal cation refrigeration storal medication refrigeregistering the thermometer wand placed on to until 12:30 PM. A read 42 ° F. Em thermometer and proper temperate A face-to-face in of the observation acknowledged the working.  3. Facility staff and the interim be on April 22, 200 during the inspectations, the emerging south recorded to the order of the observation acknowledged the working.	Xopenex, stated "Once the foil, the vials should be used within terview was conducted at the time on. Employee # 7 acknowledged ars were not initialed or dated when alled to properly monitor medication peratures.  9, during the inspection of the ge areas, the thermometer in the perature on 4 North was observed not perpendicular. The dial on the serious 42 degrees (°) Fahrenheit (F). If was removed from the refrigerator pof the counter from 12:10 PM at 12:30 PM, the thermometer still ployee #21 replaced the diadjusted the refrigerator to the	F 425			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	· .	095036	B. WING	·	04/28	3/2009
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ER  ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	9	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	D BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 425		ge 108 box sign-out sheet for 3 North kalate was removed on March	F 425			,
F 428 SS=D	483.60(c) DRUG RI The drug regimen or reviewed at least or pharmacist. The pharmacist must	of each resident must be note a month by a licensed st report any irregularities to the , and the director of nursing, and	F 428	1. The physician has reviewed resident # made changes to the medication regime the needs of the residents. Resident #30 closed record unable to retrospectively c  2. A review of the drug recommendation conducted retrospectively during the last  3. The Administrator met with the Medical Director regarding Drug regimes review. Medical Director will review with the physical A review of the medical records is commonthly. This includes pharmacy recommendation. This information is presented.	to meet D is a orrect. was 30 days. The sicians. ducted	
	Based on record rev (2) of 30 sampled re facility staff failed to pharmacist 's recor residents and that the recommend discont six (6) months for or and 30.  The findings include  1. Facility staff failed recommendations in	view and staff interview for two esidents, it was determined that consistently act upon the mendations for two (2) ne pharmacist failed to inuing medication not used for ne (1) resident. Residents #1		to the quarterly QA committee.		6/25/09
	January 28, 2009 re [Resident #1] is on '	macist recommendations dated evealed, "Recommendation: Vitamin C and Zinc for wound esider discontinuing the Vitamin				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  04/28/2009		
		095036	B. WING				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITER	90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 428	changing it to Stre [medical doctor]"  At the time of this evidence that the recommendation made on January  A face-to-face into 2009 at 3:50 PM acknowledged the recommendations was reviewed Api  2. The pharmacis discontinuation of closed record, whis (6) months.  The resident was 1, 2008, was host discharged from the 2008 the resident bedtime for insom September 30, Od January 16, 2009 February 15 through a review of the M October, Novemb January and Februs 19 and 19 and 19 and 19 and 19 and 19 and 19 are recommended to the M October, Novemb January and Februs 19 and 1	review, the record lacked physician had act upon the from the consultant pharmacist 28, 2009.  erview was conducted on April 23, with Employee #12. He/she at the consultant pharmacist were not act upon. The record il 23, 2009.  It failed to recommend the Ambien for Resident #30, a o did not use the medication for admitted to the facility on August bitalized on April 7, 2009 and the facility on April 13, 2009.  Indimission orders dated August 1, was ordered Ambien 5 mg at white inia. The order was renewed ctober 28, November 25, 2008 and in The resident was hospitalized and 26, 2009 and Ambien was not the resident returned to the facility.  ARs for August, September, er and December 2008 and uary 2009 revealed that the	F 428				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	DING		COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING	<u> </u>	04/28	8/2009	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  901 FIRST STREET NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION - DATE	
F 428	pharmacist made n discontinue Ambier  A face-to-face inter Employee #26 on A He/she acknowledgused for six (6) more	and January 6, 2009. The o recommendation to	F 4	28			
F 431 SS=F	The facility must en licensed pharmacis records of receipt a drugs in sufficient or reconciliation; and in order and that ar is maintained and purpose and biological labeled in accordant professional principaccessory and caute expiration date when the facility must store a compartments under and permit only authorized to the keys.  The facility must propermanently affixed controlled drugs list	State and Federal laws, the III drugs and biologicals in locked or proper temperature controls, horized personnel to have covide separately locked, I compartments for storage of the in Schedule II of the lag Abuse Prevention and Control	F 4	<ol> <li>1. All treatments carts, tackle boxes were checked by the nursing manage boxes were thoroughly cleaned, and and unlabeled drugs were discarded</li> <li>2. A review of each treatment cart, tale emergency cart was done.</li> <li>3. An in-service was conducted with assessing the items in cart. Which in of all drugs and biological in locked proper temperature controls.</li> <li>4. Monitoring of the treatment carts, emergency carts is done weekly by Northis information will be presented to committee.</li> </ol>	ement team. These dexpired, undated dexpired, undated dexpired dexpired dexemble dex	6/25/09	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
•		095036	B. WING_		04/2	8/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER	و ا	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS		
F 431	package drug distri	n the facility uses single unit bution systems in which the ninimal and a missing dose can	F 431			
	Based on observat determined that fact and biologics in loc by two (2) of eight remove expired, ar unlabeled drugs ar (7) treatment carts, and four (4) of eight. The findings includ.  1. The treatment cart and unattended on Items observed in the below.  The treatment cart and unattended on (4) of seven (7) treatment cart and unattended on (2) of seven (3) treatment cart and unattended on (4) of seven (5) treatment cart and unattended on (5) treatment cart and unattended on (6) of seven (7) treatment cart and unattended on (6) of seven (7) treatment cart and unattended on (6) of seven (7) treatment cart and unattended on (6) of seven (7) treatment cart and unattended on (6) of seven (7) treatment cart and unattended on (6) of seven (7) treatment cart and unattended on (6) of seven (7) treatment cart and unattended on (6) of seven (7) treatment cart and unattended on (6) of seven (7) treatment cart and unattended on (6) of seven (7) treatment cart and unattended on (6) of seven (7) treatment cart and unattended on (6) of seven (7) treatment cart and unattended on (7) treatment cart and unattended on (8) of seven (7) treatment cart and unattended on (9) of seven (7) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1) treatment cart and unattended on (1) of seven (1)	ions and staff interview, it was sility staff failed to: store drugs ked compartments as evidence (8) unlocked treatment carts, ad/or undated opened and id biologics from four (4) of seven four (4) of eight (8) tackle boxes it (8) emergency carts.  e:  art on 2N was observed unlocked April 22, 2009 at 8:45 AM. he treatment cart are listed  on 4N was observed unlocked April 22, 2009 at 1:50 PM in four atment carts observed. Items atment cart and tackle box are  d and/or unlabeled drugs and erved in treatment carts, and tackle boxes (box used for ressing change equipment) as				
	1S Treatment Cart					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MI A. BUIL		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WIN	G		04/2	8/2009	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	D BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	Sterile Water 1000c approximately 300 c Sterile Normal Salin undated when open Dermal Wound Clear opened Solosite Gel Dressin Coversite dressing, "Use only if unoper Alginate dressing opened " on front of Hydrocolloid wound Betadine prep pad et algorithms of the Water Saling opened one (1) pair of scissinner and outer cutting opened of the Water Saling opened of the Water Saling opened of the Water Saling of the Water Saling opened of the Water Saling opened of the Water Saling opened of the Water Saling opened of the Water Saling opened of the Water Saling opened of the Water Saling opened of the Water Saling opened of the Water Saling opened of the Water Saling opened of the Water Saling opened of the Water Saling opened of the Water Saling opened op	c no date when opened with cc left e 100 ml, two (2) bottles, ed anser 8 oz bottle, undated when ang expired November 2007 four (4) opened packages, with led " on cover bened with " Do not use if f dressing package dressing expired June 2008 expired October 2008 e ounce packages expired enous) starter kits expired in kit  ened with " Do not use if f package le Antibiotic Ointment unlabeled opened fungal Extra Thick cream 3.25 bened and unlabeled kin Cleanser undated when sors with brown debris on the	F	431				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUIL	ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
		095036	B. WING	S	04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S  REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	when opened One (1) tube of Trip when opened  2N Treatment Cart One (1) bottle of Mi when opened Two (2) tubes Triple when opened One (1) tube Antifui unlabeled and unda Extra Protective Cre when opened One (1) package of 2009 Three (3) IV starter One (1) 8.5 cm end 2007  The above findings acknowledged by E at 8:45 AM.  3N Treatment Cart Two (2) tubes Hydro opened and unlabe One (1) tube Micon when opened and unlabeled Three (3) bottles De when opened One (1) bottle MPM undated when open One (1) tube Terbin unlabeled and unda	PM Wound Cleanser undated  PM Wound Cleanser undated  PM Wound Cleanser undated  PM Wound Cleanser undated  PM Wound Cleanser undated  PM Wound Cleanser undated  PM Wound Cleanser undated  PM Wound Cleanser undated  PM Wound Cleanser undated  PM Wound Cleanser undated  PM Wound Cleanser undated  PM Wound Cleanser undated  PM Wound and Skin Cleanser  PM Wound Indated  PM	F	131		
	2.10 (1) (100 001001	and an amazord and				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		04/2	8/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  901 FIRST STREET NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BÉ PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	unlabeled One (1) bottle Nem when opened and One (1) bottle Hyd undated when ope Two (2) tubes Cap opened and unlabe One (1) tube Safe Dressing undated  3S Emergency Ca Five (5) packages 1, 2008  3S Treatment Cart Two (2) Xeroform opened with " Stel damaged" on fror Two (2) Coversite dated 4/18/09, 4/19 One (1) bottle Der when opened One (1) bottle MPN undated when ope One (1) tube Genta and undated when glove One (1) tube Santy opened One (1) tube Antifu undated when ope	ned il undated when opened and unlabeled rocortisone Wound Cleaner ned and unlabeled saicin Cream undated when eled Gel Hydrating Dermal Wound when opened and unlabeled  rt of KY lubrication jelly expired July  Petroleum Dressing packages rile until pouch opened or nt of package 4 x 4 dressings opened and 9/09 mal Wound Cleanse undated  M Wound and Skin Cleanser ned amycin Sulfate Cream unlabeled opened and stored in a plastic yl Ointment undated when ungal Cream unlabeled and ned e Antibiotic Ointment unlabeled	F 431				
		2 Dressings opened and not in					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WIN	IG			04/28	3/2009
	SOVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		9	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	OULD B	E CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	package One (1) 2 x 2 with 4 and not stored in a p One (1) tube of Silvo opened One (1) pair of sciss and outer surfaces One (1) bottle Derm when opened One (1) Tweezers a with sticky substance Two (2) Excel Ginat partial dressing in p dressing for use onl One (1) Coversite d use only " on front of Zerfoam dressing w with "Single use or Three (3) tubes Solo opened Three (3) tubes Solo opened Three (3) tubes Sar undated when open One (1) tube Nystat undated when open One (1) tube Nystat undated when open One (1) Replicare H expired January 200  3S Tackle Box 66 Hemocult cards of Two (2) scalpels un One (1) Staple remo One (1) bottle Norm opened and unlabel One (1) bottle Norm opened and dated of	x 4 Overall Dressing opened backage adene 400 gm undated when sors with brown debris on inner all Wound Cleanser undated and one (1) nail scissors soiled be and stored unpackaged be AG dressings opened with ackage with "Single sterile y" on front of package ressing opened with "Single of package ith partial dressing in package obsite Wound Gel undated when only! Ointment unlabeled and ed ene unlabeled and undated in Cream unlabeled and ed lydrocolloid Wound Dressing opened with "Single of package obsite Wound Gel undated when only! Ointment unlabeled and ed lydrocolloid Wound Dressing opened with "Single of package on undated and ed lydrocolloid Wound Dressing on the work of the wo	F	431				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE 901 FIRST STREET INW WASHINGTON, DC 20001  PROPRIETY TAG  RACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDECTIFFING INFORMATION)  F 431  Continued From page 116 2008 when opened One (1) bottle of Sodium Chloride Irrigation Solution dated August 6, 2008 when opened The above findings for the 3rd floor were acknowledged by Employees #12 and 19 on April 20, 2009 at 3:20 PM.  4N Treatment Cart One (1) tube Solosite Ointment undated when opened One (1) bottle ostoconzale shampoo expired January 24, 2008 One (1) bottle concorate shampoo expired One (1) bottle Pormal Wound Cleanser expired March 20, 2009 Four (4) tubes Santyl Ointment undated when opened One (1) bottle MPD Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle MPD Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Avoiconzale shampoo expired January 24, 2008 UA collection tube expired May 2008 UA collection tube expired May 2008 UA collection tube expired Sr08  4S Treatment Cart Three (3) tubes Santyl Ointment unlabeled and undated when opened The (1) tube Solosite Wound Gel undated when opened One (1) tube March 20, 2009 Three (3) tubes Solosite Wound Gel undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened Three (3) tubes Solosite Wound Gel undated when opened One (1) tube Rersol undated when opened Three (3) tubes Solosite Wound Gel undated when opened One (1) tube Nersol undated when opened one (1) tube Rersol undated when opened One (1) tube Negration of the Ammonium Lactate Cream undated when opened One (1) tube Negration of the Ammonium Lactate Cream undated when opened One (1) tube Negration of the Ammonium Lactate Cream u	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUIL		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER  SIMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY WILL RECULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 431  Continued From page 116 2008 when opened One (1) bottle of Sodium Chloride Irrigation Solution dated August 6, 2008 when opened The above findings for the 3rd floor were acknowledged by Employees #12 and 19 on April 20, 2009 at 320 PM.  4N Treatment Cart One (1) buttle of Netherland opened Triamcinolone Cream undated when opened One (1) buttle Networks almany opened One (1) buttle Networks almany 24, 2008 One (1) tottle Networks almany opened One (1) buttle Networks almany opened One (1) buttle Dermal Wound Cleanser expired March 20, 2009 Four (4) tubes Antifungal Extra Thick Cream undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Menopened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser un			095036	B. WIN	G	<del></del>	04/2	8/2009	
FREETX TAG (EACH DEPRICEINCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY TAG (RECH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-TAG)  F 431 Continued From page 116 2008 when opened One (1) bottle of Sodium Chloride Irrigation Solution dated August 6, 2008 when opened  The above findings for the 3rd floor were acknowledged by Employees #12 and 19 on April 20, 2009 at 3:20 PM.  4N Treatment Cart One (1) tube Solosite Ointment expired February 2008  Two (2) tubes Solosite Ointment undated when opened Triamcinolone Cream undated when opened One (1) butle Ketoconzale shampoo expired January 24, 2008  One (1) tube Santyl Ointment undated when opened One (1) tube Santyl Ointment undated when opened One (1) tube Santifungal Extra Thick Cream undated when opened One (1) tubes Antifungal Extra Thick Cream undated when opened One (1) tubes Antifungal Extra Thick Cream undated when opened One (1) tube Ammonium Lactate Cream unlabeled and undated when opened One (1) tube Santyl Ointment unlabeled and undated when opened One (1) tube Solosite Wound Gel undated when opened One (1) tube Ammonium Lactate Cream unlabeled and undated when opened One (1) tube Kammonium Lactate Cream unlabeled and undated when opened One (1) tube Kammonium Lactate Cream unlabeled and undated when opened One (1) tube Ammonium Lactate Cream unlabeled and undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated			TER		901	1 FIRST STREET NW			
2008 when opened One (1) bottle of Sodium Chloride Irrigation Solution dated August 6, 2008 when opened  The above findings for the 3rd floor were acknowledged by Employees #12 and 19 on April 20, 2009 at 3:20 PM.  4N Treatment Cart One (1) tube Solosite Ointment expired February 2008 Two (2) tubes Solosite Ointment undated when opened One (1) tube Nystatin Cream undated when opened Triamcinolone Cream undated when opened One (1) bottle Ketoconzale shampoo expired January 24, 2008 One (1) tube Santyl Ointment undated when opened One (1) bottle Dermal Wound Cleanser expired March 20, 2009 Four (4) tubes Antifungal Extra Thick Cream undated when opened One (1) bottle MPD Wound Cleanser undated when opened One (1) bottle MPD Wound Cleanser undated when opened D Vacutioner expired May 2008 UA collection tube expired 5/08  4S Treatment Cart Three (3) tubes Santyl Ointment unlabeled and undated when opened One (1) tube Ammonium Lactate Cream unlabeled and undated when opened Three (3) tubes Solosite Wound Gel undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened Three (3) tubes Solosite Wound Gel undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened One (1) tube Kersol undated when opened and unlabeled	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	LD BE CROSS-	COMPLETION	
	F 431	2008 when opened One (1) bottle of Sc dated August 6, 20  The above findings acknowledged by E 20, 2009 at 3:20 Pt  4N Treatment Cart One (1) tube Solos 2008  Two (2) tubes Solo opened One (1) tube Nysta Triamcinolone Creatone (1) bottle Keto January 24, 2008  One (1) tube Santy opened One (1) tube Santy opened One (1) bottle Derm March 20, 2009  Four (4) tubes Antii undated when open One (1) bottle MPD opened BD Vacutioner explusive Vacutioner explusive Vacutioner explus Vacutioner explusive Vacutioner e	didium Chloride Irrigation Solution 08 when opened  for the 3rd floor were Employees #12 and 19 on April M.  ite Ointment expired February site Ointment undated when opened am undated when opened conzale shampoo expired  I Ointment undated when mal Wound Cleanser expired  fungal Extra Thick Cream and Wound Cleanser undated when ired May 2008 expired 5/08  Intyl Ointment unlabeled and med onium Lactate Cream unlabeled opened losite Wound Gel undated when if undated when opened and ired when opened losite Wound Gel undated when it undated when opened and ired when opened and	F	431				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WIN	G	<del></del> .	04/28	3/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW /ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	opened and unlabe One (1) bottle Barri and undated when of The above findings acknowledged by E 21, 2009 at 11: 25	led mycin Ointment undated when led er Cream with Aloe unlabeled opened for the 4th floor were mployees #13 and 28 on April		431	1. Resident #1's hospital acquired ulcer se	econdary to	
SS=D	control program des sanitary, and comfor prevent the develop disease and infection infection control pro investigates, control facility; decides what should be applied to	tablish and maintain an infection signed to provide a safe, ortable environment and to ment and transmission of on. The facility must establish an orgam under which it ls, and prevents infections in the at procedures, such as isolation of an individual resident; and of incidents and corrective		441	severe PVD is slowly healing. Resident # acquired ulcer has resolved. The nursing reinstructed regarding wound technique an control for resident \$1 chronic diabetic wo resident #16.  2. All licensed nurses were observed for caseptic technique during all wound dressing. An in-service will be provided to the lice wound care and documentation and asepting the monthly QI program. This inforpresented at the quarterly QA committee.	11's hospital staff has been and infection bund, and for compliance with any changes.  ensed nurses for bitic techniques.  umentation is a remation is	6/25/09
	Based on observati interview for three (one (1) of 12 supple determined that fac appropriate infection care treatment. Resonant The findings included 1. The wound care the right lateral foot	on, record review and staff 3) of 30 sampled residents and emental residents, it was illity staff failed to maintain in control practices during wound sidents #1, 11, 16, and S1.  Etreatment for Resident #1's to on April 22, 2009 at 10:10 AM as observed :The aseptic					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING _		04/2	28/2009	
•	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	dressing and clear applying the treatn observed attemptin Coversite when it it Resident #1's roor Covesite package shaking the dressiclean field. After et #12 discarded the proceed to wash happlied the dressir tape, removed his/hands.  Employee #12 faile shaking the packathe floor.  2. Facility staff faile after they were use Resident #11.  During a treatment 27, 2009 at 10:00 sacral wound, it was to sanitize a pair of dressing change.  The nurse used so dressing package field area. After the completed, she too in the clean treatm them.  A face-to-face inte 2009 at 11:50 AM	age 118  bewed while removing the old hing the wound. However, after hent cream Employee #12 was hig to open the package of fell on the floor next to the bed in his. Employee #12 picked up the opened the package and began hig inside of the packet on to the mptying the package, Employee package into the red bag and is/her hands. Employee #12 hig to Resident #1, secured it with her gloves and washed his/her  and to maintain a clean field when hige of Coversite that had fallen on hed to sanitize a pair of scissors hed for a dressing change.  Tobservation conducted on April AM of Resident #11's Stage III has observed that the nurse failed has observed that the nurse failed has observed that the nurse failed has observed that the new hen placed it on a non-sterile he dressing change was hok the scissors and placed it back hent cart drawer without cleaning has been cart drawer without cleaning has been cart drawer without cleaning has been cart drawer without cleaning has been cart drawer without cleaning has been cart drawer without cleaning has been cart drawer without cleaning has been cart drawer without cleaning has been cart drawer without cleaning has been cart drawer without cleaning has been cart drawer without cleaning	F 44	1			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU	•	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WIN	G	<del></del>	04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	them. The treatment 2009 at 11:25 AM.  3. Facility staff faile infection control praterior treatment for Reside Employee #13 was treatment to Reside 23, 2009 at approxist the unit's treatment crams at the unit. He/she part open entry to the district the procesular and the proced to the resident. The resident's left heel president's foot remoit in the trash can, at the resident's left mount barrier between the resident's heel protection control praunit's treatment can to place a barrier between the resident can to place a barrier between the resident can to place a barrier between the resident's soiled the resident the resident the resident the resident the resident the resident the resident the resident the resident	cart drawer without cleaning at was observed on April 27,  d to maintain appropriate actice dunng wound care ent #16.  observed during a wound care ent #16's left malleolus on April mately 11:25 AM. He/she rolled cart to the resident's bedside. contained several wound and other wound care supplies for ritially draped the cart, allowing rawers which he/she frequented redure. Employee #13 introduced ure she was about to administer Employee loosened the protector, left it in place under the protector, left it in place under the protector and dressing, discarded and applied wound cleanser to halleolus without providing a larea being cleansed and the ector and bed. Employee #13 dt, applied cream on a 4x4 gauze, with a tape and re-fastened the	F	441			
					·		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUIL		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING			04/28/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	Employees # 1 and approximately 9:00 that it is against the treatment cart to the acknowledged that between the resider protector and or between the resider protector and or between the resider protector and or between the resider protector and or between the resider protector and or between the service was reviewed. Facility staff failer wound treatment for the wound treatment for the wound treatment applysician's order day with Dermal wound wrap with Kerlix quant dressing covening the change. Employees closed. We're doing S1] returns to the [with Dermal wound gauze pad. Employs sterile Silvercel dreshands used to clear the dressing from the dressing into the sterile silvercel dreshands used to clear the dressing into the sterile silvercel dreshands used to clear the dressing into the sterile silvercel dreshands used to clear the dressing into the sterile silvercel dreshands used to clear the dressing into the sterile silvercel dreshands used to clear the dressing into the sterile silvercel dreshands used to clear the dressing into the sterile silvercel dreshands used to clear the dressing into the sterile silvercel dreshands used to clear the dressing into the sterile silvercel dreshands used to clear the dressing into the sterile silvercel dreshands used to clear the	view was conducted with 2 on April 27, 2009 at AM. They both acknowledged facility policy to take the eresident's room. They also a barrier was necessary nt's treatment area and the heel d. not available for interview. The d April 27, 2009.  d to follow clean technique for a r Resident S1.  nt S1's record revealed a ated February 12, 2009 at 3:00 Cleanse right plantar foot wound cleanser. Apply Silvercel, 4 x 4 (daily)."  observation was conducted on :05 AM with Employee #20. The e on the bed. There was no ne wound prior to the dressing #20 stated, "The wound is this (treatment) until [Resident	F	441			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X' AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		04/28/2009	
NAME OF PROVIDE	R OR SUPPLIER	ER	( g	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX (EAC TAG	CH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE-PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS- COMPLETION	
onto plan and the Emp poc the The cha	atar area of the ri Employee #20 versident's foot and boloyee #20 then ket and wrote his tape on the resident sat up ir a few feet awa	pads and applied both to the ght foot. Gloves were removed wrapped Kerlix gauze around nd secured with tape. removed a pen from his/her s/her initials, date and time on	F 441			
The equisales  This  Basstour roor scree four five attached attached by the second control of the second contr	ipped, and maining ty of residents, party of residents, party of residents, party of residents, it was determing fire doors were loose, (4) telephones were loose, (5) of 74 air excluded to the wall environmental to 9 from 12:30 PM party of Employed from 8:30 AM party of Employed	designed, constructed, tained to protect the health and personnel and the public.  T is not met as evidenced by:  ons during the environmental ed that four (4) of 50 resident e propped open, nine (9) of 58 damaged or missing, one (1) of was not in working order, and nange vents were not securely or ceiling.  Our was conducted on April 20, I through 4:30 PM and April 21, through 12:45 PM in the ees #21 and 22 who ndings at the time of the	F 454	<ol> <li>The doorstops that were used to hold the were removed and discarded. The window adjusted repaired and/or replaced. An ord for a public pay phone and the exchange a properly secured.</li> <li>A review of doors (usage of door stops), screens, telephones and air vents was con 3. The Engineering/Maintenance and Envir Services were re-educated regarding the penvironment. The Environmental Services staff were re-educated regarding doors no propped open.</li> <li>The Director of Engineering monitors the environment weekly with a log and provide the QA committee quarterly.</li> </ol>	v screens were ler was placed air vents were window ducted. conmental obysical and nursing t being	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	·	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/28/2009	
		095036	B. WING			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	9	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001	04/20/2000	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-		
F 454	<ol> <li>The following scr damaged or missin dining room, 211, 2 421 in nine (9) of 50 observed.</li> <li>The public pay to in the elevator area working order. The indicate that the tel (1) of four (4) public 4. Exchange air ver the wall/ceiling in the soiled linen room, 1</li> </ol>	ge 122 of 50 resident rooms observed. reens were observed loose, g in the following rooms: 2S 14, 300, 312, 316, 320, 407 and 3 resident and dining rooms  elephone on the 4th floor located between 4N and 4S was not in re was no sign posted to ephone was not working in one c pay telephones observed.  hts were not securely attached to re following areas: room 118, 1N N shower room, 2N janitor ver room on five (5) of 74 rooms	F 454			
F 468 SS=D	The facility must eq handrails on each s  This REQUIREMEN  Based on observati it was determined to attached to the wall  The environmental 2009 from 12:30 PN 2009 from 8:30 AM	uip corridors with firmly secured	F 468	1. The handrails identified during the survey wa repaired immediately.  2. Maintenance Department staff checked all handrails in the building and found the hand rails to be securely attached to the walls in the hallways.  3. Maintenance Department staff was re-educated to conduct daily environmental records to detect, replace and secure handrails and cap as needed.  4. Monitoring of the environments which include Handrails is done by the Engineering Director and/or supervisor monthly. This information is presented to the quarterly QA team committee.		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		04/28/2009	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	9	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	E CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 469 SS=D	acknowledged the fobservation.  The findings include Hand rails were not following areas: nea and in the hallway to Additionally, the hamissing an end cap observed with hand secured the hand raobservations.  483.70(h)(4) PHYS CONTROL	indings at the time of the	F 469	1. Rooms 112, 322, 3South day and showe room and room 110 were rechecked for evic of the fruit flies that had been noted during t survey. While no fruit flies were evident. To cited areas were cleaned and in all cases for items were found in the nearby trashcans. cans were disinfected and new bags were installed in them.	dence the he ood	
	Based on observatidetermined that the effective pest controlling insect observations units.  The findings include Flying insects were April 20, 2009 on 11 presence of Employ April 20, 2009 on 3 presence of Employ	observed in the following areas: N room 122 at 9:10 AM in the yees #21 and 22. S room 322 at 3:00 PM in the		2. The facility was checked and all rooms was free of insects.  3. The Environmental Director has contacte Pest Control Company to increase the frequisits. Housekeeping and Nursing staff wer immediately remove any open or partially usefrom room and replace trash can liners (bag a food material are noted.  4. The Director of Environmental Services a monitor the facility monthly for insects. This reported to the quarterly QA committee.	d Western uency of their e advised to se food item gs) when	6/25/09

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP  A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION (	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING		04/28/2009		
·	COVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  901 FIRST STREET NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT		BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 492	presence of Employ April 24, 2009 on 35 the presence of Em April 26, 2009 on 15 presence of Employ April 27, 2009 on 15 presence of Employ Employees #20, 21 findings at the time	ee #21. S shower room at 11:20 AM in ployee #21. S day room at 7:30 AM in the ee #21. S room 110 at 9:20 AM in the ee #20. and 22 acknowledged the of the observation.	F 469	A review of record for resident #28 was cretrospectively correct. The hospice comp contacted to advise of finding. The emerge	any was		
SS=E	compliance with all a local laws, regulation accepted profession apply to profession apply to profession afacility.  This REQUIREMENT  Based on observation review for one (1) of staff failed to include pronounced one (1) facility on the death supply of non-perish temperatures for the degrees Fahrenheit hot and cold food tethe point of delivery.  The findings include 1. Facility staff failed	I to include the name of the ced Resident #28, who expired		been revised for the lunch on the second d cold cut sandwiches and include a non pen A new log was developed and provided to the personnel to document the water temperate food provided to the residents was re-heat 2. A review of residents pronounced by hos no other resident was affected by this pract emergency menu was reviewed by the lice. The Environmental Service Supervisor che all logs are posted. Food temperatures we to ensure the temperatures are accurate.  3. The hospice was notified regarding deatt requirement in accordance with the District Act 9-299. The Dietician will review the 3 of the Environmental Services Director will restart regarding dietary services and protoco of staff will take place as indicated.  4. A review of the closed medical record is monthly QA program. Additionally the Dieta Environmental Services Directors monitor in their department. This information is prequarterly QA committee.	ay to delete shable item. he laundry ures. The ed as needed. spice was done ice. The ensed Dietician. ecked to ensure re checked in certificate of Columbia day menu. educate staff. ed dietary el. Counseling a part of the ary and the services		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUĽTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		04/2	04/28/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  901 FIRST STREET NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY M	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	(X5) COMPLETION . DATE		
F 492	Continued From page 125		F 492				
	the following nurs November 28, 20 signs were unobt unable to get puls pressure. The ho nurse. Awaiting h November 28, 20 found unrespons No pulse rate, no rate noted. Hosp 5AM to pronounce A review of Resigner revealed that line Pronouncing Dea	08 at 2:05 AM: "Resident's vital ainable. Unable to get respiration, se and unable to get blood spice nurse was notified by charge ospice nurse's arrival."  08 at 6:00 AM: "Resident was we at 2:00 AM during night rounds. blood pressure, no respiratory ice nurse was notified and came at					
	1992, "(j) In the decedent 's place attended by a treating physician may sign the proression death certificate precord was review  2. Facility staff far supply of non-per This observation Employee #24 on	Act 9-299 dated October 23, case of an expected death at a e of residence at the time of death, ating physician or a registered general collaboration with the interest that the attending registered nurse mouncement of death section of the promptly following death. "The wed April 22, 2009.  Ided to maintain three (3) day ishable food for emergency use, was made in the presence of April 20, 2009 at 12:30 PM who e findings at the time of the			•		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING	i		04/2	28/2009
1	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	LD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 492	observations.  An observation of was conducted on (1) case of Rice Ci (1) case of Raisin packets of Swiss N 2009. According to were scheduled fo three (3) day emer observations were Employee #24 who the time of the obs.  3. Facility staff faile temperatures durin soiled linens.  According to 22DC disinfect soiled line be one hundred and to one hundred six [degrees] F) during During the inspective 22, 2009 at 11:30 pastaff failed to mainful log.  During the time of logs could not be low with Employee #29 stated, "We ran of and a half ago. I we have the conduction of the wash should be with example of the wash should be with the main the conduction of the wash should be with the main the conduction of the wash should be with the main the conduction of the wash should be with the main the conduction of the wash should be with the main the conduction of the wash should be with the main the conduction of the wash should be with the main the conduction of th	the emergency food storage area April 20, 2009 at 12:30 PM. One rispies expired April 6, 2009. One Bran expired April 10, 2009. 50 Miss hot chocolate expired April 6, the emergency menu, cold cuts r lunch on the second day of the gency menu. These made in the presence of acknowledged the findings at ervations.  The end to monitor the hot water gethe wash cycle to disinfect and fifty degrees to (150 [degrees]) the wash cycle.  The wash cycle.  The end to monitor the hot water gethe wash cycle to disinfect the wash cycle to disinfect the wash cycle.  The end to monitor the hot water temperature shall and fifty degrees to (150 [degrees]) the wash cycle.  The wash cycle.  The inspection, wash temperature the inspection, wash temperature the inspection, wash temperature to at the time of the inspection, ut of log sheets about a week watch the wash temperatures. The about 160 (degrees Fahrenheit about 140 F. I don't know where	F4	92			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING B. WING				
		095036	B. WING		04/28/2009		
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ISON NURSING CENT	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  901 FIRST STREET NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS- COMPLETION		
F 492	Continued From page	ge 127	F 492	·			
	The wash temperate located at the time of	ure wash sheets could not be of the observation.					
		d to ensure that hot and cold vere within range at the point of ent.					
	for cold foods shall 45[degrees] Fahren above one hundred	MR 3220.2, "The temperature not exceed forty five degrees heit, and for hot foods shall be and forty degrees (140 eit at the point of delivery to the					
	lunch meal in the pr food was plated at 1 1:27 PM. It arrived CNAs (certified nurs immediately. The te	_					
	Employee #24 ackn time of the observat	owledged the findings at the ions.					
F 504 SS=D		PRATORY SERVICES	F 504				
		ovide or obtain laboratory ordered by the attending		•			
	This REQUIREMEN	T is not met as evidenced by:					
	Based on record rev	riew, staff interview for one					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		·	04/28/2009	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 FIRST STREET NW (ASHINGTON, DC 20001		)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	E CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 504	(1) of 30 sampled refacility staff failed to Dilantin level blood  The findings included A review of the resi a Dilantin level blood 2009. The Dilantin  A review of the resi telephone order day PM and signed by the 2009, that directed: Phenytoincap 100 Resident refuses to it."  A further review of including the "Physical dated by the physical 2009 lacked evidente level blood draw that A face-to-face interned Employee #28 on A 12:00. After reviewi Employee #28 ackrolinical record lacked the resident's Dilantical Physician discontinuation of the Physical Resident's Dilantical record lacked the resident's Dilantical record lacked the resident's Dilantical Physician discontinuation of the Physician discontinuation of	dent clinical record revealed that draw was done on April 1, level was less than 2.5 @ mg/L.  dent's clinical record revealed a ted February 18, 2009 at 2:00 he physician on February 27,	F 5	604	1. The medical record for resident #12 was The resident was without seizures. The lice was advised about ensuring that orders are lab. Unable to retrospectively correct.  2. All other residents receiving dilantin were compliance with doctors order for routine distudies.  3. Staff has been re-educated on ensuring of MD's orders.  4. A review of the physicians orders includir of the comprehensive audit of medical recommonthly. This information is presented to the QA monthly.	ensed nurse e in place for  reviewed for illantin lab compliance with	6/25/09

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING			04/28/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  901 FIRST STREET NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ÁTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE A		ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 505 SS=D	The facility must prophysician of the find This REQUIREMEN Based on record re(1) of 30 sampled refacility staff failed to that the laboratory refacility staff failed to that the laboratory refacility staff failed for The findings include Facility staff failed to that the ordered momonitoring for Phenrelated to the resided draw.  According to an annassessments complete resident's diagn A review of Resider "Physicians' Order" 26, September 26, a January 23, and Aplevel every month" factor.  Further review of the revealed that the readministered Dilantias per the physicians	view and staff interview for one esidents, it was determined that promptly notify the physician eport for the ordered monthly onitoring for Phenytoin (Dilantin) Resident #16.  by promptly notify the physician esident #16.  c:  co promptly notify the physician esident #16.  c:  co promptly notify the physician esident #16.  c:  co promptly notify the physician esident was unavailable ent's combativeness during blood entity combativeness during blood entity combativeness during blood entity combativeness during blood entity in 16's clinical record revealed sheets signed and dated June end November 21, 2008, end November 21, 2008, end November 21, 2008, end November 21, 2008, end November 21, 2008, end November 21, 2008, end November 21, 2008, end Sident was consistently end on February 9, end resident's clinical record end end November 21, 2008, end on February 9, end end November 21, 2008, end on February 9, end end on February 9, end end on February 9, end end on February 9, end end on February 9, end end on February 9, end end on February 9, end end on February 9, end end on February 9, end end on February 9, end end on February 9, end end end end end end end end end end	F 50	The lab was contact placed on record. Using regarding resident's 2. A review of lab recompleted.  3. Re-education of a notification or refusals which is weekly rounds.	ord for resident #16 was reviewed. cted and labs that were done were Unable to retrospectively notify MD is refusal of some of the lab studies. request for the last quarter was all licensed staff regarding physicians al of care. Utilizing the physician bool is reviewed by the physicians during records audits are conducted. presented at the quarterly QA	6/25/09	
•	"Physician's Order"						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	·	095036	B. WING		04/2	04/28/2009	
ı	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 505	evidenced by the in entry for Dilantin 10 "Medication Adminithe periods covered "Physician's Order" through April 2009.  The resident's clinic laboratory reports for monitoring for Dilantian A face-to-face interest Employee # 28 on A 10:10 AM. After reverecord, Employee # laboratory reports for monitoring for Dilantian said, "The resident therefore the blood He / she acknowled record lacked evide promptly notified that	itials in the boxes across the Omg in the resident's stration Record" (MAR) during I by the aforementioned sheets; that is June 2008 all record lacked evidence of or monthly therapeutic	F 505				
F 514 SS=E	resident in accordar standards and pract accurately documer systematically organ The clinical record r information to identive sident's assessment services provided; t	nintain clinical records on each nce with accepted professional tices that are complete; nted; readily accessible; and	F 514				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	•	095036	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	04/28/2009		
· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	TION SHOULD BE CROSS-		
F 514	Based on observatiresident's interview it was determined the clinical records in a professional standary: inaccurate weigh (1) resident, failed the for Seroquel for one admission behavior maintain Dilantin levidentified one (1) residentified one (1) resident and Haldol are one (1) resident, accadministration of Decentify target behave for one (1) resident. 23, 28, 29, and 30.  The findings includes 1. Facility staff faile and document the repeator flow sheet A. Facility staff faile weight in the clinical The "Monthly Weight 2008 revealed,"	on, record review staff and for 11 of 30 sampled residents, hat facility staff failed to maintain ecordance with accepted and sand practices as evidenced the record and behaviors for one of correctly transcribe an order of (1) resident, complete the form for one (1) resident, wells on the resident's record, sident as certified for skilled es, ensure that that clinical er for four (4) residents, nistration of a Scopolamine and humidifier bottle changed for curately document the uragesic for one (1) resident, and viors for a behavior flow sheet Residents #1, 2, 5, 10, 12, 13, and to record the correct weight esident behaviors on the for Resident #1.  If to record Resident #1's correct I record.  The and Vital Signs Record Year September 9/2/08 Weight 123 9/18/08-155 [pounds]; October	F 514	1. A review of the cited residents' medical done. Unable to retrospectively correct concems for resident 1, 2, 5, 10, 12, 13, Residents #28 and #30 are closed recorresidents #1, 5, 10 and 23 have been playsystematic and chronological order.  2. A review of the medical records has been decords are being reorganized as inc.  3. The nursing staff will be re-educated transcription; physician orders, behavior and maintaining charts in a chronological and organized manner. The vacant posimedical records has been filled.  4. A review of the medical records is a promprehensive medical records audit, is presented at the Quality Assurance Comprehensive medical records audit.	documentation 23, and 29. ds. Records for aced in  been conducted dicated.  on order documentation al, systematic tion in  part of the The information	6/25/09	
				·			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
. 095036			B. WING_		04/28/2009	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER			s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS'	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	JLD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	A review of the MDS October 8, 2008 revealed, " The Report of Cons 2008 revealed to the Beta who receives Revealed, " Current course of tre for Depression " According to the sig Set completed Nove 2009 revealed that I Section I [Disease III].	S discharge tracking form dated realed that the resident was ute care facility.  Inical record the resident was cility on October 16, 2008 and weight was 113 pounds.  Reflects that Resident #1 lost 42 reptember 25, 2008 and October wiew was conducted on April 23, the Employee #12. He/she ght on September 18, 2008 = cumented incorrectly. We [the ponitoring the resident's weight." ewed on April 23, 2009.  Indicate the date of the date o	F 51	14		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WIN	s		04/28/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER		901	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FIRST STREET NW SHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	LD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	A review of the clir behavioral monitor document the resid Remeron.  A face-to-face inte 2009 at 2:30 PM wacknowledged than not implemented. 23, 2009.  2. The facility staff order for Seroquel A review of the clir revealed the follow order was dated Fostated "Start Seroquel 25 PRN Another telephone 8:30 PM document [discontinue] Seroquel 25 mg. P "Start Seroquel 50 agitation."  A review of the Me	daily for appetite eeded "  ical record lacked evidence that ing sheets were implemented to lent 's behavior while receiving  rview was conducted on April 23, ith Employee #17. He/she the behavioral flow sheets were The record was reviewed on April failed to correctly transcribe an	F	514			
	February 15, 2009 "Seroquel Tab 25 tablet by mouth every there was no document to the service of	on the April, 2009 PRN MAR.  ng (Quetiapine) Take 1 [one]  ery morning for agitation. "  Imented evidence on the MAR  ge was ever administered.					

PRINTED: 11/02/2009 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	•	095036	B. WING			04/28/2009	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER				90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	Continued From p	age 134	F	514			
	Employee #28 at a 21, 2009. He/she order, "Seroquel [one] tablet by mo	erview was conducted with approximately 2:10 PM on April acknowledged that the PRN Tab 25 mg (Quetiapine) Take 1 uth every morning for agitation anscribed to the MAR. The record April 20, 2009.					
		ed to complete the admission I Symptoms" form for Resident					-
	March and April 2	avioral Symptoms "forms dated 009 lacked documentation forms were consistently					
	2009 at 10:30 AM acknowledged that	erview was conducted on April 21, with Employee #28. He/she at the evaluations were not ecord was reviewed on April 21,					
		ed to ensure that the January and antin levels were in the record for					
	(MDS) completed Resident #12 was December 3, 2008	admission Minimum Data Set on December 16, 2008 the admitted to the facility on 3 with the admission diagnoses ure disorder and anemia.		-		. •	
	A review of the retthe following:	sident's clinical record revealed					
		er Sheet and Plan of Care" dated 8, signed and dated by					

Event ID: K1K111

PRINTED: 11/02/2009 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  095036			(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING	<u> </u>	04/28/2009			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER			90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	"Dilantin 100 mg 1 C three times daily) for An "Interim Order For dated December 4, dated by the physicin directed "Dilantin lev The resident's clinicate results of the Dil February 2009 were A face-to-face interval Employee #28 on A 2:30 PM. After revier record, Employee #2 acknowledged that to January and Februa The record was review 5. Facility staff inacting as receiving skilled: A review of Residen printed physician of May 7, July 9, Nove and March 9, 2009 to LOC (level of care). According to the residentited on May 25 occupational therap A face-to-face interval Employee #31 on A	cember 12, 2008 that directed Cap PO TID (Capsule by mouth r seizure."  orm" with a telephone order 2008 at 9:15 AM, signed and an on December 12, 2008 that well every month for seizure."  all record lacked evidence that antin level for January and in the record.  view was conducted with pril 22, 2009 at approximately wing the resident's clinical 28 the Phenytoin (Dilantin) level for any 2009 were not in the record. Every 3 the physician on mber 10, 2008 and January 2 that directed, "Certified as skilled."  Sident 's record, the resident was a 2007 for skilled physical and y services.  View was conducted with pril 23, 2009 at 1:30 PM. Evident #13] no longer receives	F 514				

Event ID: K1K111

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WIN	IG		04/28/2009	
•	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		. 90	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DI	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	from December 7 th occupational therap 29 through September therapist saw the re October 23, 2007. resident received we record was reviewed 6. Facility staff failed record in order.  A review of Resident laboratory test result order: February 11, 2009 (November 21, 2008 Results" form January 12, 2009 E. November 17, 2008 January 26, 2009 E. January 26, 2009 C. October 29, 2008 C. January 12, 2009 B. November 10, 2008 November 10, 2008 November 12, 2008 A face-to-face intentemployee #12 on A. He/she stated, "We so the nurses do the the labs in order." 23, 2009.	seen by the Physical Therapist rough December 12, 2007. The ist saw [Resident #13] from May ber 4, 2007. The speech sident from June 6 through The last skilled services that the ere December 12, 2007." The d April 23, 2009.  If to maintain the Resident #23's at #23's record revealed that the transfer belowing the swere filed in the following the Complete Blood Count (CBC) with the work of the complete Blood Count (CBC) with the complete Blood Count (CBC) with the complete Blood Count (CBC) with the complete Blood Count (CBC) in the complete Blood Count (CBC) in the country of the coun	F	514			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WIN	IG_		04/28/2009	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER				9	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		D BE CROSS- COMPLETION	
F 514	patch was administed humidifier bottle was #28. This was a clo A review of Residen physician's orders didirected, "Scopolar secretions."  A. The order was trazen administered. There was no evider administered. There Scopolamine patch 23, 26 and 29, 2008.  The order was trans MAR as, "Scopolamine patch 23, 26 and 29, 2008 are resident every 3rd dinitials present for O 24, 27 and 30, 2008 observed on the Nov Scopolamine patch.  B. According to the aspect of the September 23, 2008 october 10, 2008, for agitation."  The order was trans 2009 MAR as "Hald agitation. "The time documented as, "11 time was indicated to the server and the	red and that the oxygen is changed weekly for Resident sed record.  It #28's record revealed ated September 23, 2008 that mine 1.5mg patch q 72 hours for inscribed onto the September ministration Record (MAR) as, po q 72 hours for secretions."  Ince that this medication was a was no evidence that a was administered on September as ordered by the physician.  Incribed onto the October 2009 hine 1.5 mg patch 1 72 hr for atch was administered to the eay as evidenced by the nurses october 3, 6, 9, 12, 15, 18, 21, and 3 has a compared by the physician on the designated on the September of 1 mg 1 tab po q 8 hours of administration were serviced and signed by the medication are in the designated box on the	F	514			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRU		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
		095036	B. WING				
	OVIDED OD CUDDI IED	093036				04/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ISON NURSING CENT	ER		901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	medication three tin 25, 26, 27, 28, 29 a documentation regal was administered ein the nurse's notes. A review of the Octofacility staff designal administered at 6:00 C. According to the September 23, 2008 October 10, 2008, at 2 liters per nasal breath). Change hur 11 & PRN (as need. According to the October 10, 2008, at 2 liters per nasal breath). Change hur 11 & PRN (as need. According to the October 10, 2008, at 2 liters per nasal breath). There was need for October 10, 2009 at 5:30 PM with acknowledged the at 8. Facility staff failed patch was administered.	the resident received the mes each day for September 24, and 30 2008. There was no outding the time the medication of the on the back of the MAR or obber 2009 MAR revealed that ted that the Haldol be 20 AM, 2:00 PM and 10:00 PM.  admission orders dated 3 and signed by the physician on 102 at 2L/min via N/C (oxygen cannula) for SOB (shortness of midifier every week on WEDS 3-ed)."  Atober 2008 MAR, the area ment that the humidifier bottle ctober 22 and 29, 2008 were of evidence in the nurses' notes of the was changed.  Ince in the record that the did any untoward effects as a cited issues.  At Employee #2, who above cited issues.  In the document that a Duragesic ered to Resident #29. This was	F	514			
		r dated August 8, 2008 directed, 0 mcg/hr apply 1 patch applied					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  095036		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		04/2	28/2009	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER			901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES JST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	pain. "  According to the Ffailed to document administered as elinitials in the design According to the March 2009.  A review of the number administered as elinitials in the design and 29, 2009.  A review of the number 2009 reveated and 29 and 2009 reveated and 2009 reveated and 2009 reveated dates.  A face-to-face interployee #1 on Alekhowledged the administration of the was reviewed Aproportion of the Monthly Flow Records and April 2009 we flow records were	February 2009 MAR, facility staff at that the Duragesic patch was evidence by lack of the nurse 's gnated area for February 12, 2009. March 2009 MAR, facility staff at that the Duragesic patch was evidence by lack of the nurse 's gnated area for March 20, 23, 26, arses ' notes for February and aled that the resident had no a during the above cited dates. The dence in the nurses ' notes that ach had been applied on the above erview was conducted with April 24, 2009 at 5:50 PM. He/she as lack of the nurses ' initials for the the Duragesic patch. The recording 124, 2009.  Ited to identify target behavior "Psychoactive Medication cord" for Resident #30.  Bent #30's record revealed that admitted to the facility on August 1, edication Monthly Flow Record " 108 and January, February, March are reviewed. The four (4) monthly completely filled out by facility three (3) sections each including	F 514			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUII		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WIN	IG		04/2	8/2009
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER				901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATÉMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI	.D BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	and initials of nurse  No target behaviors 2008, January, Feb flow records. The N identified "Delusion completed sections lacked target behav out.  A face-to-face intent Employee #26 on A He/she acknowledg lacked target behav April 24, 2009.  10. Facility staff faile and 10 clinical record systematically organ  During record review laboratory reports a available and/or file designated for another	are identified on the December ruary and April 2009 monthly flarch 2009 monthly flow record ns" in one (1) of the three (3)  The other two (2) sections iors, but were completely filled view was conducted with pril 24, 2009 at 6:00 PM. ed that the behavior flow sheets iors. The record was reviewed ed to maintain Residents #1, 5 rd in a readily accessible and nized manner.  W of Residents #1, 5 and 10 the nd a psychiatry consult was not d in section of the record	F	514			
	Employee #12 on A He/she stated, "We so the nurses do the	pril 24, 2009 at 7:15 AM. e don't have unit clerks anymore, e filing. No one has tried to put The records were reviewed					